afeberor ve fAeror gfoaes
3G 01.04.2017 | 31.03.2019
HT—Vdh

() URfATD

TREd o mMRT @1 RBIRe & Helawy TR UfiddT AT 1994 HI
YRT 255 (1) # HeeE 84 9 WoH Afya (fOd) Ak g SReR @ feRgaT
& 1-376 /81 fh (Teov0) Wus—IV faAi® 16.10.2008 §RT TR URYE! e
TR Ul & ORI & ®evl & qI@ e, fRovo 5T ofkar gRler famT
P AU I P IR TR URYE Aied, Rfem Ao, BEed wew @

J7AfET 01.04.2017 W 31.03.2019 b & RGN T AheT0T B fefad fhar 1|
JHHEV AT B SRM TR IRuT H A U 9 FRIPN) ISR SR B—

(1) v

DD G| afey
1 31 ga I 14.2017 | 16.6.2017 TH
2 ST ART 3= 17.6.2017 ¥ 30.6.2017 TdH
3 3 gfdws STHR 1.7.2017 ¥ 31.3.2019 TP

(i) PEBRY SrEHRY
HHID GG ey
1 i dio’mRo Y 1417 ¥ 152.18 B
2 s S Ts Il 16.2.18 ¥ 23.3.18 AdH
3 N e 27.318 ¥ 3.04.18 TH
4 £ gIR 4418 Y 27.4.18 Tb
5 s W= g 284.18 W 7.6.18 TH
6 s f99® HAR 8.6.18 I 25.6.18 TdH
7 s gIR 256.18 ¥ 29.9.18 TdH
8 $i ARl (g deM dedldeR 3.10.18 ¥ 23.2.19 dd
9 £ TR S A dEeaR 28.02.19 ¥ 31.3.19 AP
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(@) TR afafiaaret o1 |9r

U1 s TR Sfafidartt &1 IR e TR 92—

TR URYS Ao & oiRGI3N 31df 01.04.2017 I 31.3.2019 b & IJheo |

wodo | Aifrafdaaret &1 Hftra R Rrdo| Il (@rat
)

1 I & dPh IMEIBR BM W oI AR & agall | 4 (3) (2) 25.12
@ HRUT TR GRS BT BIH

2 HS 981 9 9P AT H R BT 7™ 7 HRAT 4 (@) (3) 0.19

3 g AT U I ¥ NS I BRA Pl 4 () 45731
a7 HRAm

4 Arafer A § Aafa IRl R B @l @l 5 (i) 10.58
urftd & R fa<i =1

5 & 31.3.2019 ®I AT DI RN FI TG AW 6 (@) 705.78

6 TR URYE gRT TEdx SIERINT F PRI & 7 1542.39
Herawy fa<i g1

7 Helagd X (Conservancy Tax) @1 dbIT ageil 8 21457
gq o9

8 ST J9R B g7 T agell 7g AY 8 () 81.25

9 TR GRYG I Bl STt AT Bl Tasl H (i 8 (@) 1073.00
Bl

10 AES TR Bl AT/ TFIBROT Yodb agell 12 (@) 8.29
gq o9

11 UTfhT Yhecb b WU H agell =g AT Ry 13 () 29.43

12 il /gHHI @ (IR DI ThRIT ael 14 () 138.29

13 fRoto T RuTferdT MfAf==w 1994 H U Uraermi 22 261.23
& faod e R FeiRa i @ ofte o
BHRAT

14 TR yRye [ & I=gE &1 AFFAT = 23 19.80
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15 TR uRvyes [ 9 U= graE oS 24 715.42
EIp]
16 3T JARH FARIGH B o9 35 293.63
17 Riarg vd o9 WRey fOMRT @ Ul @ fadl &1 36 (I@) 157.36
TIaE Faa Ay & §fidR 7 &R & IR TR
gRYE W AR &1 AfaRad 1R g
18 ST R fIURT gRT TR uRv¥e &I 3iNd oTel 36 () 90.00
amgfel (AR =1<Y) & foeil & dasrug s Iy
NG
19 fSTor Bl # arfeed YT 37 (@) (iv) 0.76
@) 1 3iweror yfde

Td 3wl gfadel & UY RN OR & T3 HRATg I ATATHT BIA B
SR a8 Refd 39 siwerr ufddes @ R "&" R T9iis 7S 8| Ui I8
g H T & P T 3fdberor ufddedl & A9 IRf UR URYT gRT BIs o HRATS
T B! S &l & Sl A [oIod © | 3 URYe §9 affgd WRi & FMUer gg
eIy I/ HRars -l GRRFd & TaaR JUferd i ure =T 4 9 fawmT
B W1 ST HRARN WY, ATfh 3ifde | i Ri &1 AR |awia 81 96 |

CINE

AT SfpeTor

TR YRS & ofERll @ 142017 ¥ 31.3.2019 A BT IAH IfDHeT Tg
feror 2 Sifiel /AR, Here Fa=ie Td & GHIY AR, AU EeRT gRT
At 26.07.2019 | 12122019 TH & GRM TR URYE & Ao RId draiea #
foram T | I sidetvr 2 M & foly A8 3 /18 9 03 /19 T & & oy A1
10 /17 9 4 /18 & g1l &I 9g= foar a1, 5796 gRomdl & IR IRITHT |
FHTfaYe fhar T ¥

A fDHeTo] Td FFRIAV gfded & Ueuv TR URYE Aied & o
TGN §RT IUAY HRANY Y Afelkd 9 Famell TR MR & | ®evl &l
SUAES HRATS T Tl ) @/ 31f¥elg & Told g 3TgUl B9 qar SUSeT = &8
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DI AR H 59 ADheror vd AREor ufaed wR g aret fh | wa =g fRodo
Y oG gieT favmT, STRerRN S8 81T, dife oiEnell &1 3fderur Tq fARieror
bl AT 71 dd & AT 2

3 3feE Yeb
TR URYE & oAl Al 01.04.2017 ¥ 31.03.2019 TdH & JDbeT0 HI Ioob
3136000 3ifeT T, o4 Y@ifhd d% FIHC GRT M&T IR og PRGN BRI
TR uRye ¥ AfEATeT F&m: 50, faid 12.12.2019 §RT IR fHAT 7T o7 | 37
JDHeE Yoth DI AR BT W & gioe gRT e fRodo I ofar e fawmT
B YT oo Srer g faar SR |
4 o< Reafa

() TR URYS Hied & of@mRll AT 01.04.2017 ¥ 31.03.2019 dd &I fo<ia Rerfa
Jorm aRRIE i, ii" TR ST HRAE TE I B AR R FAFTAR 8-

fxi oy | am &1 | grfewe 3 ) Q| == Q| @aa R =1 R) afaw 3w )
i

2017—18 WH d (—) 30553687.21 102974673.95 2165008.00 74585994.74 133724847.90 (—) 59138853.16
I 8819253500 | 133338567.70 — | 221531102.70 109751844.00 111779258.70
3l 57638847.79 | 236313241.65 | 2165008.00 | 206117097.44 243476691.90 52640405.54
AT

2018—19 | @:Ed (-) 5913885316 | 10604879230 | 1382328.00 | 4829226714 94023846.30 (-)45731579.16
Tl 111779258.70 91675737.00 = 203454995.70 132877226.70 70577769.00
ol 5264040554 | 197724529.30 | 138232800 | 251747262.84 226901073.00 24846189.84
AT
eI 31.3.19 @I Adbs a1/ faxiig Refd & AR f<H Ay 324846189.84
faTidp 31.3.19 P 9 URT i & ATAR ST Y 334375541.32
(Fre1 U7 4.2 9 aftid fIeRoTgER)
JAbS d81 I b @l & AT H TR 39529351.48
@& # erfers <)

(@) fasid 31.3.2019 TP S @Al g AEMN Ao § Al R/ &1 Qe =
TPR § —

Name of Bank Account Number Total Balance as | Nature of A/C
on 31° March- | current/Saving/FDRs
2019 )
Cash in hand 1137429.00
4
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Axis Bank 11228 2658704.20 | Saving
Bank of Baroda | 30030100002031 1229.00 | Saving
Canara Bank 1189214000001 4124382.00 | Current
IDBI Solan 733104000000019 3073718.10 | Saving
IDBI Solan 733104000009942 4727744.99 | Saving
Indian Overseas | 117 14336.80 | Saving
Bank

Bhartiya Mabhila | 101600098976 503692.00 | Saving
Bank

SBOP Solan 55080123350 3593157.41 | Current
SBOP Solan 55080128257 63351.91 | Saving
Jogindra Central | 16858 44113.00 | Saving
Co-op

FDR SBOP 0 195641.00 | FDR
SBOP Solan 55080161476 9369.93 | Saving
FDR UCO Bank | 0 10000000.00 | FDR
FDR UCO Bank |0 43254.00 | FDR
HUDCO UCO 11247 265438.03 | Saving
HUDCO UCO 11246 58288.56 | Saving
HUDCO UCO 11245 47940.53 | Saving
HDFC Bank 85 1838817.25 | Saving
HDFC Bank 5448 1076217.25 | Saving
Parwanoo Urban | 3100 141398.00 | Current
Co-op Bank

The Baghat | 631 181714.50 | Current
Urban  Co-op,

Bank

The Baghat | 1908 47445.00 | Current
Urban  Co-op,

Bank
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Dena Bank 2663 119054.02 | Saving
IDBI Solan 11611 316379.00 | Saving
Indusilnd Bank | 100047056472 92725.84 | Saving
Grand Total 34375541.32

(1) §% FEEE faaRel (Bank Reconciliation Statement)

faa=or R @)
eI 31.03.2019 &I 4o WAl & ATAR ST Y 34375541.32
STHT

1 g8 IR 5791 (ol geedr §|1 & ®U § TR IRYS b’
ERT YA a1 fbar 1 & fobeg Awifd dHenRal 9 59 10 &l
Sl eI DI TS g e o AT

(+) 4805.00

2 UM @ 98 R S d@ 7 A 31.32009 &1 Sfde @l &<
fear 2 fog g8 IfYr Ao 98 # ufife 7 @ I (a <fderor
gfded @ 4 /15 9 3 /17 & ORT I 4.2 H Ifq d6 FH=m=
fIaRoN & S |17 D1 HH &R 2 & IAR)

(+) 175243.00

3§ # o1 39 f9dT Bfec § gnT feaied 31.3.2019 & gF=d

o™ fhar

qd 0 feqi® R @)
(I) 941568 30.03.2019 182.00
(i) 855194 30.03.2019 786.00
(iii) 858562 30.03.2019 393.00
(iv) 800921 30.03.2019 9450.00
(V) 658828 30.03.2019 11740.00

22551.00 (+) 22551.00

4 190 B I B S H T AP (AT 373751 [P 20.12.2012) (+) 80.00
BT 96 gRT 110 B Bfse ya™ fhar T |
5 285 B AW B dp H OH Bl Ub (GAT 252137 (+) 5.00
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faFi® 15.05.2012) &7 9% §RT 3280 B dfec UaM fdar 4T

6 33250 DT A B TN A6 (HT 044899 faAATd 07.09.2011) (+) 280.00

WR=] 4% §RT 3530 BT YA B QT 1

7 AodoTHo XIf3 Sfe urferdr S W | 31eT & T

(+) 136435.00

(Are— 29 RN B TR URYE §RT kAl F&1 § ol A8l (bar AT

o)

8 M & ddb o 9199 8M W d% gRT dliel &Y Y IR AHe

g8 # a1 31.3.19 do »is yfdfe &1 & TS

b Ho fei <R @)
327110 10.6.11 63730
66310 17.1.12 234000
66593 10.3.13 162000
66594 12.3.12 125000
66595 15.3.12 125000
66596 15.3.12 125000
252137 14.8.12 4800
936748 12.8.12 8580
692117 31.12.12 1983
392978 20.9.16 1100
908643 20.09.16 50000
908643 28.11.16 2552
197859 3.12.16 6704
785521 3.12.16 97
785521 18.1.17 225
471994 13.2.17 15450
60171 14.2.17 2915
753257 3417 50000
2503 26.4.17 10000
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173908 27417 1500
275169 24517 10000
689564 28.6.17 20700
23979 15.1.18 15000
33 20.1.18 9020
1265 23.1.18 22690
228944 25418 20000
1324 6.6.18 118000
54385 3.7.18 2900
717610 25.7.18 15115
717610 30.8.18 3590
52433 15.9.18 500
52436 15.9.18 500
937621 8.10.18 93800
010395 15.11.18 1882
(double

entered)

65411 22.11.18 500
880598 13.3.19 1831
43623 26.03.19 500
26550 16.2.12 280
954618 254.13 1408
45211 26.2.13 1500
549974 7.917 1000
647924 26.9.17 888
647923 26.9.17 1586
2011 264.18 11038
421320 11.6.18 4703
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637364 19.6.18 708
41880 23.7.18 100000
729776 23.7.18 1000
957490 23.7.18 10251
114125 23.7.18 3381
134092 26.9.18 581
36935 11.10.18 292
25721 20.11.18 12008
15267 27.11.18 654
89332 29.01.19 10000
320411 22714 62194
175373 10.8.14 153000
379386 251114 2315
203946 18.10.14 20000
747536 2215 1500
678691 30.01.15 10000
5692 27.3.15 134250
98589 12.5.15 1163
871679 9.9.15 36280
669403 27.11.15 20000
391842 21.12.15 2700
756031 29.9.15 500
851276 12.1.16 4270
851277 12.1.16 2790
743211 19.1.16 1548
198278 16.4.16 11500
165772 10.5.16 17739
931010 10.6.16 1779
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95494 3.8.16 27689
108460 14.9.16 8000
108 18.11.16 4000
130 23.11.16 1100
61936 19.12.17 11500
dPb J0 i NIt
310122 12513 5000
310123 12.5.13 5000
042557 10.7.13 13433
13267 15.10.13 5000
771184 23.12.13 5000
45929 1.10.13 8325
296218 3.01.14 1880
173183 28.12.13 400000
700518 10.1.14 20000
665585 1.3.14 20000
425871 18.3.14 4415
2512312 (+) 2512312.00
F[A AT 37227252.32
Herq
1 99TC PI03N0 d§&h Wl F&T 631 FoTAPT 3ff~<H Y Adbs dal H (~) 232650
el forr T (9 sfmeror ufoded @fr 04/15 W 03/17 B
T 4.2 # T & TR Aol & gea W § B S 1 @
TAR)
2 §% @ H 3MfSd ARy T 3fdheror ufded H afvid (T 3fdetor () 2265.03
gfded @fr 04 /15 & 03/17 & IRT &=L 42 # dfq §&
FERE fAaRoll & STHT 91T &1 A G&=AT 2 B IATAR)
3 ShaRI Bl qF g8 IR RTED! Adbe dul H i 31.03.2019 A | (—) 332325.00
gd @ T3 9 faTib 31.03.2019 dP §H VRN B YA SHARI Bl
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T8 forar T ®
4 9§ 2007—2009 B IBETIT Ufaded ¥ <3S TS db Wil 9 b | () 879518.73
g8 ® AN H A=A (T SfweroT ufdded em@fy 04 /15 | 03 /17
@ W1 A= 42 # aftfd §6 gaeme Qoo & S 9mT @ wH
AT 4 & ATAR)
5 YA B ORI [ T O STDI 31.3.2019 T A o 9b 7062567.00
H gqa el fdar
A D Ay

22101 13.7.2011 2844 | —
9954 5.12.12 400
9984 29.12.12 171
32 15.7.13 1530
10362 9.7.13 2486
10365 9.7.13 387
67895 20.9.17 144998
70762 3.11.17 370616
73858 16.12.17 355733
73776 12.1.18 160
73817 12.2.18 3000
77810 55.18 4000
77820 55.18 7500
77823 55.18 500
77831 7.5.18 36742
78567 5.9.18 743
83519 511.18 1000
PAISDed. | 1.1.19 11120
PAISDed. | 51.19 560

11
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PAISDed. | 1.2.19 240
87226 5.2.19 92
87336 30.3.19 509944
87283 20.2.19 8800
87290 20.2.19 8800
87313 7.3.19 1000
107981 15.7.13 22263
108009 19.7.13 1285
354760 216.17 5100
354763 216.17 5100
354776 226.17 802
378952 1.1.18 23258
614093 14.8.18 1857
665980 27.2.19 488770
14874 235.16 250
14875 235.16 250
14881 235.16 250
14894 235.16 250
14896 235.16 250
14911 235.16 250
421829 18.2.16 1500
Salary Ded. | 2.4.16 277
75153 12.3.18 29817
75185 16.5.18 7048
75229 13.6.18 500
87399 30.3.19 5000000
87395 7.3.19 124
7062567.00 (~) 7062567.00

6 SHaRl & fdoli W faff= Il (Security, Sales tax, GST, TDS) &

12
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=i oAl 31.3.19 Td HICT T AR TSI Adbg g8l H YA
ST AT AT Ry IRAfdehdl H 4 9 31.3.2019 Tb YA A8l
fobarm T o |

(Ale— 39 T BT TR IRYE gRT okaT 9i2dT H el forar a1 o)

7g / v R @)

gfcfar 2826074

Hd U ATIDR 9131

EEAG 26484

fdw S 823580

S0THOTI0 394865

4083134

(~) 4083134.00

7 9% H S Mg 1560 BT od (T 343125 faHAld 28.01.2013)
d% gRT 1566 Hifsc Uad fhar a1 (T iderv ufades safy
4/15 9 3/17 & U G 42 ¥ aftig 9 gameme fawxolt &
T AN &I HH =T 7 & IAR)

(-) 6.00

8 §b W H 3ffSrs STHT M3/ fA~Iar / 3T

(—) 18919.90

TR gRYyg &I oRdl a2l /fada Rfd & SIfAR 31.03.2019 &l
aifeTq 9y

24846189.84

(@) do FarET ARl 31 sivevr o1 R F=felad fewfrn snifda &
(1) A =g 9t 310.33 R & I ADbl BT TARM /TGl T BRAT

TR URYE §RT oRdl Wiel H WA f3F1d 31.03.2019 TH B dP TR
fqaRfOTHT & ST g 91T B A AT 5 & AR YA =g SNl 7062567 & dh
STt deb §IRT 31.03.2019 Teb Y <& bl AT T, YR S °bi H I =1 o
Silfd 3Td HIANT 81 g o | 3T S ddl @l b A YIad @l gfe &= &
I Ape g8 § Rad ufdfie e R &1 FaEE gRARFd fdar SR sk

SIIUTSAT ¥ FBEIUT Pl I HRATIT SI—
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qH Ho i IR ®)
22101 13-7-2011 2844
9954 5/12/2012 400
9984 29-12-2012 171
32 15--07-2013 1530
10362 9/7/2013 2486
10365 9/7/2013 387
67895 20-09-2017 144998
70762 3/11/2017 370616
73858 16-12-2017 355733
73776 12/1/2018 160
73817 12/2/2018 3000
77810 5/5/2018 4000
77820 5/5/2018 7500
77823 5/5/2018 500
77831 7/5/2018 36742
78567 5/9/2018 743
83519 5/11/2018 1000
107981 15-07-2013 22263
108009 19-07-2013 1285
354760 21-06-2017 5100
354763 21-06-2017 5100
354776 22-06-2017 802
378952 1/1/2018 23258
614093 14-08-2018 1857
14874 23-05-2016 250
14875 23-05-2016 250
14881 23-05-2016 250
14894 23-05-2016 250
14896 23-05-2016 250
14911 23-05-2016 250
421829 18-02-16 1500
Salary Ded. 4/2/2016 277
75153 12/3/2018 29817
75185 16-05-2018 7048
75229 13-06-2018 500
Total 2062443
(-)1029326
1033117
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(@) d@f ERT I & PR AP I25.12 AT B el og UNYS §RT S
HRATS T HAT
(i) IT<T 3T & HIARNT AbT 39.60 ARG BT AR T HAT

TR gRYS gRT oikdl GIEl $l UJd db TR [JeRfOrdT & R 7+
faeRoTgAR urad 960245 & TbI B db gRI AT Al 999 PR TR URYE DI
I f&ar 1 o o AT S € YSM A8l fhAr TAT AT W= URYS HIHIH
gfafie o 9 AT IR BT FAEM fHIT AT AT 3R 9 & 59 Al | Ul IRy Bl
FET W YA agell B fBa1 Tar or AfUg 9 dai B e bs aul A 46
FAETE fAaRMOeT § =T S R © Sife TR AFIfAaar & gfe o aftid O
BHIARIT 8 I & SHGIY 39 APl B A dal H reverse UAfe & & ffaRad
AT Ud OIS RSRER # G AW g6l dRep <d M BT el HRad & TR g
JITUTST | 3FBeT0T DI AT HRATIT SY—

A% 4o eI M R
392978 20-9-16 1100
875128 20-9-16 50000
908643 28-11-2016 2552
188416 03.12.2016 6704
197859 04.01.2017 97
785521 18-01-2017 225
888540 13-02-2017 15450
471994 14-02-2017 2915
60171 3/4/2017 50000
753257 26-04-2017 10000
2503 27-04-2017 1500
173908 24-05-2017 10000
275169 28-06-2017 20700
689564 15-01-2018 15000
23979 20-01-2018 9020
33 23-01-2018 22690
1265 25-04-2018 20000
228944 6/6/2018 118000
1324 03.07.2018 2900
54385 25-07-2018 15115
717610 30-08-2018 3590
15
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52433 15-09-2018 500
52436 15-09-2018 500
937621 8/10/2018 93800
65411 22-11-2018 500
880598 13-03-2019 1831
43623 26-03-2019 500
954618 25-4-2013 1408
549974 7/9/2017 1000
647924 26-09-2017 888
647923 26-09-2017 1586
2011 26-04-2018 11038
421320 11/6/2018 4703
637364 19-06-2018 708
41880 23-07-2018 100000
729776 23-07-2018 1000
957490 23-07-2018 10251
114125 23-07-2018 3381
134092 26-09-2018 581
36935 11/10/2018 292
25721 20-11-2018 12008
15267 27-11-2018 654
89332 29-01-2019 10000
175373 10-08--2014 153000
203946 18-10-2014 20000
98589 12/5/2015 1163
871679 9/9/2015 36280
669403 27-11-2015 20000
391842 21-12-2015 2700
756031 29-09-2015 500
851276 12/1/2016 4270
851277 12/1/2016 2790
743211 19-01-2016 1548
198278 16-04-2016 11500
165772 10/5/2016 17739
931010 10/6/2016 1779
95494 3/8/2016 27689
108460 14-09-2016 8000
108 18-11-2016 4000
130 23-11-2016 1100
61936 19-12-2017 11500
T AN 960245

(ii) st 90 g, SHAR §RT BR U ®I I834730 1 Il & AIH | TR
IRy H STHT &1 8 off 3R 39 dl & & gRT < (Bounce) dxd TR URYE &I
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Ity eier far a1 o WReg §9 SRAIBR bl DI IR Bl b B & @I H
< 9D B WY H e ST TAT AT | Tl b QIR el Pl favTa DAl T
& g7 dpl @1 AN BT IGell B A IR H GHeAT SRR [HAT TAT & |
3T SR UIHT B B IH1AT MR BT ARTeRg H el 2g Ibrl &0 &
SrferRe g RIR1 B agell A1 GAREd o1 OV | 39 =4 & Tq 3feheror ufcrde o
f Tg AMIRT SoTE TS o Reg TR IRYS gRT IR HRaAE 3o § & Arg T
Sifs v TR for &1 fawg 7

G G fami® IR )
327110 10.6.2011 63730
0063310 17.1.2012 234000
0066593 10.3.2012 162000
0066594 12.3.2012 125000
0066595 13.3.2012 125000
0066596 19.3.2012 125000

F aNT 834730

(iii) TP1E PR 020 I @ §F § O D B 99 gNT (@) T
A D RO G AT § G JiT Tof 9 IGAT T HReAm

=1 93 @ Aegd 9 TR URYE 6 Wi H SUHIERT g§RT <F 9%ls 6N
329253 B YA B & ST fHAT TAT o IR §7 bl DI dhb gRI JWIBR
B D SR URYS §RT 39 T H fWeg H AR Y: SIfdd R Y AR B
RIS &g SR BRaS & B TS o Sife IR R afEfedr | o 59
JpROT H Ifed BRaTg DR gU SfUfErd AR H IR B Y AR SR agel!
HRAT GHARET AT SMY | 39 F=4 9 T 3fdervr yfaded # W I8 JAURT IoTg
g ofl IRvg TR URYS gRT $Ig 1 UfErT HRAE TE B TS Wb Th TR
ferar &1 faw g—

A5 AT fasien IR @)

379386 25.11.2014 2315

936748 12.8.2012 8580
17
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252137 14.8.2012 4800

692117 31.12.2012 1983
296218 2.1.2014 1880
425871 18.3.2014 4415
013267 29.11.2013 5000
265500 16.2.2012 280

F T 29253

(iv) ema uiftd &1 dad G 045929 f&Tid 1.10.2013 =X8325 dI TR URYE §RI
9% 9§ O BT AT AT W] 9§96 §RT SRAIGR /I8 R AU dler
feam a1 98 9 R 9RYE §RT ®hdd 8000 BT UG H=T 396 /38 faAld 3.2.
2014 ERT UT &) foram a7 o Sfafdh AW ddhry I325 &I 1 A Fd @ H
RN SR AT AR 9 & FEiEd 4 qqell I Tg Sl TR AFIHATAr ©
STt it W wRd gU 39 Fev H 319 IfUferd Hridars] dRa JATTHI 3fabefor
H AT HRATs SHI GARET @l ST | §9 Fa H ITd Aheror gladad § W1 I8
AR Forg Mg ol g TR URYE gRIT 3JUErd PRas T8l & Tg Sl Uh
TR o= & v 2
(V) @b G 692117 fasTiap 31.12.2012 31983 T UIK BTl 3R I8 dh db gRI
IRATBR /9189 R 3IT AT o7 | IRl B S dRA R IR & 39 9169 ddb
P RIF TR SUFIERT A fA7d 4.3.2015 BT iTg IAT 457 /88 ERT g Jf3 STHI
FRAT & Ty W TR URYE gRT 301 AHs H Iad € (Bounce) Idb HI Reverse
Entry ST81 @1 7S | 31 $9 94 ¥ 3@ ST Hriars! gHked o AR bl
T BT S SIY AT AUTAT DT Bl T HRATIT Sy |
(Vi) STeT TR (3m) & g=faa 0.66 g ® Ul 9 S A O AP B §F gRT
I HT D R IRYS gRT TR el # G FiT Tof 9 a9ell T ST
1 Tl & 9M | TR URYE @ d6 @ H SuHEdRll gRI 9 od
IR 366433 BT I BB SHT (AT TAT AT TR 9 bl Bl b gRT WIDHR 4
B D BRUI FEHT SUHIGITAT & @R H I YR B R BT YA AT q9ls
STl 9 s 981§ omfa ufafte @ o omuféra oft, ofw Ry gwT W o
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SUAIFTRIT & @Al § el G9R I AR B g=: AR g6l Bl g AR 7 81 db R
IIUE Bl R el g UfT HRA g Jdbs de1 H ufafkedl &1 5| o1 4
UHRUT H 39 SUfed PHRars G HRD AFUTAT H IBefo] DI ST HRATAT
ST |

AG Gl f&mi® IRr R)
045211 26.2.2013 1500
747536 222015 1500
678691 30.1.2015 10000
042557 10.7.2013 13433
665585 132014 20000
700518 10.1.2014 20000

FA IART J66433

(vii) PR TfPT BT 534250 P YT AB P T § Aperor fewforit

TR Ry &1 fFfeiRad el @ Aregd ¥ 3534250 & R UfDT B
Tl gg o d @I | ST HRarT AT AT—

AP T e BH /Afdd BT A R @)
005692 26.3.2015 ST HRUTSIT R9E 134250
173186 28.12.2013 RG] 400000

INT 3534250

IRABR /98T B d0F el a7 d 3985 9 db AT 805692
faTia 26.3.2015 = 134250, S 37 FROTNT RiE | YT AT o1, BT aGell SAD
AT BRI f[dd ¥ @1 T8 g TR o, Wy IR B el B9 FEr sR 9a ¥
D TS I R IR HeoT H UK el [haT AT fo7de 31d H I
RIRT BT ADBE0T H FATUAT AT 7 B bl | I FHIHd Aferd gfte 8g Uwjd
a1 STy a1 aftfa T &1 R el dRe TR URye M H S dRardR

TRIJAR IUTTT A JADBET0T Pl A HRATAT MY |
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IWRIE & RT3 TR A UIfhiT Yodb & ©U § UG odb GAT 173186
faHl® 28.12.2013 400000 HI A & FRT RATHR /ISH PR [T a7 ! Il
TR gRye gRT &1 TRT A 1 &1 Mg o g J400000 B el & U geror
AT STed § SRR fRar T o Sife ot aa =rarerd # fouaReEE g ) o
9 A=d H e & U & SR SRAE gHRkad @R Y STuTer o
IDHETOT DI AT HIATIT STY |

(viii) D% =T 771184 faTid 23.12.2013 35000

IFT b N dAfT= SThR e RIRAR e TAIRGRH 9 W 8199 I
gfhT o forg i IR @& U H UIa o o TAT I8 dd 9 gRI 5 (ISH)
PR far T e werawy g8 ufefa Is5000 T I agell S ofl, TR
TR uRYe gRT 9fRHfd O & a9t T @1 TS SR A & w98 7 B8 uffe
BI TS Sl U TR AFIHATAr 8, o9 IR ReIfd W #)d gU 39 F<H H 319
e BraTe! GRREd B ST TAT IUTSAT I IHebeTol bl T DHRAMIT ST |
(iX) AP AT 310122 AT 310123 faTid 12.52013 UAF I5000

Jad AP Al Sod W W B®H Bl bl gfbT & fow Js000 fHRA qen
35000 UfHfal I @& WU § YTl gY AT S db db gRT JBR /I89 by
Y M ge SR 9 afod TR URye &l dleiy Y Ry §9 IR bl agell g
T § T8 DI Mg | RIS TR URYE BT faxiia Jpar gar | 3fd: afvid <3
IR @ el ¥y wafag 9 giled #ve TR 9Rys dIY § SHT &I Sy
TRIJAR U | JADBeToT BT I 3faTd HRATIT Y |

(X) TP FET 320411 faATH 22.7.2014 J62194

Jg dd MES. 9 A AT 834 /54 & I YT 3N o7 3R d&
FAEE f[ARFP@ET & AR I8 A% JWIHR /IR8E ST T & TR URYg
YR D&l Bl I8 W T8l B APl fdb $H R B T a_gell B ol T3 Al
TS ? Rife 90T Ud Uiftg IONeN H SABT Bls fAaxor AT oA AT o7 | I1d: g9
TR Refd < &1 SU =g aftid IR & wefug 9 agell ghiked axa
JITUTEAT  3fDeT DI 3T HRATIT T |
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(3) 9% 3R APps &1 B IW & A H uw MY 1892022 B IR @

THETT S hRHAl

TR uRYe gRT a9 2017—18 d 2018—19 &I UKJd faxig Reifd der bank
reconciliation @1 Sifd &= R U1 AT fh f&7id 31.03.2019 BT d& AR Jws 2

@ I H 318919.90 F IR BT FHRME ol fHImT AT aT| $HD SffaRdad db

I fAaRo & ST YT B A AT 2 TN 3175243 dT °UST 9 YT bl HH

W& 1 9 2 R HA: 3232650 9 3226503 AAT HH AT 4 R I879518.73 & T
quT | TIMT ST V@ 3R/ Fo=ar &1 ¥ faqid 31.03.19 db B FHEE i fbar
AT o1 Siifh TR facii JfFfAddr & Rrdn oo We aRd 8¢ 39 A 4
39 AU BRIATS! PR FATIAT AN eV & SR DHRalg WAl FAREd Bl
S |
(4) 3ma %1882 @ U AP BT HS g8l H QT R ITUET HRAT

9% A fARFreT & JJER TR URYE gRT Ui 3mg 31882 & Uk
TIT: 010395 fadid 15.11.18 &I JAdbs g8l H &l IR YfAfe /TTHT &R & BRI
31882 @1 MY AfeH eIl |1 e FHEE &l 31.3.19 A& A8l fhar a7 o7 |
3d: 39 =¥ ¥ 39 Ifuferd wriars! gHRed dxe R b FHEE fHIT Sy
TAT AT A IADBETIT DI AT HRATAT SR |
(5) S AR AR d 474 G @ IR BT AT TAT FAMH B GRS H

g fqavvr /ifacr & we T &
JDHETTT B URIA db FHR ARl & S 91T & HH G-I 1 9 7 9l

HCId 9RT & ¥ AT 3 R Y 7Y AR haer 4805, 136435 9 I332325=h

473565 & IR FHRM & T H GO fAav0T /I sidherr & We T8
fear T Sad e § 9 g faaRolt &1 59 8 O Iidmerr § I

IRIG 9 B GHhT| A 39 A< H 39 JURrd HRIAEl dRP ATIAT AFTHT
D&V & SR HRATs S GHARET B Y |
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(6) 9% gRT I85 T AT BT HH ST Y& HIAT T 280 B A BT IWF -4
(Debit) F9TRT HRT

9% A fdaRo & HH AT 4 9 5 R db gRT HA: 380 9 I5= P
380 DI 3T DI HH S Y BT TAT AT Sdfh $HA HE&T 6 W db gIRI X280
@ YA P URYS & dod W | 31ee Debit fhar wam o foga |FHEE B
uRye gRT 1P 31.3.19 TP Bl HRIATE! ol Bl Tg ol Sl TR MG &
T i T o_d Y aftfd UsRl &I 39 Faivd d6 | IsThx Sufera
GURIHD BRIATE] GRS B AU H DT DI AT BRATIT Y |

(€) simevr Ay & IRM W Sl 9 U I | I457.31 TG Bl
IF T BT G WL T HIAT

TR URYE & g¥ 2017—18 T 2018—19 & oWl b Ifdclldh PR U UM
1 fb uRye gRI W FAEAT A Bl UK A & [a%g f&Fd 31.3.19 T 1

fIaRUTAR I45731579.12 BT FY 37 fbar AT 2am—

faxT af IRE IR T dERA d B ERA Wi 9 e
W GEEE ¥ 9 GrEEn =g )

ia ) R T )
2017—18 (—) 30553687.21 105139682.00 13372484790  (—) 59138853.12
2018—19 (—) 59138853.12 107431120.30 9402384630  (—) 45731579.12

W AGEAl 9 YA R AE FY R 7Y R DI SUARIAT D
G B bR BRIBRI AAHRT TR gRYS HT & &= H =l & QR ol
AT o R BeTT Bl 39 Ted H axg Rerfa W 72 @ TS| o Y@ Gy
P ARAGD UM F fOd IF B Bl S Aed INHUT W PR gU
FRHTgaR Juferd Briars! s/ § ofls Sl GRREd &1 $Y TaaR  urell
H IHBeIU DI AT 3T HRAAT ST |

GICIERECN
() 7R uRyg gRT J2r IRRE "' W IUAL FHRaE T3 G & IFAR f3ATD
31.03.19 ®I = fderomgaR J63677816 AEE ST # AR on—
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o R ol @)

Provident fund 25116920
Contributory pension scheme 28322001
Municipal fund 10238895
qA AT 63677816

31ct: Ardfer STH1 gRudradr fofer @1 Y a1 g e e g fhar
S |
(ii) faf=r wrafr faei w 1058361 (763557 + 294804) TSI Y | MG B
o4 Uit

TR Rye gRT A= amafd aen @1 uRugadt W) 9T el &7 3faeor
PR B SRME U T b R ol gRT FETgaR 31058361 @ TS BT HA

ST ya far T o e foxga faarer aR¥re "w—2" W Y aftfa 21 59
Fed H dbl gRT WEal e R G610 UL BRd 99T S URAIDR DI
HCRI PR Sl g Bl, $9 GWEAT A W SR T8l [HIT ST Fhal &, W=y VAl
PRI JAIBR SMAFIH B gRT 194 H afd yrgem=l & Ui 89 & BRI
JFREFT T Wi URYE P M JARHR W JA © | I8 SIIMTAr e
JAfeRTeT WA 02 faid 04.10.19 §RT TR URYE & &9 H oy s ol WRe]
JHETT B FANG ddb 9 A TR URYS §RI 39 F<4 H dHd HrIAdrel I fad
DHRATIT AT TAT 7 &1 Dlg IR UK BT AT 310G =l & SR ST BRaATT
T b AT AT bl HHET SSIBR fHd BrIdle] U DET bl A DHRal
e SIQAT | ora: 39 R H Siuferd sriarsl gHfRked oxe AU I IADHe0T Bl
Al ST HRATAT SY—

(@) rafer 04 /2015 & 03 /2017 TH

L e =re B 9 i R §)
2015—16 U4 2016—17 Provident Fund 232157
2015—16 Td 2016—17 Contributory pension scheme 93507
2015—16 Ud 2016—17 Municipal Fund 437893
J[A AT 763557
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(@) *rafr 04 /2017 & 03 /2019 TF

ay iIL} e 1 B9 urd i ©)
2017—18 Td 2018—19 Provident Fund 198664
2017—18 Td 2018—19 Contributory pension scheme 10970
2017—18 U4 2018—19 Municipal Fund 85170
g AT 294804

(iii) sfweror § g W yrm 1 f TR uRve gRT AEfy S H aRE srfeaad
IR W IfTd &S & U {ATET (quarter) H R 9R¥E & Saving accounts #
ERIART dRd o1 a1 ST 8T 2 e $RY TR IRYS &I AE SHT W)
Thglg AN b AW 9 dfd B R FRAR wU 9 a7 g1 81 jE 2| o
RERT 3T e © 16 Afe uRys &1 qRe foxii smawasan 9 81 dl Uid Quarter
& SR AT ol $I FEfy § & FalR[ e fan S aifdé TR aRvg &1
Fhqfg S & wU H AfdD AT @ UIftd 8 9D |

(iv) SWRiad & ffaRed a8 gema W faar S1ar & 6 Gl smaedsar &1 IR &
JATIRFT U AT DI U A8 § TH dY ddb @I Aoy db Aaie ST
ARl # faer far S arfes TR uRye & &l @ ®U # 1 g U &l
D |

V) 39& IMfaRad sfperor # I8 ft urn T f& TR uRue gRT Aol 9@f # d@
O g |EAR SH W Wil U § Sdidh [ZHEe Qe SReR R 3Af¥d 4 Afdw
AIRTT &7 BT BRI Sl H STH QT ST WU & | 37 FHI—2 W o
UeY WRGR gRT 39 I<d # 9N feem A9 &1 wsie 9 ured fhar S

fife fpar g |

ST
TR qREE Hleld gRT A 1.4.2017 F 31.3.2019 & IR U< g d

39 @afy # fdhu U g dAr fAi® 31.3.2019 ®I <R BT fdaxor gRR¥re "V (1)
TV (2)" W fear T 2
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(@) I Tu | AW P THAER AT B B SURT A SIS J491.99 G &l
SYIRT T HRAT

Iy 2016—17 ¥ Yd 3@ & A B oY 388192535 H ¥ 321066324 Y
2017—18 9 17926854 Y 2018—19 & SR FI I Ty ol qAT 39 RN # ¥

349199357 faAI® 31.3.2019 &I IUANT =g ol | FaMl | AT Wihld Tl &
FTAR IE VRN HAR UR UPh AT & aY I G & Wk SYAN I S
aruferd 8Kl & | ot afofd rgudnT orga™ WIRM &1 a1 df I=f Sl & 98l 4
OIS 8% © GIICIAT SIHT JfeFal e MBI BT WIphiad U $Rd gy FEiRa Seedl
TG SYINT &A1 GAREd fhar S GRIgER U I JADheroT dI W 3faTd
DATIT MY |
(@) fami® 31.3.2019 T& G B I705.78 TRI SUANT &g A

JDheoTed Saf ay 2017—18 9 2018—19 & QR (A= Al ¥ UM
%225014304.70 @ 31ga H ¥ URYE §RT ddel 1203635892.70 & IUINT /Y by
Y o UG GV 3fafy | gd aul &l WY SFUANT Igard 388192535 H ¥
SUIRT /T v 49199357 Hfed fadid 3132019 &I Tl &M 70577769
SUANT B Y ofl | 3 e IR FHd aul § &y 9 fdy oH IR Reffa s
DI Y TAT JAJUANT & MR DI FeH ATHRI F T v A qGIa Bl
DI T3 o IJAT IFUANT 3TQ R DI Ffd FeT HT U fhar Sg e
SUTAT A D& DI W 3 HRATAT ST |
(1) TR gRyg &I FHT | sewrage line 4B @ forw fRomo wR&R | 320000000 &7
ST UTE BRAT AT AT Jfbefvl H @l B Sird R W R 137 & afdid srgas
URRyE Pl fbefvT fafey I qd aul H UTa g3AT o R Qi 31.03.19 AP AR Bl
FEiRT Iezy 8 @4 T8 fBar 1 e BRI S8l e’ aiedl &l Ui 8
arell gfaem | dfed e gsT g€l e MY @1 o SFravde faRiET gl ©
gt sifos W o_d 8T urd e Ifr &1 fuiRa st 2g Swam
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gHfed fbar Sy srgen 59 9Rfud Sd @ aiiid die’l SR” JagaR
SIUTST ¥ SBefvl Pl AT 3T BRI ST |
(&) S yHR TR uR¥ &I Solid Waste Management (SWM) &g 200 WR&R |

37698609 I G UK AT AT TAT ABeT0T H @l Bl Sird B W iy 7 b
gfofd e URYS Bl 3feheror afy I gd IuT # UId g3l o U] faid 31.03.19
T® R &1 FuiRa See 3q @d 781 fhar 1 o e SR S8l we) aii
IR B3 & Rordd! S W &xd gY e &l MuiRd Seedl gq SuAn
gHfEa fear Sy s s 9=fd Sid & 91t dlel S’ daTgaR
JIIUTAT H FBeAUT DI e AT HRART SR | IE THRYT HRIBGNI ARTHRI, TR
URYE & &g § Id fheror Yfdded H W ST AT o URg fpelvl HANE dh
e B MUIRT I 8 @d 81 (A T SIfe TR URYE P FOR BRI
yoTTell 1 IR &Rar & |

(8) TR uRug &I Few®, =9 Ao urT, REe 3 Yed I8 R BR Ui T &
fFmtor 8g Y295 RIS BT e fHAld 21116 B Ul g o foed & ay

2017—18 H 10000000 TT a9 2018—19 # I5000000 T W fhy Tom TR uRyg
§RT Ud AT & IR I8 AT B {1 T qol 781 gor 2 dfesd o=
g Sdfd ST 9 aY B A Fdld 8 gl © | 3 TR URYS 39 0 prd
DI RIHG & MR TR Y qUT d1 2 Ul wriars! gHfad oY difds =R
IR BT 59 GIAET BT FHT TR o™ UT< 81 b |
@) ura orgart § W 45732 @ @7 T WU ¥ FEiRa Stwm @ endem
I S W FF YAl

el URT (S) H aftid fdaromgarR uRye gR1 99 2017—18 @ 2018—19 &
SR 45731579.12 &1 I W GAEAT DI (T UG W f¥d A T e
fSTA®T S Her0T Bl T i fHar T qAT VAT Udid Blar & b aRkug gRr
RPN Il B U IREN BT divert SR FMEiRT Ieedl o1 e fB o=
Sl 7g 45732 g @ ¥ R w7 oiife IR R et &
e a1 a1 FREER ol Sl W f6ar Sy =i sfar JIRT &l oy
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Sfaa S 9 Ufdyfd wRS Fdevr DI AT BRI SIY a7 AfdS H FRBRI
e B Ut IREl B FmgER MR St 7 € @9 fhar S A
i fbar o |
WHR @ Fougar FEiRd [EeR WgER [Eaxa@pil § #iT g
AT T B © BRI ol B

fedrrel Uaer RIFRIUS Tae, 1994 &1 &RT 65 H afofd UTae=i &l qoiaa
SN R =g Mo, Wl e 9T gR1 §99—2 R O el & s W
TR URYE §RT Tedx IMERIUT T8l {HAT AT AT | 3feberor gRT Yd iberor 3rdfey
4 /2002 ¥ 3,/2007 TAT SHP SR FHT fwervr yfdedl § Ig UHoT uR¥YS &
& H FR<R AR SI1dr R8T 8 R s didoje |l Blg bridrel JHe H A8l
s TS GiIfe 39 YU & Ufd TR URYE &I ISRNFdT I ok BRISell Bl
IREAET HRar & e R gRYg & FR-aR Ioa 81 IS U @l & oIt

fei 3132017 TP TTIT J132177439 BT IAbold  fhar AT oM Slifd

aR¥re "§" # aftfd fderomgaR faHid 31.3.2019 b dEhR 154238955 3Tkl AT
2| BV AT HRT 31 fAHB 27.11.19 §RT BRIGN BRI A g
Afafiaar &1 e T &9 =7 R fhar T o e 9=y # TR
URYE §RT UK SR F<ANYS el Uil TAT| 37T TR YRV B 3T q81 5
THR §RT IR—IR 3H FH H a2 (e SR &= & drass 41 uRyg aRes H
TEPR ARG T B DI AT 1 RN SERT Y AAT 39 F=d H 379
JUTET BriaTs! GRREd PR JJUTTT A IADBE0T Bl A HRAAT Iy |

TS Yo
(@) faTi®d 31.03.19 BN THIE Yob (Conservancy tax) I214.57 ATE T el
gg A9

TR URYE §RT et o I gRRME "7" R uxga fAaroll & o arR
G 31.3.2019 BT AW B P IHTAT 21456691 aell AT oY ol FAifdh TR
fFafdar @ aaifes o+l ot IR aygel 2 AW BT R URYE @ R did

YoTTell bl URRrd &xar & e »RuT gR¥e &I Fafid wu 9 8ifv 81 &) 2

3 aftid SIaffadT &1 s W &’d gU Sad gdhrIl JIRT &I agel oq
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TrRIAS & AR R FIHAGAR S BRiars! Md ¥ ol Sl gifed &1 Sy
TAT AT H IADBETT BT AT BRATAT ST |
(@) 9B1S Yob 0.16 ARG B HH IGAT HRAI

AHIS Yoob I UMK A AT BB YHRON Bl AT AR TR IADeE0T
PR B ARME T AT H R0 & SR wRitya a9 315997
AEE Yob DI A aGell Bl g oAl Sifd TR fa<ig sifafiaar © e ar o
i e fhar STy s aftfa I @ S S 9 a9qe ghied ax+ &
JfaRad widwy # gRve gR1 39 IR IR &I a7 &1 Mawdehdr & difd uRkya
SN B fa<iia B | T2 I Aeb—

T RS qre G | TGO T | o9 U | o fafr
< / e wE | gw| g (W I
g Q) ® ® gm g
Naval 729/54/3/19 |12 49444 45565 3879 | 07 /12
Kishore
Rachna 731,/66,/03 /19 | 7 23370 22800 570 | 12 /17
Ritumeni | 649 /92 ,/03 /18 | 2 106518 94970 11548 | 02 /02
A AT | 15997

() WB1E W (Conervancy tax) @ IHM TR @ MR W JHell T BT

BT B P YT W FHRIT AMARg & test check & SR 9T AT fh
TR IRYS gRT $s MRl ¥ d1ffd AHIE B B 980 HA agell dI ol &l ol |
Il @ IR IADHEVT DI AT Al 137 & Faial § w®en & W FeiRa
AHTS X B R W I AR & aGell & I B 8 Sl IdAM SR B ATAR
AT &N B TS 2| gaAE FEiRd X IR FHIS Yoob &l axfenl 1 fbar SIr
TR o< sifafadar @ e aRor 9Rve & AR Yo 819 SeFT Us J&l
2| @ I H AHE IR D agell BBl B TR b MIR W Bl Ol 2|
ISR & oIy U AGM s {6l da &7 eF%hel o T 50 a9HIe} @ 1 9

el BT 91 B PR aad &% b IFAR 2115 (50 @ HIeX X 9400 Uil &

AR /10—10% X 5%) 991 2 Safdh QR &x1 & AR FEiRd aiiiies A% Yo
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@ = fIRUTTaR S &9 a9gell &1 off 381 2| 39 94 ¥ TR uR¥e gRI
HIRgh wY ¥ Dl Bl g8 AT A BRI AT fb RN R R (iR qwhrg
IR D FHET UG ID Y RO R 2g S U B ff e fder T8 2
I R R R FEIRT F®IE R & AER W GGAM § B agell bl A1l
AT SBRAT SN =T fofd QRN &Rf iR FeiRa 9w1g &R gd 9%lg aR o
& FHIET o oIy AT HeTH WOhR! & FHeT SOl S dlfd IR Uifeldl &l
I H IRIANI B Fd 3R Tl BRIATS! I IBefo DI AT HRATIT SITi—

18 LGIEERGEE] S| ABIS Yob
®

03 /18 725 /92 ST g 110
726 /42 AT <4l 50

726 /75 JSTH 315

727/5 qhe Rig 200

727 /7 oT= g 80

727 /25 EUICES 70

727 / 81 ERIGE] 420

727 /89 SIa DR 145

728 /08 IR F8TGY 248

728 /39 9frer XM 130

728 /73 g &< 187

728 /90 JIRM T 3 155

728 /92 3R/ T 3T 135

729 / 44 B B U 33

729 /57 TOH0 TS 275

729 /19 =090 / C/O YIS o< 5

(@) TBrE R MR | wEfa s
JFBHE0T B TRIE Bl B & MURUT F FEfRT 9 THRoi & aafad
YR R ™ B & QR U AT b Fhls B & MR 8q S Ufshar smuers

ST R & 98 SfUd ydid T8l B8Rl €| TR URYS Y8 WH Pl SR JHT 0
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SR R W Yd FaYeH At qhs PR bl (ERU PR g VAR B q_Gell B
Sl & T HhTs BR MR 8 Fa [T e & & & a2 98 qH o
R 9 T A T 8 SHS! HHd DI AT AUET H R ST © S By B
@ MURY 2g Mded §RT AU A U # "I SHF &I SHd IR SR
Bl § RN JMUed U & A1 UGN §RT SN fhar a7 VAT i I ST
Here T8l fbar o @1 & o9 ¥ &1 18 4@ @ HHd @ FEl 8 bl gfe
3fmetor % BT o W KA g # FuiRa Awrs & &7 qul sideror wwid &l &
AP AT U ReAfd # TR uRvE DIy B FRHMT 6@ BN 8F B AREA I
Al g=pR T8I fhar o |ebdr €| fd: 39 F<d ¥ 3 Ifuferd wrdare) Jied
PRD R HRIATE] DI FITYAT AT HbeT0 & QIRTH DAy STT—

S ¥ WG B | (ERG GBI PY
T @ B Q) ®

) Hg ol g3 SITal YIS, ars |l 10

2000000

36075

At efodio | 9 IIfAT Al MU Al
PIe, A TS

1000000

41725

(©) frser =€ ot & W e B T 7 T

HHIS Pob & HNT UG U A AT AW I 9afid 3R IR Sird
P D ARME G T B aRYS &F @ B3 ANl W Al B9 @ <F Ahls
Job B dGell fUBel dg aul | Tl B U5 Al KA I=fud 8 g
IR "B" W I MY T TAT I VW YU B FREAT H W SR A8l
a1 S G & R aRyg 3oy &R R fRIfed &R ST W1 <F 9611 Yob
DI et TGl B S GARE @ o] |

3IDheT0] AT F&AT 20 Ud 23 faAid 02.11.19 TAT 34 fa7id 30.11.19
gRT SWId JFFRTIY R aRyg & e § avg Rl W axe gq org T
off e iR # IRy gRT ¥w Navdsd ®Riarel fhy S &7 et e
AT | A SR AFIAIATSN D T4 H 3fUfard drRiare! JHfRed e AT
¥ 3[DHETIT P AT HIATIT ST |

el TR 9§ 9Hfd i afaaang
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(@) STeT TR BT IHIAT I81.21 &G Il &g A9
e R wu | T8 fear o Wer & e R uRye gRT g gRkidee o
R YA HATS Ty G & JTAR & 31.3.2019 BT A~ Iusraien 4 oot
TR & WO ¥ 38120706 B a4l U off Rrad I8 I T Wiid 811 & & arfl
Th TR URYE §RT BRI Sel YHR &I dgell o Dlg 4l S HRIAE! 3 4
T8l oy O RB © IRV uRve &I A vd o9 WRed W &1 uril @l
amgfcd & wafd el @1 <7 germ AT 7 1 99 ufd 99 gfg e o @ 2 SR
Ry @t fa<ia Refd & gfad ox <8 2| o Wl fean iram 2 & St oW
@ FHIT AR B Il B TRIHGAT & R R FRAIR SN GrRiaR! 3Fd
g S gfad @t oY |
(@) TR uRyg SN & Tt AYRT o gaer H T1073.30 g I fxfT &1 S
TR URYE gRT UR¥S &5 H SuHiadmell & u o myfd RiaE vd o
ey fI|IT Aied | I9g—99d R FEiRd &)1 R STd &1 Mgfd Ul dxap B
ST B 1 39 ded § TR uRve g1 gom uRRme S qer e W Suael $Rars
TS AT BT ATAID B W IR T 6 3ideror @ & <RE Ri=g vd o
WY faMIT §RT R URYS &I 3173096324 (75579679 + 97516645) Sict MMYfT &

a1 R Afdd SR fhy U o Safd 7R uRug gRT SuHIEdsll &I 365766014
(31091077 + 34674937) & fdal WX by U R we fafea gar § & oo
AYfd @I # TR URYE BT ADhervr @ & IR 107330310 (173096324 —
65766014) @I fa<ig &I Sor Ul Wife TR foedr &1 favy 21 71 3fperor
gfcded H 1 I8 TR Y0 TR GRYS & &9 H oA TRT o7 Al 39 F<H H
g srfclie S PRIaE! oM H oy O ¥ UR=] Weadl ¥l 9o g9 ar ¥
Pig W SN HAdE! M H Tel g g © odPd TR URYE DY TR AR
fRf YR ggcdl ST R &1 o I8 USRI YA QU1 BN IWIN ATID

GURIHAD HRIATS! PR oY SANBINGT & [ a9 H AR Sl 8 dlfs gRkve
DI Bl BT Y&l FRIR B A =11 S 9 |
(1) Suvigrel | a¥elt 79 SUIte IR AN BT
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Sl UMR & ART U4 U | SR offfeld & test check & SR ORIl
T b f&e 310319 B URYE &F & HB IUHERI H B S TIR DI

TS IR J4245115 TGNl =g AV AT Sl FHol b AR & AT ¥ 3B
g dr o |rgul faaver aRRe " W Sl T 2 | o I SuMiaaIl
J FHrET R B IGell ¥ MR O GRIATE e # oS S gied @
SIQ TAT SATSHT H 3beT0T B I HIATAT WY |
(&) SUHIERT B AT D MR TR ol YR § GHRRa e SRy =

STl YR B U ¥ FRIId AfTelkg T Fa+d YR WR dalih B &
SR T T {6 TR uREe gRT A IuHIEERl B 3N @ SR WR STl UMR
@ SUANT W FHHYT 9 SN fdy S R2 & f579 d= | =@l & SR a feiRad
IR R I IINI fhY T & 96 qrex Hiex WRE & T 98 A4 Hiex ofrar |
A & | TR URYE gRT Wd UfSTR I=<iivol[d w8l Uil T aifds ol
afyy T T MR W STl R It IR =1 FaArgaR sifaeyel uda &
BIAT TAT U H ) foxi &1fy @) awmaer |9 W g 9@l fhar S | ©
3d: 39 G ¥ g FHgER Aufed dRAE HxA1 gHRed fhar S e
JIRAA SMER HI AT ARAfdD HIex AST & AR W Fel STl IR DI agell
WG & 9 IR Afasy # 5l foxi g1 @1 F™1eaT &l ThRT S Fa—

QAT o e sia faa @)
C-(6)-65 1914
B (3)-153-b 660
C (7)-58 1320
D (8)-307 578
B (S)-384 462
E (11)-184 545
F (12)-177 545
F(11)-398 2538
B(S)-394 509
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E(10)-238 1452
C(6)-119 508
(S) 9 TR It @ |w=d & computerized G SN HRAT

TR gRYE & T TR @1 9l | AR el & gsdld &3 &
SRME 9T T fh TR uRYE gRT STel UMR @1 UIfid @ gasl § computerized

T IS T $H I U A R e 99 fod fias SuHiadr STa TR
ST FHRAMT B I G dd IS IR BRI | Sere]el & forg afe e
&1 116 UM e ST Rad & 1 39 o 116 S aR & IR © | 39 UHR
TId o I8 HH QERET ol § o W fafed gar € f TR uRug gwr
S SIRI B 8 Sl GfhAT AUATg S & & SHH AIQ HAIR SN 7 B D
PRUT HH B R B ISATd HAT TG A8l BT § a9 U H e faxig
AFEHTA B G a4 Al SR T8 AT ST Ghdl | 39 g=d H uRus gRI
T faRad SR |l F<IvyUE S8l T AT 3fd: §9 daH H YUl BEIE SURI
Software # 3Maegd IR BT AR fhar &w afed wiasy d fedr fa<ia
NFTAMTAT B ARG BT ABRT ST D |
(@) ST U9R Yob 0.05 SR BT qFeAl 7 HRAT

STl ¥R @1 AT TG UIfid | FHIT Sified & 3ai-d SMER TR 3delld
PR b R TRl AT fb 9 @ 162 e 26.02.2019 b AJAR Yd TG
JaHE ST MR Afed SuHiaar (@rar @ B (4) 21) | 6669 < 990 O Sididh
e | 42 QTP 29.03.19 §RT ddal 2000 B Igell & Mg ol Re] Ps R

HAIRgd JAMTE & ULard W 34669 B HH a¥ell fbU S & F<H H ADHevl Pl
Rerfer W 981 & US| I 3@ W=d H @ Iufed dRidrd gRRad #xe
STUTST T D&l ol & SR TS HRaTg Sy |

3fDeT STU AT 26 UG 18 fa=h A 19.11.19 T 02.11.19 §RT SURIe
Jfafaard uRye & oM # avad FRiAE ?g o8 s o e w=d #
URye gRT UK STR A<INYE 8l IR T | 37 SURIKT AIHAIATAT & A=+ H
g RIfa W &-d g FIAgaR siferd eRiardl gRRead &1 §Y a rgure]
H IHBeAU P AT 3T BRI ST |
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10

AR IJeh
TR uRyg gRT Jor gRRre "$" W Iudel FRarg TS Gl & JAR
JDHE AT & IR AEDHRI Ud B [T9RT fZAr=e uowr 9 uRve &3 # o=

T IRE P ddal W (P ®IIT U didel & & 9 U< IR Yo Bl [daRo]
foreT R W B

arqfer I @) RERICIRCRERIE]

2015—16 2446043 EXN-SLN-Cash-3173 dated 01.04.2017
2016—17 2508357 EXN-SLN-Cash-15280 dated 31.10.2017
2017—18 2840703 RTGS-10.01.19

ST IRE Yo Ui | iR FrfoRea sideaor Rufdrt eniféa 2
(i) uRye &1 FwfEd AWM & ¥ 2018—19 Bg < IRTE Yob DI UMK T8I g ol
oI Fwa d 319 Iuferd BrRiarEl gHred &1 S |
(i) *R1@ Yoo B UM A YT T O SWidd F=¥d I3 3fdelldd 2g AR
B AR 31l /Uit affe STH IRTE Yo & auaR U I FREd okl
TSl 1 fdell Bg U fhdr AT S g H T Yo Dl YUT Ibelvl qHRG |
B 1| A 39 WaW H o9 IfUfed BRIATEl B ATl SR ADheTT B
SR HRars Sl gHAREd a1 Sy |
(iii) TR uRug &= # gfaay fhadl IR @ adal & faswa f&ar = of s9d
FEfad By Wl f[9aRor /eiferg sideror § gwga qEl fhar T e dR
SWIGd gfold ure IR & |El 811 b1 gite 3fceror § Hwfg 81 8 Habl | 37k
il o /Al s dReb NI FHeU & QR AU o I bRl
g fbar oy |

JDHE0T S & 21 fQdA® 02.11.19 gRT A IWIFd AFIMATAT TR
uRyE & &1 H olg T8 off TRy D DI FHAING Tb 9 A= H DIy A IR
R ARl BAT AT | ST Wi AT & ded H axy Rafd e Rd
8U JUfard AWeRg d SUTerT | AheToT Bl T HRAAT S |
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11

12

UGE Yob DI IHRT I1.27 ARG Il o A9

TR yRye gRT I URRE "¢" &R IUdel wRA1g Mg AT B FHRIIT
GfSTT & AT SfberoT & QR Uil AT 6 &P 31.03.19 &1 Garra Rwmr |
=1 fdeRomgaR 126700 USeH Yo B IHRT a9l 7g AV ofi—

ffimad |[somr|ad 3 <RA| Fa I | 9 o SRA | o™ AW
<Ife | g ¥ ®) | Ts0 ufa =
\9) A RY
uifeT
2017—18 39550 | 54750 (365 X 3 94300 0 94300
o wfafes x s0
g 2m)
2018—19 94300 | 54750 (365 X 3 149050 22350 126700
o gfafes x 50
g 2m)

JDHETTT AU G117 &P 02.11.19 §RT SURIG FebrAT AT B a_gell
fhd S & = § axg RIfd W &xa &1 sRIy fhar war of e a4 4o
TR 9RYS gRT Bl 1 IR Ud el fhar 1| ofd: 39 F<4 H awy Rerfa
W A gY FRIAMER 9h/T a9ell 8q o HRIae! e H s S giread
DI ST oI T A fDeTo bl e Hrard] S |

HAGIZe AR AR Yob

(@) NETS TIAR TAFIHROT Yo 38.29 ARI aIcll =g oY
JDHeTT] B IR URYE gRT IAT IRRE "o R U dxarg T8 Gl &

(o N

ITepROT Zeh 3829539

AR A 31.3.19 B AR Age HHFEAT | 91ffe
Al TG Y AT AT TR URYE gRT alid Yo &1 FAMT el B dIs S
FHHIAE! TE @ I @ N S IR afafiaar 71 o aftfa 9@ ges @
TGl 7g FMOWgaR wIffedar @& MR R o dRiae! 3Md H ols oIl

gHfad o1 Y |
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(@) TRl Yo A | ST HRAM & BRI 9T penalty BT TGl T HIAT
ffeRgeAT | DIT-Dev-(IT) 2005 (Misc.)-96, Department of information
Technology, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Dated 21% June, 2017 & URT <& 3.
4 (vi) (b) # AR MYl & AR AR e FANHROT Yoib BT I <F A
¥ 30 fas @ gvana foear i € O S Rerfa #§ \wfRad Service provider i 5%
gfer AE @1 &% 9 fIo Yo (penalty) &1 axIell &I ST ST 8 URw] HiaTsd
AR TYMIDBROT Yotb B IGell I T 3Afeld & test check & SR URIT T

f& a7f¥aH mobile service operators ¥ FAIGRYT Yob BT YA Ao I U1
B3I o Ry URYE §RT 9 fderd gesh (penalty) &1 Il a1 &I g o Siifd
AT 7 e ofiferd wee fHar Sy 3o <F Udec! RIRT &1 30 ®R W
T RS TR B A gl GHRad &1 Y |
@) e Al @ AfARTT anteenaa ¥ TG A &1 Q@ TG
MR < gow 31 Tl T BT

JAEGAAT =T DIT.Dev-(IT)2005 (Misc.)96, Department of Information
Technology Government of Himachal Pradesh, Dated 21% June, 2017 & =1 &
34 (vi) (b) # fafea Qe & IR U ARTRET antenna, Siifds mobile tower &1
Share @_dT &, @1 Gasl § mobile tower & d1f¥es TEI-IBRT Yob &b 60% D aRTER
IR Yoob BT TGl BI ST AT & WReg Ps IR AIRGD ATIE & Uz A
gRyg gRT faf=1 mobile towers Td I AfTRET antennas &1 H&AT qAT 3idweor
Ay & IRM 59 B <F Yob DI el T H by Al g /I
3IHET0T DI YA el oI T3 T UHT Uadid 8IaT & & aR¥S gRT 9 ar §9 d=-H
H IUferd Il &1 YR fhar 11 € T1 9 & I Yob DI bl Aol ol
B Mg Al o 59 W=y H axg Rfd We &xd gU IURT 3ffWeRd R
JDHEV & IR FAUAT g I HRAT GARFT fbar Sy |

SWIad  JFAfad] AiRged wU W T IfDhen AR WA 15
faTi 31.10.19 RT TR URYE & & H o5 Mg ol UR=] 3fberol &l FHIG T
9 Aad § D5 Wl SR UG el fBar | o1 SWiad Aifafiaanet & awee
H 319 JUferd BRIATE! Ud U Yoo DI Il GARET dRd UTA A Jbefo Bl

I bl STV |
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13 TIfBT Rl B A A U M BT DU B R U TS
frafiaand
(@) uifeT framit & 2043 &R aell =g AW

TR gRye gR1 Jorr RRMe "q" R Iucte FRAg T3 ol BT FHId
ANfeg & AT JTAlh B W YT T fb TR uRye gRT fafr= dfagrert |
fRFi® 31.03.19 UIfHT Il DI ATl | FHfRId 32942972 (548752 + 2394220)
I B AY A Sifds ARG B s PR TR URYE Pl 9 Hael I M
afeds 39 IR W ST BT ST MT U B Faell off IEW N dferd B UeT ©
3 FRIAER gobraT R &1 a¥gell 8 S PRIAE 3Fdd § g Sl giHrRerd
@1 ST |
(@) TR uRYg gRT IS el | Ffa gaar (Notice) # fafka ol &1 w@d
BIKE RS EC S
(i) TR IRYE gRT UIfh T Il Bl Al §RT e g SNl o | fafgad erdr
& AR ARl ¥ Ueh [RFd T ufovfd & wU § 9qa &I S fUled
ST S @ A FATK B & YA UIfhT I & Slb IR S HI Reafer 4
TR AAaTBR BT 991 fBl weldl & dleran S Suferd BT & URw] URys
ERT 99T ¥ g4 &1 ufcrfa IR &1 FRio |fdsidR gRT Alar! SWRI 8@ 8d
< 1 ¥ far 51 @1 a1 Sifd A @ Al & Ufddhd 89 @ BRUT ST
2 qAT 39 PHRY URYS & f3d P <@ IxRd HAQIBR Bl A v Ua™
frar a7 2| ot aftia ifafidar &1 <ifoe W &R g0 39 \eH WiaRT @
Wigfa ¥ Fafa sarr Sy den 9fas § Idr o 3@l @ By | SuTe
e @1 sy arfs 9y & f’a gofa: gRfed <8 9@ |
(i) TR aRye g1 WfHT Tyl @ Aar g 9 ga & fafkd wal & e
HAfaemeRl ¥ e REd IR afifa & wu 3 ajga &1 S eufea off wReg
drferet # @i Ty AfIeTeR | ufergfa vt ura & T8 @ TS o Siife IR
i srrafaar & O | TR &1 Wiefa 3§ Fafid sxarn s gkaa
o SIg—
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CL UTfbiT I HfAgTPR BT A

2017—18 Shishu park tank road Sh. Raman Sharma
2018—19 Near M.C. Office Sh. Durga Dutt
2018—19 Near Tank Road Sh. Virender Thakur
2018—19 Near Purani Kachari Sh. Naman Thakur

(ili) TR gRyg gRT UifdhT el & el g SR o H Afd o & i garR
uTfhTT diell ST 8 H Wiepd B8R S U ay &l Al 0¥ gaik A0 341
fasT ST dRar 8Rf, Ry fasie 31.03.19 &I aell =g oY IWIGd IR A W@
W BIAT & b gRve gRT W 81 9 o I X7 fby 941 &1 Wiagreri &1 urfb
Il BT 3Mecd fhar 97 R8T & Siifds TR AFIHATar 8 9o TR uR¥e &1 d@R
PRI BT URARIT HRT 2 |
() sgs=r (agreement) & TR SEAGS YA T BRAT

A g § AT o & AR TR URYS §RT Ui T Il HI AT
@ YTE TG AARTeRI & AT SE [Ba1 S Sufe & difd |fas § afe
fpdfl fl gpR & fdare & Rfd I~ 8l & o S Igay § fafgd wrdf &
AR AT ST b AT URYS HIY &I fI<i B & =1 ST 9 | JfDheroT &
SRM ®s IR ARGS MIE & uwdard |l ifbw el @ Al SuR
WAGTHRI & A1 by Y e I AR KIS 7 Al JdAlD o ADETT Bl
Rd fby U qer 9 & 39 d<y d dig UfastR Ugd fbar Tan SR U sraRen
H 39 ET § Al 3R T8I fRar S Aaar 7 6 aftid srgey eifaa € 9
by U 21 Sife sifafdd B & dre—2 TR o &1 vy +ff 21 o/ 39 |
H axg Rafd e ora gy ouferd oifeRd SN Si@efol & SR AIUAT B

ORI BT G fbar sme—
$H0G0 | gTfhiT It HAfATTPR BT A fora= <17 R urfeTT wreT
39 W far mr @)
1 Parking near M.C. Office | Sh. Raju 975000
2 Near old Bus Stand Sh. Hemant 1035000
3 Below P.W.D. Rest Sh. Rakesh 375000
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house Bhaglani
4 Working near woman Sh. Kamal Verma 30000
hostel
5 Below P.W.D. Rest Sh.Suraj Singh 351000
houswe
6 Near Kotla Nala Sh. Vinay Bhagnal 171000
7 Near Tank Raoad Sh.Virender Thakur 64000
8 Near old Bus Stand Sh.Hemant 800000

(&) IIfpT Il BT 3§ T HRAT

I T Tl & e W ANRId AT &1 gsdidd & SIRE 9T a7 b
TR gRyg gRT A wifr el &1 9 a1 anl @ 73 off a1 9 & BIs 3
T B TS o Rd BRYT uRYS B BT IoRd B 8 & €| B8 IR AiRad
AT & UL W 39 F=v A 9% Refd W T8 @1 Tg | 3 59 F=H § 9%
RIfd W &=d gy wifdhyT el &1 FREEAR AIarl d-a e H1 gHkad
e Sy arfes aRwe @1 foxfa Rerfd gge & 9o |

a¥ ST RIS

2017—18 Parking near Saprroon

2017—18 Parking near Working Woman Hostel
2017—18 Parking near L.T.I.

2018—19 Near ITI

SRIG AAATAY fDHeqoT U9 F@aT 13 &b 31.10.19 gRT UuR¥E &
S H g g ol W] ABeTU b FHIG Tb $9d Fa4 H DIy |l TR UK
T8 B3| A S A-IMAfaani & W= § awy Rfd W< @Rd 8y
FRATAR JUferd BRiArEl giRed oxe, SIUiel | ADBe0T Bl i HRardl
S |
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14

TPl /el @ fHIg | I

(@) gl /3Tl & fHRIg 3 gHrr 313829 AR Gl B AW

TR URYE gRT ¥R & A= Ml R Red wrai /gaMi & Aifid
(R BT Igell T FqarRAl / SRR 9 FafAd w9 9 T80 &I o a1 o
9% BRI 31.3.2019 BT JT URAME "F" R IuAY FHRaAs Tg A & AR
313829066 aXfell ¥ Y A Sifs TR Srfafiaar 2 swa faRed wwfra
AT & test check @& SRM I8 I 9 17 & AT Ud wiftq Gfstar # &g
gh /T gRBI & [ & FRe, b, Ui dor Ay g giaftedr
eI (update) T BT TS ol [ST9® HRUT f&IH 31.03.19 Bl IHKT &ATs Ty agall
Tq IHIT R FE UG T BT 7 | 3 affd sifafiaar @ sl W) e
& fdRad orufera <ifielkg &1 Sf&de &Rd gU dbil IR &I a_gell =g I
FRATIAR ST BRIAE! M H ois Sl GRREd &1 SU degaR JuTe o
JfBeToT Bl AT WAHHAT & AR WX 37T HRATAT Y |
(@) DEDCN ARAT A B AW B HBET XA W U TR
Jfrafaaand
(i) Su e AMITSTS AR Td Sgfad S Hedol f2ared UQel & U3 |l
59 /75 wel-e fais 03.04.2003 & JTHAR HHBIG Aigell 3mard d T I Bq
SHHBTON ATl H SHD el d9ad Pl 15 YfARd IdR 7AYo U fhar ST
AT B | ®HeETT & SR BIHBIoN Aleell AMa URTHT & 3fdalid= IR Uil 4T
fh ¥ 2017—18 ¥ HeT 12 § ¥ 11 TAT a9 2018—19 H FHol 14 H H 10 HIHBIoN
Afgarall | I570 ARYD fBRIU & WU H RIell o 7 R8I oA | |l 26 § A 21
BB AR & fHR1g &) AR U A BFT T HRAT § {6 S9dT aa=
Uh I § Sife HegRue Udid 8T 8| 39 JIfaRad TR URYE §RT o IT+AT
T UHRON | AR ARl | S8 BIAEN AMded & FHI R &1 ddq YA F
g fHar ST § 97 S¥é SR S9d §RT 999 AT IR UTd fhd O 2 dadq
@1 gfic 81 $I RN © Sdie VAl FREET ¥ W §PR el [har Sl §ahdr &
yddh qY Idb dad H dfg Bl B e Belawy S9d Aifle [ H Al
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IATTAR qolca™] fHIT ST uferd & Siifs uRue gR1 81 fhar S a1 o7 | 31
wREl fear Sirar 7 fb 9fds § gde srarii Afeen & Mg 9 ufd av gaq
A0 U3 UT fhy Y g FREER fermr MR € derar 8 fear Se e
fPRIg 3 ) AHI—9Hg R ghy gHRea & 9o iR & ki e &
FRTEAT BT Al THRT ST FD |

(i) sfderor ol & SRM =1 afdfd wfersil o1 AfRar A § S&vd @l Flaen
ye @I TS o | ®s IR HIRID AT b A W SHb ddd YHIT U Idclh
T D&V H TR el By MY s SR S99 U< A11GH (BT & F&1 8
DI G IHheToT H [RIG T B Tl | 3§ FaH H IfUMEIT el ATTHT 3febefor
& SRM AT Bg I BT ARFa fhar smy—

HOT0 Afger &1 9™ aiRie favmr R)
1 HIATEN 900
2 BT 900

(iii) PO AT AT | AT URTHT & G—IEE d AT Fal o A
&1 fbar ST ]8T o1 | Uit # @1 78 wfdftcdl b1 Hem IR gRT AU T8l
far T o e wRoT wfaftedt fawawria wia 781 Bl © 1 o 39w §
39 UerT BrIaTEl gHREd &1 S |

SURIG SITAFIAT T 3feberor Yfcdes H W) gyRys & &g H ofs T N
] URYE §RT 39 < # B1g f Hfare) 98 @1 g o ifes aRvg @ deR
PRSI BT TRARIT HNal 8| s9d AfaRdad Fheor & SR 3fdheror AT
a=T 12 faid 31102019 RT W1 IWIaa AFRFAdRl & A=y H axg Refd
T B B DET TAT AT W] Jbef0 DI AN Tb 59 IR AUER Hriarsl T8l
DI TS | A SWIdd fTAFTARN & A=d H 379 Iuferd HRIAE GHRed oxd
SUTST  3fDeT0 DI eI HRATIT T |
(@) Siperor ¥ Ao WA 9 BT

JBE0T b SRIF s IR HIRIGD 3MMUE & YTard W Abelor @ & SR
uRye gRT 79 MG g&Mi /e, 96 R & FuRe 3 s=fbd s
f&=Te 31.03.2019 &1 fRRI TR & T UG Wiell fel b1/ TCTell bl T el

AT JfTAIDT B 3HbeTUT Pl YKId ol DI g | $9b 3AfIRad test check BF Tl
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15

TQ e Wl gedas e faaxer RS g7 & aftfq 2, of sideor ¥
TRGA FEl fhU U Sifes TR T @ ®ife s9e M H U I T gut
f®eToT ARG 7T BT T | 37 39 e H o] R e PRl gY AUER S1fvery
NI D& & IR FAIAT 7 I HRAT GHRFa far Sy |

SR AFARTIAG SfbefoT ARATIAT FT: 16 [34d 02.11.19 §RT TR
URYE & A H ATIIDH HRIATE] 8 ofls T3 o U] D&V P FHIG Tb 51D
¥ | Blg W FNoG IR U T8l fhar T4 |
Ha it Faem wika gob

3DET & TR Wa= 0T TRl Uik Yoob A FHUT BB TbRUI & test
check & eRM f=faRad afdaad o 8 9@T Ianfad Faem= &Rd
JITUTST | 3FBeT0T DI AT HRATIT SY—

(@) s 9T Yob J0.13 AT H HH THA! BT
TR URYE §RT TaId &% (Area) @ SMER UR UET &+ & BRI 174
UHRUl H AR UIRT Yo @ WU H 12771 B HH dGell I 5 Al Sifd

i 2 e a1 a1 FesrgaRr qof et s fdar S srgenm 12771 @
Il Sugad Hd H GAREd dRa ATl H ADHEVT B AT HRARIT SITG—

AMNTPH PT | S IRAfdear & ura MR Wy @) |9 T

T e/ e/ | g Q) 7w Q)
~TRRr

Sh.Vikram | 807/76 Plot area= 427 sqgm Plot area = 427 sqm 3949

Chandel 19.01.18

Residential

Case processing fee for | Case processing fee for

development of land = | development of land =

427 sgm X | 427 sgqm X
2.5/sgqm=1068 2.5/sqm=1068
Case Processing fee as
per TCP
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Norms=640.35 x 16

sqm=10246
Case processing fee for | Case processing fee as
MC norms = 640.35 | per MC norms= 853.80

sgm x 2.5/sqgm=1601

sgm x 2.5/sqm=2135

Case processing fee for
change of land use =

Case processing fee for
Change of land use =

427 sgm x 16/ | 427 sgm X
sgm=6832 16/sqm=6832

Stacking Stacking
charges/security of | charges/security of
map = 2000 map = 2000

Total = 21747 Total = 25696

Smt.  Sita
w/o Sh.
Basti Ram
Residential

769/99
18.04.17

dated

Plot area = 382 sqm

Plot area = 382 sqm

1590

Case processing fee for

development of land

382 sgm x 2.5/sgm
955

Case processing fee for
development of land =
382 sgm x 2.5/sqgm =
955

Case processing fee as
per TCP norms = 636
sgm x 16/Sgm=10176

Case processing fee as
per TCP norms = 636
sgm x 16/Sgm=10176

Case processing fee as
per MC norms = 636
sgm x 2.5/sgm=Nil

Case processing fee as
per MC norms = 636
sgm x 2.5/ sqm = 1590

Case processing fee for
change of land = 382
sgm x 16/sqm=6112

Case processing fee for
change of land =382
sgm x 16/sqgm = 6112
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Stacking
charges/security of
map = 2000

Stacking
charges/security of
map= 2000

Total=19243

Total=20833

Sh.  Amar
Singh
Residential/

commercial

914/18
22.3.19

dated

Plot area = 834 sqm

Plot area = 834 sqm

6002

Case processing fee for
change of land = 834
sgm x 2.5/sqm=2085

Case processing fee for
change of land =834
sgm x 2.5/sgm=2085

Case processing fee as
per TCP
1021.72 sgm x 16/sgm
=16348

norms =

Case processing fee as
per TCP noms= 255.43
sgm (commercial) x
47=12005

766.29 sgm X
16/sqm=12261
(12005 +

12261)=24266

Case processing fee as

per MC
norms=1021.72 sgm X
5/sqm= 5109

Case processing fee as
per MC norms= 255.43
sgm (commercial) x
5=1277
766.29
2.5/sqm=1916

(1277 +1916) = 3193

sgqm X

Case processing fee for
change of land use=

834 sgm X

Case processing fee for
change of land

use=834 sgm X
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16/sqm=13344

16/sqm=13344

Stacking Stacking
charges/security of | charges/security of
map=2000 map=2000
Total=38886 Total=44888

Sh.Sohan 793/06 Plot area=170 sgm (As | Plot area=246 sgm 1230

Lal and | 16.8.17 per map=246 sgm)

Baldev Raj

Residential

existing/pro

posed
Case processing fee for | Case processing fee for
development of land= | development of land =
170 sgm X | 246 sgqm X
2.5/sqm=425 2.5/sqm=615
Case processing fee as | Case processing fee as
per TCP norms = | per TCP
139.20 sgm X | norms=142.44 sgm X
10.50/sqm=1462 10.50/sqm=1496
Case processing fee as | Case processing fee as
per MC norms=139.20 | per MC norms=142.44
sgm x 2.5/sqm=348 sgm x 2.5/sqm=356
Case processing fee for | Case processing fee for
change of land | change of land
use=139.20 sgm | use=246 sgm x 10
x10/sqm=1392 /sqm=2460
Stacking Stacking
charges/security of | charges/security of
map=2000 map=2000
Total=5697 Total=6927

Total 12771
45

Nagar Parishad Solan




16

(@) fiweavr # AfferE U T HIAT

TR uRyq gRT Fa=m qiRd Yoob DI online aGell dI ST &l oY, W=
Jfwefor Al & IR fba dadl 7 online TR UIRT HR1 =g ATdad foba,
fram TR wIRa fg w1y, wIRT fhg T Tl & w7 foda god &1 agen o
g, 99cll BT WY IR GOl break up s & Fwfd &l o sifvea @t
G—XWG el BT ST R8T AT| 9 AR Hbeol & SR Py aR AIRgD
AN & veard 1 1 aftfd eiferg 1 simeror &1 wgd T8l fbar T s
PR UG Yoo DI YOI Jeafo] =G = B HhT | 31 39 ¥ H a¥g Refd W
PRI gUY AU AeRT H GG Td JEI dReb (=1 dIferpT § SR 1Y
RO H R AfVelRg AR SR 3He0T & SR FAUAT 8 URd BT

G R T

Ade T8 & AR Yoo i [y wfRr @) fae=or

1.3.19 15963 Processing fee TCP

8.3.19 7692 Do

22.3.19 31777 Do

6.3.18 5290 Do

6.3.18 2380 Building plan sanction fee

et AT T 44 faId 101219 §RT SWIGd JIFIHAAN TR
IRYE & &9 H g T8 Al U] IABev D FHIG db 3@ A_H H Dlg Al
TR U el ehefo] Dl WA el (T T |
faares defiever g 0.33 G &1 HH YAl HRAT

fRATae Uy SRR AMINIe < Ud IMfrdiRar faWeT (Social justice &
empowerment department) gRT SR SERIAT H&AT SIE-A-A (3) 1/2015 a1
04.10.2016 ¥ fafed wragmi & orgaR fdare & 30 faAi oM 30 Al & Uzad
USR] HRAM R HAS: X200 9 400 AT IRDP/BPL ¥ e 25 @ 350
USIRYT Yoo o ST Sfuferd 21 TR URue gRT gen gRRre 3" wR fare
USR] Yeb bl UM o FRId SUST $HRdlg Ts ol &I faalldhd R W
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T T fb URYE gRT 3fwefvl Ay & SR fdaromgar 33250 & faars
USIARUT ged DI BH Igell dl T3 o Sifd TR foxig sifafaaar 21 aftia
IITAT AHeToT U I=T 29 fa=ih 20.11.19 gRT URYE & &= § ) s
R 3DV AN Tb SH IR H Dls Wl IR D&V Pl YK ol [hdT 47 |
31d: gfoTd AT T a1 A1 FRIAMER AR e’ SIY =IAT T 1T

@ Igell ST Hd W GERFTd aRe AW B H OGHT FRAl oY q

JTTUTET  3THE DI AT HRATIT ST—

fdae & | Siam  fdae Qo & | g faarg | Ram e | foam | shaq
ff & |y fear |l @ | g wm (ua o | g qed D
IR ST MR | yvEta | fhar o | oem enmfe | wr G
fyarg faas | @ R | B T
\
2017—18 | 38 7600 (38 X |49 19600 (49 X | 27200 4300 22900
200) 400)
2018—19 | 23 4600 (23 X |49 19600 (49 X | 24200 13850 10350
200) 400)
§ INT | 33250

17

UTel, Bl Yo o THiRa SifeiE &1 S X@—=@[ T AT

TR URYE gRT I (URRre g7) W Iudes aRaE T3 o &I qHd
GfSTRT & A1 USdlel B3 & SRM Ul A7 {6 TR uR¥e &I 99 2017—18 T
2018—19 H A J450 T I650 PHell Yoob P ©U H UG gU o W= Pbs IR ANGD
JMIE & Jgard I URYS §RT 99 2017—18 AT 2018—19 Th Hol e Tl SR
fPU U o A AR B |l g1/ Il JABeTv BT Iuae el dxals Ty
T U1 69 8T © f 7 @ TR uRug gRT 99id e &1 3@
HeEl wU ¥ PAr 97 T 2 qA1 A & WA g Aol A FRHT w9 ¥ g g
Yed B Gl DI ST W& © Sl TR AT 8 e R e 31.03.19
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18

B HAT Yob dT AY Rl IR i avg Reafy sfwerr § we T8 & dar | 1a
A & FBeAU & IR IUALY BRAls T3 ol d JTIR Iy 2016—17 Tb 498
TIH- SN fby T & T gaf & QR ADBET0T BT A HRarl 137 b Sl
@1 g G Wl 8l 8 Ud qUAR ORI TIhd P Gl G qAT < IH1T IR

DI AHIET BB IIDHEVT BT AT HRAT [SAT SIYIT | AbeAoT A9 |\ 17 &ATD
02.11.19 §RT Wl IR AFIHTIA TR GRYE & & § g T3 A IR 3Hbefol
@ AT P TR IRYE §RT 9 aR Pig A IR UK Toi [ddT AT | 37
T Yob B agell 7 P O IR H R W A & AF—2 < FhRT ARy
& qgell Ud 3AMelg BT I IG—ITNG AR dReb AJUTAT H Aheto] Pl

T HRATIT MY |
(@) TR—ER q G9T SO B ol | TR G/ AfeiE siaberor #
TRgd | BRT

TR gRYE §RT 8R—2 A BT UhIAd (BT S ARl ISl DI Bra=<g-
PRI BU BB drel H men power U BRI B ShaR| Pl S e fby g
g TAT |TF B City livelihood centre (CLC) & #r® & 1 men power hire &7 TS

2| TR URYS gRT I URRE 9" IR IUAeS HRdls Ts GaT & ITAR ADhero]

AT B IRM BR—2 § Tl SoM & Yl § UK A Ud fby U arae &1
Ul fdeRor f=AferRaa diferar H afvid &—

foxfa ¥ | ot o ) %o @ )

201718 | I 7374323 (WlAETBR I YIA=4787780
CLC &I Ia=1637943)

@Sl SoM  Bg dedl W fear
Y / YITATT=948600

2018—19 | 922970 (02,/2019 ¥ 11371618

03 /2019 Th) (CLC & HTd=39950999)

HSl VoM Bg AEdl W fbar wAT
Y/ YITAF=1420619

S AT 922970 18745941

)
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SWIgd diferdT § gwgd fderor & e fafeq gar © & sfderor o@fy &
SRM TR IRYE §RT BR—TR | HT SoM @ adl § ddel 1922970 & NI T
g3 @l ofl Safdh g9 FAem Ua R v 18745941 T I fbam o 59 H=a
H P IR AWE & T W FrEARId el / GAAW et 8 URId ol B
TE 1 arra # afdfd Ao &1 qob sideror awia 9 81 Adhl—
() TR uRye &= H ward wise ERI, fHRIUGRI, HMI o &I F=AT § TRl
SIECIC]
(i) TR URYE §RT WRd BRI ATQY AT 2019, 594 [&HAd 22219 & AR

TR TR Y §Hol IS ©g Yob AR 12,2018 A ANL fhar AT o (Udrd |

518 /2018) UR=] HIE 12,/2018 W $9 Yob Bl a¥ell 7 B I ArId g Reifa
W T8 B TS| 39D AfIRad A 04,17 ¥ 11,/18 A% Ig Yob ARRINT A
B D BRUIT A W ADEAV & A el HRAIT 1T |
(iii) f&Ti® 31.03.19 BT TR—ER HFI BT ISHT & A=A ol qHrRT AR
I TG AT off SHH AR AT ADBET Bl YA 2l DI TS |

SWRIF AIAaar o @1 30 faid 20.11.19 Tom 52 fadfid 12.12.19
gRT URYE & &9 | 1l &% off IReq 3f@edv & FHIT dd iz A SR I
T8I fhar TAT| A SWIad AR IR geg Refd W FRd g 3 9
Fed W SUfed BriarEl Ud ghrdr IR Bl ggell GRREd wRe U 9
eI DI AT HIATIT STY |
(@) a¥g U9 Har MYt FT & e H U T3 wH AIHaarg

Supply of service Td goods & ARG &I aSARI BT ADET B b QR
FrfaRad A Rfad] urg T8 fSHd1 IR FHRE &R AJUTAT - DTl
Pl AT HIATAT SY—
(i) Supply of service Td goods ¥ HHEFYd ®RI &1 3fdcd by SIM 4§ U4
AR Wi a< Afd<Tg (tenders/quotations) MARST @1 S suférd € drf
TR HR gAad gfowuel <7 (Competitive rates) s Ufhar H URGRIAT d91Q
@ gU BRANT ST Wb UR= Aol H Urr 17 fob 797 qrferept | &eiy T avg
g war amgfd (Supply of service ,0a goods) ¥ WEFET R & e ¥ I
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tenders/quotations 3R fbU MU & 9 Wl g7v Udid &1 BT & TAT $H BRI
aftfd el & sMdcd =g IMUATs e Ufhar FOHgER uResft T8 ot o 39
Fad # aeg Refd W oxd gy SIAfiadT &7 Soa |ed U R] &1 Wigia |

fafaa oxarr gRfed fear smo—
0 0 | 410%0 / Bl TS Ho R /@Ay [ e emged | fQavvr /S
|18 /M3 I3 "Ear/
faAi®
1 7,/04/ s U= | UA090—64Y7 | 39000 MC/work/2 | Sie—2 9
18 /106000 CIER —2261 g g /3 017-7332, | sl SSTdR
L] dated 8.3.17 ool A #
T &Y
2 si faot® | Tadi—64—2 | 28000 MC/work/2 |STe—2 9
S| 990 gfedrg /3 017-7874, | @el 3TN
a9 dated ool A #
20.3.17 B ?@'
3 st fafu=T | T=iodlo—641 | 39000 MC/work/2 |STs—2 ¥
Bl —1614 gfedrg /3 017-7873, |@sl TSN
v dated 4.3.17 ol HgA A
BT &Y
4 9 HE 04 /18, | #MHcH I | — 54000 MC/work/2 |ars =T 11
54000 NEi gfosre 1 ay | 017-3127, |4 eR—=R A
dated Bl SO T
15.9.17 6 ABTS Eh_lﬁ)
5 16 g | Raghav | — 14078 MClwork/2 | ¥ B=d &g
04 /18, 14078 | chick 017-3473, | crockery @&
house dated HY q
Solan 4.10.17 TR

(i) amecd U= # fafed od & SR SWRIK dlicldl & $HH Gl 1 9 3 H dfofd

dHST IO ¥ FRIET S S aledl DI A b Uidiad APy FRIEd Td TS
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20

AT gRT FMUT DI ST UfeId & UR=] $9 ¥ BT Tl AIel fhar Sff R&T
ofT | 3d: $H |==¥ ¥ 31 IUferd wriarel gHad &1 iy |
(ill) SWIgd Arfeldl & HH W& 5 R I fdarkor & AR I3 T8 =g
crockery 3 &I T off U] FHEIMT Wid /TR Moex H faff= crockery items
@I gfafic 1 qeAE M| o 39 Ty A 9] Refd We &1 SRy dorr ufer
BRIATE] BRd TRET WelG T BV & aRM T oG U (bl
ST |

SR AMIHIAG IADHe0T SMU AT 47 [P 12.12.19 §RT TR URYS
S AE H AR Mg ol W DU B FHIG Tb 59 FaH H big A IR UK
1 fobar |
AA TAIDRT Yob Bl IHIAT I2.16 T Al o AT

TR URYe gRT J27 URRE "®" R SUAY IRAlg g Gadl & AR
faTiep 31.03.2019 BT 216350 ATEH TAMIDBRYT Yot Bl THRAT IGell =g A ol
Sif TR AFIHTAT & | o s B @ agell 9 foy 9m ar Refay s
P D A2 FHET AR D ARell URIFHd & MER W gHREd aRad

SIIUTSAT ¥ FBEIUT Pl T HRATIT Y |

fasma 1=

() fasm 8 Yob 450 BT HH YAl HRAT

TR gRYE §RT IADBE0T Pl A HRAIT AT b Il Afdadl § >
fasma T8 qr & & I AT &R A g8va gg sAst 3300 vd 200 wfdfed
B! &R Y 3eNG Yoob oA S FEiRa € Siaf arediet, Suredst, ward members &
press reporters @ oy I8 goh 150 Ufafed FiRa fhar war & | sidwetor # fasm
3 %450 TG Yob @ WU H HH 9l MU A FSTFST 1 a1 Yol i wee fdhan

SQ 39T X450 1 ST S A IGell GARFd B Sme—
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fetio ™ it el | et ol | 9 axeht )
Ci| S | Y 12 o @)
s off )
28 ¥ 291217 | & fbed T | 300 150 150
09 | 104.18 | i1 el HAR | 300 150 150
28 ¥ 29418 | o1 AW &d 300 150 150
Fe AT 450

(@) fasm 78 ufStet &1 S YE@—=Ed 9 SR

peror # yg W R AT fasm qw dfier | smrge (Visitor) @ 31
BT I, 9D M DI Al v wwg IRl faaver qof wu | FE Wy S %@ @
Siife fafd & R s9d M H I Yob BT YT ADheroT TR T B HhI |
3 39 Fev H o Refd W o gU AfWeld &I gul WU 9 3fed (update) Td
[T B AN SADheToT & SR T U fhar Sy |

SURIT AIFTIAY Sbefol S &1 52 faidh 12219 §RT TR URYS
& & H iy T o) UR] D& Bl FHINK T 59 Fwa¥ H Dlg |l UITR UK
Tl fobar |
AT | GRRT g &1 S IG—REE T HIAT

HETIT B TR U T b TR URYe gRT A A FHIud SAMeial o
AR S xg—@rg T80 fBar S R8T o7 | Jegd AR Yo UfSTel, i
e URTdI, GHMI /Il & [P Tl Uforel, g1 FdIMIeRoT Yodb
GfSTehT, WIS Yo GRTHT MG H g Ufaftcal &I He UGN gRT ATUd -Tai
foar T o q ®s @il § gHrar 9 Bl Srerad (Update) ft R fasar T e
Sifs IR ST 8 e SR gl 8 <Wis T8 ghrdl R @
UM/ A DT Jbero] § gfe B =G 7 81 API| D&l & IR Td I
3f@etor yfide # W1 I8 AT URY & e H A8 T8 ol iR 59 e
IS T BRIAE! 3 § T8} ofis T8 Siife TR for &1 fawg 2 o 59 9=y
# axg Rfd W a=d g0 3 UIfedl & SMuR W Snuféd driars gHfad
PRD AJUTST A IADBET DI A BRATIT Y |
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23

®IUAT  (Establishment) R fawiRa dr 4 e J26123 @@ &t

Ffrafie =g &

feATerel Ueer TRUTferdT MfTH 1994 &1 oRT 53 (1) (1) # fafgd uraem=i
® AR WU R TRUMAD] & Hd I & Y fdels 9N 4§ 3Mf¥d a3 81
fhar S gehaT W] TR UR¥E gRT IAT IRRE "g" R I HRarg Tg Gl
@ IfAADT W YR AT P Dl Jae & SRME WUAT R [GaRomTgaR
326122719 &1 g FiRd A 4 aiffie fhar a1 o Sife siFafa 8| sfdeo
S |1 19 faie 02.11.19 §RT afvid siafadr & d=v # g Refd we
PR BT AR fhaT AT o W 3PV HHIG Tb TR URYE §RT Pl I
I /WEIpReT geqd el fbar am| o aftid sifaffdar &1 s T
P BU 3H FEH AHRI DI Wgiad ¥ FAfd FRaAmH Ul I devl Bl
T HRATAT Y AT AT H I AAHIAT I GRIGIT = 81 I8 1 Gired
e SR—

fo<ira o g g Q)| BT AT BI| WU R fhar | EiRd G
1/3 91 (@) | T Iafde <G | ¥ e =g

\9) @ & (@) Q)

2017—18 243476691.85 81158897 81762443 603546
2018—19 226901073.00 75633691 101152864 25519173
§A IR 26122719

uRyg A & T19.80 A 31 IS &1 AR I HAT

TR URye gR1 Jom gRRE " W Iud FRals T35 ol & AR
JDHETT AT & IR URYS g1 U=gST [y 7 I (Sufficient) IRT IuaTer 4
B WR HaTigd HHaTRIl Bl e 31.3.2019 T TR uRys [ & 1979781 I
TGS &1 A fBar a1 of Sifs AfFaHd © wifes FEagaR TR aRkyg H
UGS BT A UGS (S I fhar S Sruferd & | el SifSTeT WA 35
faie 30.11.19 §RT 39 W=d H TR UR¥e ¥ a&y RAfd W HA &1 AR

AT T o W] 3idheEvT FAIG db by Al UGTR TG el g | o afvid
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25

AT &1 i e &_d 8T A1 Al 39 WefH UMOaRl & faviy wigfa |
FRIfAT Rarr WY e fadie 31.3.2019 T@ TR uRve [ ¥ 4= 8q fbu
T AFIHT PIIE B SWYad S d Iy dRe TR aRyg [ {5

HRATHR AU A JADHET Pl AT HRATIT MY |

TR gy A ¥ I715.42 @@ &1 Pension &1 AT M BT

TR gRyg gRT Jon gRRME "9" W Sude oxarg T8 ol & SR
JfpeIur A & IR gRYE gRT U= A # Jore (Sufficient) T Sueter =
B WR WAIgd HHANAl $I &P 31.03.2019 Tb TR URy & I 371541632
D U= DI YA BT 11 o Sifd AT & wdifd FEEgER TR akyg
O T YaraE U= Y far S suferd o) sideror SifSTeeT | 35
faiep 30.11.19 §RT 34 F=d H TR Ry ¥ o RAfd W &4 &1 ARy
T TIT o UR= SfBeTTT B FHIG db bly A YR UTG el gall | fa: affa
JAHTAT HT NI W TR 8T AT Al 39 WeH WdRI &1 Ry wiafa 4
R PRarT SMU e fadie 31.3.2019 9@ TR uRye M & U= &g oy
Y AT P @ SWYed S W Ufagfd dRe R uRys AR A S
PHRATHR AT H DETUT BT JAI HRAMIT S |
(i) smeRor v9 faoRer f¥eR gRT Wi iRierei § A1Re da9 9 3=M A
Tt yfaftedt &1 s T B

JDHETT AT @ IR HRD 99 Td U=M & e el gfaftedr o
JMERY Ud fAoRoT SNl ¥ wEfEd ufSthrell # FUd T8l BRarar AT off
S IfFfa 21 FRMaR Qe qdM &1 el Ud IR ey ¥
AT AT ST U © | aftid  IFafAdar  sidefor sud | 52
faTip 12.12.19 RT TR URYS & &9 H olls g ol UR=] et &l FHIG dh
9 A § Blg W UIR UK ol [Ba1 TAT| I 39 weW | avg Refa W
PR U 379 AUferd briars! GHRAd &I Sy AT AJUTSTT | 3Hbefol bl i
EACIEIRSING

T T5, WieX ST D 311218 FT 909 T W<l & Sf¥D YT HIAT
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TR URYE & oAl & If®&0 & ARM S S I, Hex Us Bl Jdl
OfSTRT | fod fo9mT @1 stfeRge=m | Fin (PR) B(7)-1/98-iv A& 9.10.17 &
3=t <F three Tier pay @ 3T=<id higher pay scale § da9 fuiRor & wwfra
gfaftedl @1 S &)= TR Uil 7 {6 SHARN] BT Sad SRRGAT & r9id dd- &
fReIiRT 3 higher pay scale @& 1 Us SifaRad da+, gfg T a9 UG &b I
&1 IR far a1 o Safd FAgER $Fart @1 dad higher pay scale &1 <3
o | 31 aftfa s @ HRU Sad A B a4 ¥ IRRE F° § 9k
fyeRomgaR 11218 &1 Afd® A fHar A o SifE Afafa ¥ g9 a=d #
3IDHeET0T AT FAT 9 f&1H 30.10.19 & ERT IT AFCA HRIGRI JRTHRI TR
IRYE & &M H AR AT AT 3R 39 AW H okl Wl & RN HRIGRI
BRI 7 T T SLN-M.C. (LAD)-2019-4711 fRFid 10.12.19 §RT o=@l URIeT
DI AITT AT h Iaad f¥d Y 11218 B IGell S Y da= FeRor
B D SR <F IHrEr ART H F 10077 FHRING dRad qar A9 J1141

R11218—10077) &I Il S ddd < A8 11,/12 Uad A 12,/12 H &R ol T
off RTIPHT ATIAT FbeToT H HY fdhefvr & SRE R ol s oY |
f2on0 TRPR & oM & Ui FHARAT BT WAW NI T&H D PRI

088 W@ daq9 $I AFAHAT FTAH FAT (TSN d@&T 2 D

04 /18)
ffAad Ue¥ WeR, dIfHed fIWRT @& 931 §@n No. Per (AP.B) B(15)-
6/2012 dated, fmeT—171002 27" December, 2017 # fafed e & AR "All

extension in service or re-employment granted to the government servants after

attaining the age superannuation are hereby terminated withour serving any notice

R gl sl @ Ufcheel R URYe gRT Al v ol 99 a1 g AE den
A I U Tl JE BT HaW i 27.12.17 & ST A off ST SINT Y&l T8

TAT I= AL 10000 AT 7500 Ui AT A 2018 TH 387500 (50000 (10000 X

5) +37500 (7500 X 5) & dd9 T ST T fbar a1 Sife TR fa<ia

AT B 1 Sibevr Su= W 43 A 10.12.19 gRT Sad AFARPTdT TR

URYE & & H g T8 ol URR] SABEU B FHIG db 3§ A_H H Dlg Al
55

Nagar Parishad Solan



27

28

UfISTR UT 81 gt | 37t afofd Sff-rafiadr o1 Fargar qui siifecd e o
B AT AT 59 e USRI & Wihld ¥ Fafdd dRardm Sg s=gern 387500 @1
Igell UG S 9 GERFd dRa AGUIAT I SHberoT bl I A HRardn
ST |
e 991 Wl &t R0.01 @ H A9 BT S SR A HRAT
(areTR T 8 fid 04/ 18)

AR e YR HHERT &1 B8 S fdgd @ =9 U6 paid holiday
TS PR B UM © W] SWIE ISR BT Jbefv] dR-l W U™l 1r fobs
Muster roll =T 299 # I <\ AIRAT BT 31.3.18 &I paid holiday T YT
Ua oRl fead (Qe 26.3.18 W 30.3.18) @ U¥aAld @ $R Qa1 AT AT Slfd
AT & s HRU I 630 (3 X 210) &I Asigyl AMAHNT wU A 3ffdd
YA fHIT AT AT | SDheror A= H=T 38 faids 04.12.19 gRT afvid sifrafiaar
IR TR YRYE DI JT HRATIT TAT AT U] IADBETT DI FHING Tb blg Wl SR
gTe el gl | o7 IR A1l S A i Sexig Y el
3630 &I IYell I S H GERTd BRD AUTAAT H ADbeTT Bl 3faITd
EACIRIRS I
(@) AT HAT A & ABET W Ug T3 AIHATAG (qrSaR G111
A18 04 /18, 39240)
I ISR B Tsdid b SR fAefaRad sifFafiaad s T e genfa
AR HRS ST § IBETT Bl ST HRATIT STT—

(i) f2ovo el fap™T Mcemerd & = @ UD (F)-(1)-10/97-NULM-Attendence-
18601-610 fal® 14.01.16 H fafed <l & JTAR AL A ATSHADT FRrT
(NULM) @ 3r=<13fd deployed experts @I ATAT <l &1 YA {2090 WRGR fa< favmr
& Iy fadrd 20" April, 2012 # aftfd B category & 31U foham =T Qruferd @
R NULM IISHT & 3id SrRIRe 571 iRelsl AR, Manager &1 =1 faaror
@ IFAR J6916 & ITAT Wl BT Y Iad diofd srgaeil /Il & ufdae sritd
fBar T o Siifes SiFafia & R a1 O FRIFgER <IRIRa Sex/n Sy 3/=iel

6916 1 Iell SUGdd I | GiHARed bl T—
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LI RIEIN FM| ATAT NN | T AT AT | AT DA ¥TaT 3 DA/ | sf®
fafyr R/ sty | A (arerTeoT Tw | (1-:2) ) 1 tour T | SETEE
Tfer ) (2) a7 =ty | (12) )
(own car) 2 &
1 &
15/2/18 | MC  Solan | 1360/- 243/- 1117/- 200/- 96/- 104/-
to Mc | (170 km x | [96(86x1.12/- (12 5 &
Nalagarh & | 8/-) +147(84x1.75)] SIBED
Back / 1 fa=
16/2/18 | MC Solan | 640/- 140/- 500/- 200/- 67/- 133/-
to Mc | (80 km x | [(80x1.75)] (12=cH
Parwanoo & | 8/-) %)
Back / 1 fa=
17/2/18 | MC  Solan | 1200/- 221/- 979/- 200/- 96/- 104/-
to Mc Baddi | (150 km x | [74(66x1.12/- (12 5 &
& Back/ 1|8/-) +147(84x1.75)] 31fer)
L5l
13/2/18 | MC Solan 640/- 140/- 500/- 400/- 400/- R
Tthaa to Mc (80 km x| [(80x1.75)]
14/2/218 | Parwanoo & | 8/-)
Back / 2 fa=
16/2/18 | MC Solan 1200/- 221/- 979/- 200/- 67/- 133/-
to Mc Baddi | (150 km x | [74(66x1.12/- (12 5 &
&Back /1 |8/-) +147(84x1.75)] )
LKkl
28/3/18 | MC Solan 1400/- 249/- 1151/- 200/- 96/- 104/-
to Mc (175 km x | [102(91x1.12/- (12 5 &
Nalagarh & | 8/-) +147(84x1.75)] aTferT)
Back / 1 fa=
29/3/18 | MC Solan 1200/- 221/- 979/- 200/- 67/- 133/-
to Mc Baddi | (150 km x | [74(66x1.12/- (12 5 &
&Back /1 |8/-) +147(84x1.75)] )
LKkl
F INT 7640/- 1435/- 6205/- 1600/- 889/- 711/-

T ST FETATT = 6916/- (6205+711)

(i) SWIad = ar¥eR & 3f=<d 4l 37Rgelel HFAR Manager b1 A= ATAT AT &1

Tq 33800, 32440 Td 3000 BT YA T AT o WR=] II€eR & A 7 Al aford
AT BRIHH BT tour diaries Herrd off vd 9 B QP 28318 ¥ 29318 Tb U

T Fed UTEHRT gRT SHIfQd Il BRISH Holie o7 foTde e H I

57

Nagar Parishad Solan




I AT € | o Ufard el TR JfDhevl & R FAUAT 8 UK
BHRAT G fhar S |

(iii) =N eTR¥eig HAR Manager & ATAT W< M@ 9 9 AT S99 Jol 94 d IS U &
Ioold T 3R 7 & e eI §RT SN VAT Dlg SISl 3befol dhl Ud

o T fa 98 gHea far o |a & 98 expert &1 300 # g ® wdfd
QWG ATl H SR Y 3Af¥e I S T0FET I expert AFHR DI TS 2 |

3 39 A=Y H R SIS /AT AN SfHeToT & SR FeaTared U
HAT AR far g |
(iv) SWRIgd & SffaRad Feened el f[aer & Saad a<ivd = | fafga e
@ SR AR UaUC $I 9a9 & 25% A Afd AT /AT BI I T8l b
ST & IR 39 a2 @l bl H gfe g oMeRvl Ud ARl Sif¥eN R
AT Big MR (URTHT ofe) W fdetor &I WRqd el fbar 1 4 s
IR JfDheT0T & SR FAYATS Y A1 AR fbar &g |
gl SRR dadl AT A o R 2 Td Jbefvl fae & A
AL W W S UBR & A8 YA bl FRIEA § SR ol [hdT Sl Fehdl ©
R F=d § TR IRYS gRT 30 WR W Ul dRiars! GHRed & g |
SR AFIHIAG SADBET SUT AT 48 [P 12.12.19 §RT TR URYS
& A H AR TS ol W A&V DI FHING db 59 FaH H dlg A IR U
&l gl |
(@) I AR T@ D BT H 0.17 ARG BT ARS A AT
(i) am= ) 9 @ w9 H 423 P ARG A

TR URYE & A8 10,/2017 b YA ATSRI Pl IHbeol B YR YR AT

&

(i) st AMTaR, Manager skills & micro enterprises development gRT fasi® 21.09.17
DI Al I ARG 9 a0l T qAT Ao | daal d a0 T @l T3 AT B
%200 < T @1 &R 9 2 Al & forg 400 & I W= BT YA AT A7 o
STafes A war Al qen fAdeney e e & = w@r UD(F)-(1)-10/97-

NULM-Attendence-18601-610 fe-icv 14.1.16 gRT FuifRd AMcvsl & sid S=
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I B SN 396 TAT YaF b IR 2200 ufafed & f2ae & 143 ufafes &1

YA ST G991 AT | 39 YHR &l fa7T @1 I3 3 I© 114 BT 31D Yaar fban
AT o

9% SMfdRad I 71 f[IeRomgaR f&ie 9.10.17 ¥ 11.10.47 b, Aie A
ATARTG TAT a9l Tb DI AT & oy I6326 & I W< B A1 3Afd A=
fobarm T o

st o TR
AT P | JTAT @ | ot arEq | aen | ol (e | Sfe W | et
fafr QR /3@ | gRT A= | 97 QG ST | PAE | AT (@1 A | e
WA AR r @RI Q) [ | FEE < R)
G I U |l R ) ) GUGIEEIEEGI)
\9) \9) € |/ @
T e@fe
\
9/10/17 | MC Solan to | 1500 84 1416 | 200 50%o0f 57
Shimla  and 200+96/2=143
back
10/10/17 | MC Solan to | 1500 80 1420 | 200 50% 57
MC Parwanoo 200+96/2=143
and back
11/10/17 | MC Solan to | 2500 221 2279 | 200 70 % 97
Nalagarh 200+96/2=103
38 YA | Tsaze (5115 +211)

3d: I© Rl 15440 (5326 + J114) & AT 9T I BT 3AADH I b
T o, et A1 Al FRAER ol i wse fhar Sy s 35440 1 a_gell
I S W GARET B IADBET0T Bl AT BRI ST |
(iii) ¥ R =01 3Rgetsr Manager Social development & infrastructure gRT f&=Tish
9.10.17 &I RMeT ¥ Aol 9 Iyl T a2 Qi 10.10.17 BT Al A WA g
Al d 3R Aol | ARG d II9dl T @l Ty A= vg 3 oAl & fow 200
i W BT &R 9 600 B ATAT AT BT YA AT Sdfd FRAAGAR I AT
@ AR 96 TAT Y & R 200 Ufdfed &1 & | J97 ufdfedd &1 YaaH <

59

Nagar Parishad Solan




29

AT AT| 39 UHR o9 &7 @1 IJ= 8 S= 309 (600—291) (97X3) T 2Afh

A fbam T o |
s JAfaRed S FTgaR < Il &l el J4752 BT SfSd I
febarm T em—
N sfgerer Rig
AT B | AT o1 | foh o | g | affe |3 | Sfe W | ifde
fafer R /3@ | gRT A= | 97 <G ST | FAE |9 | @ R | gae
a1 D IR o (@R | Q) | BT GraE g7ar | @)
BT A g9 ) WA | o /I B
Q) Q) ® g“ St
21.9.17 | MC Solan to | 2500 221 2279 200 | 70%of 97
Nalagarh 200+96/2=103
27.9.17 | MC Solan to | 2500 221 2279 [ 200 | 70% of | 97
Nalagarh 200+96/2=103
Hel fere YT 4752 (4558 + 194)

3d: I Rt I5061 (4752 + 309) B AT 9T 14 BT &b YA fhar

AT o7 ST A1 a1 AR gui i s far Sy e 5061 a1 S
S ¥ agell GHRad o STFUTe | JDHefo] DI AT HRAT ST |

fastell & faal 3 0.28 g &1 AR A HIAT

J®efU B ARM U AT fb TR uRye gRT = AaRoTgaR fdorell &
Il &1 g fbar T o Siefd I8 9 R uRye & 71 4 SR &1 781 fby
U o gfod fHdl 370 AT & 9 W SN fbU U o T U0 H I ERl B
fasrell fdar TR uRve [ @ raE oA TR foxig ifafaaar @ Sife =
Haa I § dafewr IRYE ®IY R IHfId MR 1 B | $F IR JINE & I
A 59 F=d W Side Bl axg Rt e 8l & TE | fdel Sue 6T 38
faTiep 04.2.19 ERT 90T SIFRFIAT IR TR URYE DI AT HRAAT TAT o U]
DeTUT B FHING Teb DI W SR YISl &l AT | 37l afofe AFTIAIAT BT a1 ot
R e’ MY 39T 328020 1 Sfod WA A el gHRed wxa
JITUTET  3fDEIT DI AT HRATIT SIT—
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Fre= TET / A1/ i | e s 7 s v safer o= it afar )
46 /04/18 / 178163/- Assistant  Engineer, HB  Colony | 8/3/18 ¥ 13/4/18 9276/-
Saproon.
Assistant Engineer, HIMUDA | 3/18 T 4/18 17894/-
Subdivision, Housing Board.
50 / 04/18 / 84165/- SDO HPPWD COOK 3/18 T 4/18 850/-
F AN 28020
30 MR Hidsw A @ FHaiRal ®1 Wiga emeERer AR & WRA H

3Ufera Afiera imeEer H WRgd T BT

Swefor & SR U AT fh uRyg gRT = fdeRer & SR |EifRid
HHATRIT BT FoHo Y | 3mexer vd AR IREl Wigd &1 T off R Ps dR
AIRgd MIE & yard ¥l A viasy A | Fwfaa srfverg (GfTam) sfderor
H uxqd 8l fbar T {5 dReT R ekl © @idl § e 9 gd 2y
ST RIRT BT AU =7 - 81 bl | I8 AT feheror Siu- HT1 52 faieh
12.12.19 §RT R URYE & A9 H 15 T oAl U= IADBE0T Bl FHIG Teb AR~
AT UG el fhar T 3 39 W H o Refd e #Rd gy Awfd
JfieRg 3frdd (Update) HR@ AN ABETTT & IR FAUAT T U DHRAT

e fbar sme—
FEAL G&AT/ | FHATAFTATH | I Frgeer/ Sfuw | smgeer/ oW | fAERer /) IT
AT F Uy g@Ta ¥ | gt afar )
oy Trfar
42 /04/18 ot T4t | FusTr 258688/- 150000/- ATgT T o F1d %_‘i
oraT
st fwerer | @S FE=E 357646/- 40000/- EIPE] T T 0T 2
AT 0T FA | FEIE FHAT 156585/- 40000/- EIDE) EIRRCET
18/04/18 oft IQor o\t FHY EERED 57060/- 30000/- AL o+ fAgtor %’@
oft qera g | F9g EERED 112161/- 50000/- AT == %’@
oTeT
oft tav a Tt 1915675/- 300000/- AT 1T 7 o 29
AT Fo e T CELIES 179051/- 30000/- afr HHTA T {FIT &
AT TR FA | T 227501/- 50000/- afr TSI T 9TTaT 2
oft O LT 549023/- 300000/- af T T T %Tl’
oY faesr TEE AT | 251842 30000/- aRm i 2
ofY 3r9Treh FATY HETS FHAT 138001/- 30000/- g |
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31

32

PMAY & It J4.95 A@ & YA &l SAferd Iideol # WRd A

DHRAT

APV B SR Ul T fh PMAY (SITFH=1 SMART IoiH) @ 3T=id
FfRad oAl @1 smary a9 =g fbeal § 3495000 T YA fdhaT 1T o
W] $y IR HIRGD UT S UTA I YA GG Mol O e
fry S Wl fem od & 9 @ g gernr ¥ amfiat | oradh
S AqATH B HbeToT bl UK ol [HY T i HROT afoid I &1 qoi
JDHEVT TG T B BT | Jdefv] AU W& 37 f&d 30.11.19 ERT W RIS
BN I AU MW UKJT R BT AR (AT AT AT R Jbefol Bl
FAINT Tb I8 ANeRd 3faclidh og UKId ol [HIT TAT| 3 39 F<H H 9%
R wse v gU SIS if¥elg NI et & AR FeaTared URd Rl

gffRe fbar S

fesTip Rbg T8l o0y a10%0 R ®)
900

3.4.18 2 Housig forall 4 45000

10.4.18 12 do 19 225000

21.4.18 25 do 25 225000

WA & GRS grafedt (receipts) Si®herr 2 UG o HAT

(i) sfdweor & ARE T AT fh uRye gRT 91 YAl @ gael H AR
foumT / fasraapdiell 9 aRdfde grafadr e J81 @ s oY wifh bs IR U8 &
geerd A1 gfofd arafcrdl siheror ugd el @l M9 | 3fd: 39 Fed d avg Refaq wee
PRI BU IMUMET W AN FberoT & SR Fearu=rel WRdd Rl giHad
fopar SIg—

qoHo /AE | 9 a1 | furT / Rspadar &1 9™ faa=oT
I
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33

5 HIg 04 /18 | 63235 JMIHR fIITT & ST AE 3/18 & SR B
TS IR Bl Bkl
| wHtad

58528 Secretary, buildingand other | 918 03 /18 # JdPeR
construction  works ~ welfare | &1 By U A= 4
board Shimla TrafRrg

591 59 JAMNBNI Ud T doldex, | A8 03 /18 H SdHaAR
Arer 1 by U yraE |

NESIR K|
43605 G JARTDHRI, AT AIE 03/18 H Rl
DI SHT W T

16 #TE 04 /18 | 14078 Raghav chick house, Solan Crockery & Hd ©q
[ERURIRIKURIE

48 HTS 04 /18 | 264668 | GST GST ¥ | Wid S
RUE

(i) = @ gsdid & SRM Ul T f6 TR uRue gRT GST 264668 (ATSTR
HEAT 48 HIE 04 /18) FRIHA fI9RT H A1 SRATAT AT o UR=g ST RIRT bl
TOET | GHRIT AaR ISR & A1 Got el o 3R A 8 $HdT kgl 3{heToT
H Uga e T fS9e HRUT ST dRalg T8 J0R1 BT QU JADherT {RIG A Bl
FHT | 37 37 Uferd fdaRv / SRaT NI Sbefvl & SR FATAR UK HRAT
g fbar oy |

SWRIGT IIAAA] AIRgd ®9 | qAT ADeT0T U AT 46 faTid 12.12.
19 ERT TR URYE & &9 H ofls g o UR] AD&vl ] FAIGT Tb 59 F<4 4
BIg W IR UG el HberoT § UK el (bl 13T |
Ry A & o IJe2 o@ 9 wWfd wew uRer @

Wi / S AIG SbeToT § YA 7 BIAL—
et B QR T T b gRye g1 7 fderon & argar 3782355 &1

Y /A aRve [ § far T om—

| modo |awdo/HWE [T ) | fwRw
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1 8,/04./18

14000

Him Produce Institution of Education, Shimla HP

@I A8 03/18 # Tally operator @ Suctel oHxarg T
HarRll & wast | fhar T yaram

2 43,/04 /18

778355

& JAMONABT Bg Alel gRT A8 03 /18 H B8R —ER
A B ST 1 & G-d H URYE d dxag T3

HIT =g a1 1 I (HaT Yod Aied)

I YA D AbeTo b aRA FlolRad I urg Tg—
(i) w8 F=m 1 W 314000 &1 e R yRys grT Tally operator & damd

QU HRAT B Yaol H AT TAT off, W] el Bl U] HRalg g ol b
AR TR uRwg # tally operator &1 &5 Wi Wigd yg 721 a1| A uew
=iy fmrael 2000 & g9 170 # fafed wraem=l & JFAR fodl @ ug & god
g SYe fdeg Fgfdd g Wem uifderl & wiefd /Sgde ure fhar S
JUST 8 WReg by IR HIRGD JUE b U Wl HEH USRI bl Wipld
JATADT B ADEVT H UK T8l bl g oD w1g H afid I BT ol sjaefor
=TT T Bl DI |

(i) w8 W= 2 R 778355 & IO TR URYE §RT AT IO(AdT b=
(CLC) &I eR—=R ¥ dgl So™ =g SUde dHalg g qasll & vasl § fbar
off | TR URYE ERT TR—ETR ¥ Hel S6M & Tadl H Aled e & a4
el 3faf & IR ddel 1922070 URRME & FFHAR) o1 THAT Yob B
Il BT 5 o Sl 9 & SRR B d HRU A 3ot v (CLC) @1
6l B3M B WA Y& bR Bg Flade T I7.50 F SR DI YA TR
uRye e & & fbar S 81 o wReg 3fdev bl g We T8l fhar wr e
R—ER ¥ Pl I3M &I uRYe gRT AFANRT ST H Iad darsli & Iy Yaar
UHIAT by U FHST Yoob W T TR uRys A8 § 9§ fhar ST o &k 9 &1 39
<4 H By IR AIRGD MUE & I Wl G UIRBRI & Wigfa Ud
feem fcwr /orgHIfed AIeT @1 Ui e/@dies 2q SfdernT W URd el @l T8
forg® oM % uRve [ | fhT 70 I I &1 qol fdefor =T 81 FHI |
uRyE & a9 | |18 g ol IR ADEUT Bl TG Tb 39 Fad H By A I[KR
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34

35

36

ORI el b1 TAT| 3 39 ey § aeq Reafd wee dxe ruferd i / Tierd
NI SBefV & SR AT vg R URd HRAT AR foam <y |

fomtor ST ¥ Royalty 30.97 ARG &1 HEkil HRp GEid fORT § w90

1 HIATAT

FrRrEER FET SR & e gg FEeT R d R OSTANT B TS
fFEToT ARl NG, SO, TR SN W IeS! B Bkl DI S Ul § UR]
3@ B IRME URIT T 6 Jafa w9 H Afdedd FEivT el el b1 I
P FHI T T Royalty & Hekil el @I T o iR 9 8 dfdeadR 4 B "TH"
uTe b AT o Siife AT & wdifs uRRkme gat | it fderomgaR fHEior
SR H A, ORI e BT YA fbar T o R4 8 U o] 397323 B
FHEkd HRe TR R § S SRae Sl omfe off Reg VAT 7 aRa STEd
RISIE B1M 8% © 8l JISIdIY Bl cost IR WAGTHRI DI I o™ & fhar T
Ul BIAT © | f®el0 & SR 3jdberv] SMu- Ol 40 AP 04.12.19 RT Iad
AFAHTAT gRYE & &g H AR T ol W A&V DI FANK Tb 59 Hed H
Plg A IR WIS ol G| A AT 1 afofd AFIHATAr &I i Sern §y
3rger 97323 @ Il IuPdd EId W GARAd PR AR 9T H S

HRATHR IFUTST A HheTo] Dl AT T HRAT Y |
e 31.3.19 dF Y293.63 @ & AR TR =g A9

TR uRyg gR1 IA1 gRRE 9" R U FRalg Tg o & JIAR
a7 31.3.2019 T 329363777 & 3MUH FHRIGH =g AV I Slifdh b TR o=

sifafaaar & e sl W fear Sy dor <ifdeig MR Sad Ml &

TG 8] SN driddrel gHRead ®Re SIguTell | 3{befo] $I SfaTd HRardl
NI |

9 W@y AT | Ul © B g Afafiaang

(@) Riers vd@ o9 W fairT &1 MR |fea Ise7227 @ F1 A A9
BT
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TR gRye grT aRRE "§" R Il FRag T3 GAAT & AR TR
URYE gRT faTieh 31.3.2019 T =S Td SIF w@ReY fI9RT Bl el Y[ &I vasl
H feR Afed I567226583 YA B UY I Sifd T TR = &1 fawy
Fifdh B3 IR AIRgD Mg & gard 4 TR IRYS gRT 39 A=<H § dlg W IR
g 8l fbar Tar fb gl 3ifdies gepran JIR1 &7 JIa b UbR fhar S |
A 3feberor yfaded H |l I8 AFRHTd uRvg & &= H A g ol Ry oW
IRTA & 9gard ¥l TR URYS gRT Sa+l 3ff&d IR & I =g dly oM
RIS 9 )1 URYE B ofeR BRIl Bl YRR HRar & 5 BRI g 0T
& ARI—2 MR B AR T Uiy g4 R uRYS DY TR IFEeIS oI ared
@ 9Nl B JE B | I IT IR IAMGING & A9y &g H wrfiedr &
MR TR IUfATd HriaTel GHfed o g ol ST 2 |
(@) Rions vd oM W f9rT & 9t & el &1 yam g i & $iaw =
XA P HRYT TR IRYE IR T I157.36 TR & AR (Surcharge) & M
&1 RGBT

e @1 Sita ¥ I8 urn R 6 TR aRye gRT RiEg vd o warey
fa|mT &7 url & el @1 yae a0 R T F9 & eRo akil¥e "9 W

U HRAls Mg ol & AJAR f3Alb 310319 ddh 15736030 (6870880 +
8865150) ARMR (Surcharge) &1 IR <F 1l & N AHI WR ST MY & Il
DT G [IIRT BT I BRD AT ST Febell o | AHR | FRIrd <3 i
H B 99 gig Bl off R8T & IR 39 9= H TR URYS §RT DIs 4l 39 dHaA o
IS TR o @1 fawg 2| ofd: I8 UeRu SHbeRaAl & Ry e |
TIAGBAT & AR TR S HaH I og ardl Sl @ difd 9iasy § qRyg &l
TR ORI e 9 91T S 9 |
@) oiraa ot smgft IR ) & R R Riwns vd o9 W@y f3mT gRT R
IRYE BT TRT J00 T BT HagRug RS e S Fem

RaTs vd 99 W@y fO9RT g§RT S Mgl &1 gasl § TR uRyg &l ufd
A8 fdel #er AT & MR W) ORI fdU S & W= Hs IR HeR H @R 37
T @ BRI O YRS & FHEd @ i & R Wt S fhr o 2 |
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JFHE0T & SR YT AT fb Hex WRME 89 & SR Rag Ud o9 @aRey faurT
ERT (AT 20.04.18 H 11.08.18 Tb 114 Al & folv 70 oM@ &iex ufad faw o1
MYl & MR W TR gR¥e &I f9a SR by ¢ & Sifes I welid &1 8
2 i 11 qrfeld § IS T8 TOMT & AR a¥ 2017—18 & AR Riag wd
S W@y fAMRT gRT aRdfdd dlex ARST & 3MER R U R 44 &g
Sler &1 Il Mg TR aRyg &I HI T off o d T B1ar & fdb R uRyg &l
gfal {39 ST 44 AR SlieR ®I STl MY B ST © d7 ST Jid & R W
S Mg & fIel SIRY fhy I smuférd o 7 % 70 @Rg ofier ufafed amgfd &
IMER W 5 d=d H URvS gRT e o axg Reifd T T8 &1 | 9
AT & HRoT RS d S @Ry fJMRT R f[dai 9 114 &A1 96 s
& TRT 26 R oflex (70 IRF @iieR —44 oRg ofiex) @ 3ifdd Siet aMyfel &2
PRe 7 [ARUTGER MR Afed ol I9034568 (2600000 oflex X 114 f&) X

%2771 UfT 1000 ofiex + 10%) & 9 "R uR¥ye @1 e SN fhy T ueiia
B & R STt omyfcl & wwafa el &1 S9ar g @& w9g & T8 Sitg aRd
gU fadt # g g sl ot e 1 9ay R RiEE vd o @Ry fO9RT 9 srawad
GUR HRAAT ST fufera o fd uRye (e &1 84 arell o< 81 &9 q=mar
ST el o | 37 URTHE QAT STl & I8 YehvoT Ry=g Td oA ey faurr |
J3AR 59 A=d H SfUferd PRIAEl SR gRad fhar Sy qen rgurern |
3IHeTOT PI AT HIATAT SIY |

e Jmgfet g A HieX AT & MR SIS ECAT
RIS WR S B AIRD amgfdt (efiex)
IMRF (fre?)
ik <Ta 2017—18 04 /17 | 107400000 3580000
RS
05/17 | 92170000 2973226
06,/17 | 79390000 2646333
07 /17 | 162000000 (3¥Td & 5225806
YN W)
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08,/17 | 151720000 4894194
09,/17 | 132160000 4405333
10/17 | 159540000 5146452
11/17 | 143250000 4775000
12 /17 | 145920000 4707097
01,/18 | 150400000 4851613
02,/18 | 121050000 4323214
03,/18 | 169160000 5456774
J AR 52985042

T <@ 4415420

(52985042 / 12)

ST 4400000 <ilex

gfafed

(@) 3T B MR W fd SN &R BT MU Speqor Y Te 7 AT

JFHe0T B AR g AT fb Riars vd oF Wy fawRT gRT Court area,
kleen, sunder cinema, H/board phase | & Il @I Saproon line & A=A | Ufafed
1000000 @R ®I AT & I TRYE @1 I @ R WR IR fhar Sar &
UR=] 1000000 WeX B UMT ¥ AR W &I A & 390 FREd Bl I
JAMACRT fHefvT & IRM FAUAT 8 UKId T8l HAT AT dberor § I8 A1 ur
T % Td HIHI 1A | SWRIad colonies & oIy fdat e & MR WR & SIRI
fhu 1 <2 § wafe I8 f9a ardfds Aiex ST & MR W 9N f&hy oI srufera
2 dr U9 H 3 Wud & S IR R Bl FREET W SR Aol BT o
HHdT | 3d: 39 d=¥ H RUfd W & IR qAqT AHel T=d [T & dHe
JOTHR ARKIAh ST & AER TR e TR HRAN S 2 Ul Briarg! o=
BT 3UE AT SR Al A= H§ aR<fde Sl AMYfd & AER IR i 9T
BT YA fBaT ST | 3R TRYS BT fHdT wRieT fa<iia 81 9 g=man 51 9@ |
(@) faa # T1216425 O oIt MYt & Ry ARFT 3ot 7 B

Rfere vd o9 wWrRed M gRT A8 04 /17 @ @RTud @d (1447
30.4.17, A WSS el AT Al H g dAT RN A8 & F=Id Ul DI
§ol 3MYf 78530000 eilex &%y g ol 7 ¥ A8 oflgd @ II<Id 43900000
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37

Wliex Ul @l gfd dfferd off uRe] 9 Y /@Ud BT SMER FT AT §9Y
FHfId drs W AT /3 ARy fdad R & 981 of e dRur aftfg e
YT @1 AT Ud g8 Fiud oI 31216425 (1105841 (43900000 X 25.19 /1000

Sliex + 110584) (10% SAIR) & HEl B I GRS fdefvl § FHIT 7 B HDI | 37
9 =Y H T S1Weld /AT U R JANTHI D&V & SR AT 7
U BRAT GAREd fbar Sy |

SR JFAfady AiRges wU W T Ifdben SRR W= 14
&I 31.10.19 RT TR URYS & &9 H ols g ol UR=] fbeloT & FHIE T
9 9=d H dI3 W UfIStR URd el fhar | era: aftia sifafiadren @
I T HRA gU ST A4 ¥ SfUferd driare] GHRad &I Sy oIl AguTer
¥ 3fDHeTUT BT HT AT HRAIT ST |
et Rt @ S safaan
(@) FrHior BRIl @1 gHd wed H gl uraeEl & JAR Awrfad T wrar
1 fA9foT BRI &1 A C/O link road from Nanak Villa at Tank to JBT D.I.E.T. Road Ward
No. 10

Estimated amount 3813096

Awarded Amount 1372237

Award letter No. MC/Works/2017-1150 dated 22.05.17

Time limit Not given

Contractor name Sh. Vinay Thakur

MB No. & Page 340 page No. 81 to 83 & MB No. 343 Page No. 50 to 52
D&V & ARM Iad [FHIVT BRI B Al BT ORI DU B UR AT

7 b o BRI @1 e f2ared gee R aad wed | faftd uraumi

& ATAR el PRAIT AT YA BT @ dAT 59 Gwew H [EfoiRed sideror

femfordt arufera g—

(i) feAma yoor |FRYS 9@ wed (H.P. Municipal Works Rules 2010) #

gfofd grggmi & AR bl Wi FHior R @l |fereRl A dRad o | @

foHior S @1 Drawing & Design, Estimates, Dnit, Analaysis of Rates, Justification

T ST STUfEd ® Sidfe R uRyg o Sad fHior &l @ 9 @ Drawing &
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Design, estimates, Dnit, Analaysis of Rates, Justification <aR f&bU T o1 iR 7 &
o7 w1 technical & administrative i urd @ 5 off O IR o
Rerfcr T Rd g AUER BRIATE] GRREd PR I TR JHberoT & SR
PRATE MY |

(i) s9 W & & Dnit, 3ded w3 # ®aEl Wl UE W T8 feur &
JfereRr 39 A9 s &7 fhdy w9a & gof o e weraey i &
Clause 2, 3 & 3IJER AT fHUT HRI Contractor gRT FEiRT FHY @ & iR
Ul &I PRAT AR FAlST 3 D AJAR FHY FIAR] T8l ofdl dl A bl Tl &
=T 10% penalty RTRI ST 6T UG 2 U=, AT B 3ffded ud H fafgd
ot BT A 7 HRd AASIBR BT IHRT A U TAT Uhd BT § Sl
TRIR AFIATAr 8 ST ity W oRd 8U 59 e UIaRI & Wbl o
Frafid wxamr S |

(ii) & A1 FHior WIS R Engineer 371 61 &1 94 Widfd & 997 StfaRed
Agl H1 e 21 fhar ST Adbar Saie AfdereR gRT HHT fd ov sifaRed
Hal o1 forsares fhar T o e S9! Wihfd fhd W e ffeN gRI1 yarH
TEI B T oY | I 9T He BRI B Wigfa & v e R fey W e
JfaRad #&l & e g s9&! Yasl ¥ HAameR & fBar 731 Jirae si-afid ©
o IR 9%y R W dRd 8¢ 39 314 WeH UIMERI &1 Wipld i
BHRATAT SIT—

00  SAfAIRRT 7g BT <RI HqE B AU R ¥ @)
(1) Excavated in foundation and 71.14m3 220 15651

trenches etc.

2) Disposal of all excavated earth  71.14m3 304 21627
through mechanical transport up
to 5 km i/c loading

(3) P/L CC 1:6:12 (1 cement 6 sand: ~ 13.85m3 3200 44320
12 graded stone aggregate 40 mm

nominal size

Total 381508
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(iv) dfasrer &1 s w9 9 0.76 G BT ¥ A ST

3f®eU & SR I AT BRI F FrIfrd A9 GRS HAT 340 Yo 81 ¥

83 WX Tu Rare ufafedi & W &ovd W gy Tar & s 9 "RR Stone

Masonry" @1 fsqTfed &I YATT @1 79T S A “Excavation in foundation and

trenches and providing and lying CC 1:6:12 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal
size in retaining wall" =g o0 Y aRAMT & SR 1 3mer 9 [IeRUgER a1fdew
RATT AR SHIR BT A fHar Tar o Sifes sifafia ucfia grar 8

A9 gRAaPT ¥ <ol FAenfed s yET 9 o

H] ol M HEAT
Excavation in foundation and trenches etc.
R/Wall 1x4.00x1.00x0.60 2.40 cm®
-do- 1x17.00x1.20x0.80 16.32 cm®
-do- 1x16.00x1.00x0.30 4.80 cm®
-do- 1x4.50x1.80x0.90 8.10 cm’
-do- 1x14.20x1.80x0.90 23.00 cm®
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x0.90 16.52 cm®
Total Qty 71.14 cm®
P/L CC 1:6:121 cement; 6 sand;12 graded stone aggregate 40
mm nominal size
R/Wall 1x4.00x1.00x0.15 0.60 cm®
-do- 1x17.00x1.20x0.15 3.06 cm’
-do- 1x16.00x1.00x0.15 2.40 cm®
-do- 1x4.50x1.80x0.15 1.21 cm®
-do- 1x14.20x1.80x0.15 3.83cm’
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x0.15 2.75 cm®
Total Qty 13.85 cm’
RR Stone masonry with cement concrete 1:6 (one cement:6
sand with hard stone of approved quantity
R/Wall 1x4.00x0.90+1.00x2.80 10.64 cm®
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2

-do- 1x17.00x 0.75+1.20 x 2.20+2.90+2.80 43.36 cm®
2 3
-do- 12.70x1.00x2.40+1.40x1.00 20.32 cm®
3
-do- 16.00x1.00x 2.10+1.60+1.60 28.16 cm’
3
Toe wall 1x4.50x1.80x1.00 8.10 cm’
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x1.00 18.36 cm’
R/wall 1x4.50x 0.70+1.80 x 4.20 23.62 cm®
2
-do- 1x14.20 x 0.70+1.80 x 4.25 75.43 cm®
2
-do- 1 x10.20x 0.70+1.80 x2.70 34.42 cm®
2
Total Qty 262.41 cm®
S fAenfad 1™ TAET A0ET W@R I ST ARy o
H] Bl 9H HIEAT
Excavation in foundation and trenches etc.
R/Wall 1x4.00x1.00x0.60 2.40 cm®
-do- 1x17.00x1.20x0.80 16.32 cm®
-do- 1x16.00x1.00x0.30 4.80 cm’
-do- 1x4.50x1.80x0.90 8.10 cm®
-do- 1x14.20x1.80x0.90 23.00 cm®
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x0.90 16.52 cm®
Total Qty 71.14 cm®
P/L cc 1:6:12 (1 cement :6 sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 40
mm nominal size)
R/Wall 1x4.00x1.00x0.15 0.60 cm®
-do- 1x17.00x1.20x0.15 3.06 cm®
-do- 1x16.00x1.00x0.15 2.40 cm®
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-do- 1x4.50x1.80x0.15 1.21 cm®
-do- 1x14.20x1.80x0.15 3.83cm’
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x0.15 2.75 cm®

Total Qty 13.85 cm®
RR Stone masonry with cement concrete 1:6 (1 cement 6 sand
with hard stone of approved quantity)
R/Wall 1x4.00x 0.90+1.00 x 2.80 10.64 cm®

2
-do- 1x17.00 x 0.75+1.20 x 2.20+2.90+2.80 43.36 cm®
2 3
-do- 16.00 x 1.00 x 2.10+1.60+1.60 28.16 cm®
3
Toe wall 1x4.50x1.80x1.00 8.10 cm®
-do- 1x10.20x1.80x1.00 18.36 cm®
R/Wall 1x4.50x 0.70+1.80 x 4.20 23.62 cm®
2
-do- 1x 14.20 x 0.70+1.80 x 4.25 75.43 cm®
2
-do- 1x 10.20 x 0.70+1.80 x 2.70 34.42 cm’
2
Total Qty 242.09 cm®

39 UHR ®1 A< "RR stone masonry with cement concrete 1:6 (1 cement :6
sand with hard stone of approved quantity” &g 20.32 cm® (262.41 cm®—242.09 cm?)
fAenfea &l yAmEn affe geier wfaeradr @ 3750 per cm® @Y &% | I76250 BT
Ifafid w9 & SIffis TaE wRa fd o Y fhar T wefid grar @

e a1 a1 FRAgER qof st T fhar SIg srgen wafad S Sid o

76250 B TG FHARAT PR AU A IADHEVT Pl AT BRART S |
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(v) Saa i e | fwfea eifaRad i "Disposal of all excavated earth
through mechanical transport up to 5 km i/c loading @1 71.14 m3 &R YHET &I

%304 M3 B &R W ol 321627 BT YA AT TAT IRef §HS FHAT § = ol Dl
SIAIfaT head lead chart 1 el fbar &7 o iR 7 € dumping &7 9 afold
oT| 3T 39 WY ¥ a%] Refd W #xd gU 3fuferd 1ol ATl sideror &
SR FTIAT 7 UK BT GHReEd fdbar Sy |
(Vi) T &R § e &1 START AfAedR gRT MUY R R Hd $xd fhar
AT o WReg A TR UR¥E 7 YA 4§ qd SuAN fhd T e 0 e
$9 AR et & A1 Her | fby iR 7 & A gRasr § i e # [SuhnT
AR B @Ud f[GaRel SAR 9 SrgHifad o T8 o RS® HROT T Brd 9 @1
JgE B A= YUl Ieherv ARG T B T | A 3 A=W H dvg Refd W
PRI GU AT ST Hriars! GRREd BRd dd BrIars! bl FAUAT AN fcheror
P SRIT HRATs O |

DT SIATIAT AT 51 eI 12,1219 & gRI I AARIAT BTRIBRI
BN & S H 3TU el Y@ v g Al U] JBeIU bl FHIG T blg Al
IR U 81 BIAT| 3(: 39 F<v H AR snferd wriard! gRked axe
JIDHeTIT P I AT HRARIT ST |
(@) dfager o1 071 @@ & sifaRed 7 i &1 AfFafAa yas

TR uRYE AT & HIE 10 /2017 & AT ISR BT Sird BRI R YrAT A7
f6 fHior sl & s fadr e Wil & wWigfa & = fdaRomgaR
AagTpRI ¥ W R IR Aal $T e AR YIarE fbar a1 o1 Siife
TRIR ORI Srfrafiadr g—

WOT0 | AF far s 1AW [dfRE A sT &R |9 @t IR
wo /f&=Ti O] ®)
1 378919 of | R/M of sewerage line | RR 434m3 | 3220 | 13975
10/17 near Kapila house | masonery/polygonayal
C/O Road paraphet in | rubbal masonery
ward No. 14 uncrossed/brought  to
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hard

approved

courses  with
stone of
quantity
P/L CC 1:2:4 graded
stone Aggregate 20
mm nominal size

P/L trenches 4Kg100

mm dia

-4.36m2

-3.00

4585

440

19991

1320

2 378921 of
10/17

P/L Hume pipe 300
mm dia NP 2 in Ward
No. 13 from Kapoor
house to Kalsi house
(SH: RCC  pipe
Chamber & CC
1:2:4)

Mild
Steel

Provinding
Steel/Tor
Binding etc 12 mm
Dia

70.13
Kg

65

4558

3 378922 of
10/17

R/M of road from
lakkar
Rajgarh road

bazaar to

Disposal of all
excavated earth
through  mechanical
transport up to 5 km

i/c loading

15.90

m3

253

4023

4 378925 of
10/17

C/O link road from
mansa ram house to
lokender house and
others in ward No. 10

PIL CC 11612 (1
cement: 6sand: 12
graded stone aggregate
40 mm nominal size

1.23 m3

2775

3413

5 378904 of
10/17

C/O Water storage
tank above railway
station Slogra ward
No. 4 (SH:
renovation, RCC
1:2:4 & 1:6:12)

Steel work welded
build up  section
framers i/c cutting and
heisting & fizing in
position

293.70
Kg

80 per
Kg

23496

Total

70776

Sad AfafAaar sfdweror IfreET ST 9 fadid 30.10.19 §RT HRIGKRY
JPR TR URYE & &F H A% Mg o WReg Dls I Ul SR olal WRIer &
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SR OIS 81 goTT | fa: a1 |erd IR @l Wiafd & A a W 5 W
JfaRad #7gl & fores 3R Wfdgrer & AFFHRT e &1 FRmgaR. qof
IR T R gU AT o WetH WA ¥ afid dxamn Se srger afvid <y
DI T BT W IYell D TR URYS [ H S B S qAT U A

I{HETUT Pl T BRI S |

@@ fwior o #§ fofed & g & oM § IR B PR
iR @i 0.18 d@ ST F=IfAd 31fId A

Name of work C/O Path from Munish auto towards Horticlture Phase-11 W.No. 4
Name of Contractor Sh. Subhash Chand Rana
Award letter No. MC/Works/2017-2143 dated 21.07.17
M.B. No. and Page No. 326 P-88 to 90
Bill No. 1% & final bill
Detail and amount of bill ChNo. 070698 dated 17.10.17 259454

I T BRI 9 @1 BRI AT G 2 /4 (A gRAODBT 326 T8 AT
89—90) "P/L CC 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 sand : 4 graded crused stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work, In foundation

and plinth etc" &1 G BRI GAAT 29.85 m3 T I5800 U &9 Hiex & &R A

SPhaR Bl 173130 BT YA fHAT AT o RS 710 YRAOBT FT T 89—90
R gl fogd Rars ufafical &1 sidevr w1 R fafed gorn & A faRor srgar
T H FfE & SR 3.15 m3 BRI GAAT 8G SHAR Pl 18270 DI Afd YA
forar Tar o Shfes a2

(i) @ A P/I CC 1:6:12 (1 cement : sand: 12 stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)

and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and plinth @1

fRerfed srI gArEn @1 TUET 9 9eR | A9 gRaer | ol T o |

1x1x15.00x 2.10+1.90 x.10=3.00 cm
2

1x1x13.30x 1.90+2.00 x.10=2.59cm
2
1x1x13.60x1.65%.10=2.24 cm

1x1x15x1.90x.125=3.56 cm
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1x1x15.60x 2.10+1.70 x.125=3.61 cm
2
1x1x12.20%1.90x.125=2.90 cm

1x1x12.50x 1.40+1.50 x.10=1.81 cm
Ix1x15x 2.00+2.?)0+1.70 x.10=2.85 cm
1x1x9.30x 1.70?-1.60 x.10=1.53 cm
1x1x10.60x 1.63O+1.60 X.10=1.70 cm
1x1x5.9x2.75x.1g=1.62 cm

1x1x8.20x 1.15+1.60 x.10=1.13 cm
3
Total Quantity =28.54 cm

(il) Sqa AT @ I®R W ®R dg "P/l CC 1:2:4 (1 cement :2 sand : 4 Stone

aggregate 20mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work

in foundation and plinth @1 feTfad &R THET & 70T 79 TdR | off T8 off

1x1x15.00x 2.10+1.90 x.75=2.25 cm
2

1x1x13.30x 1.90+2.00 x.75=1.95 cm
1x1x13.60x1.80>2(.10=2.45 cm
Ix1x15x 1.95x2.00 x .10=2.96 cm
1x1x15.00x 2.200+2.20 x.10=3.15 cm
1x1x15.60x 2.20>2<2.20 x.10=3.43 cm
1x1x12.50x 1.4021.50 x.10=1.81 cm

1x1x15x 2.00+2.00+1.70 x.10=2.85 cm
3
1x1x9.30x 1.70+1.60 x.10=1.53 cm
3
1x1x10.60x 1.60+1.60 x.10=1.70 cm
3
1x1x5.9x2.75x.10=1.62 cm

1x1x8.20x 1.15+1.60 x.10=1.13 cm
3
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Total Quantity =29.85 cm

Jd: §9 UhR Hg "P/l CC 1:2:4 (1 cemnt : 2 sand :4 stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work in foundation and
plinth & SIT&T # 1x1x15.00x 2.00+2.20 x.10=3.15 M3 &I &I YA TOFT H

2
JfaRa o WAGTHR DI AfH YA dRed Fd o Ua™ fbar Tar uedld

BT & R/ a1 O FEAgaR <IEifEd SRR S e aftid &iffies A
Igell Sfd I W gAREd axe TR URYS Y H GHT FRAE S qefl
TRIJAR U A JADBE0T Pl A HRATAT ST |

() <ifaqreR a1 0.15 A &7 SIf¥® A BT

Name of work Repair and restoration of drainage in W.No. 14 Solan at

various point
Award lette No. MC works/2017-2235 dated 26.06.2017
Amount of award 171725
Name of Contractor Sh. Chaman Lal
MB No. 334P-5t08
Bill No. 1% & final bill, Ch.No. 378893 Amount 3171725
(i) sidwerr # urr T & AfASAR @ S9d FEiT B sfeed um MC
Works/2017-2235 dated 26.06.17 §RT J171725 ¥ 3f&fed fbam o ToIm ST YIar
41 TR Ry gRT srdfed 171725 I & AIfdT o faan war o W=y e g
FTAR BRI Hal B TUFET Bl S SR R Uil 737 b arRafdear § Faior o
DI AMEe 156725 Bl -l off Riifds Hrd A |&dT 3 "P/L in trenches 4.0 Kg P/C

marking pressure polythene Pipes (phenlex Pipe), high density (confirming to IS
4984-1972) complete with special flange compression type fitting (earth work in

trenches to be measured and paid separately) 250 mm diameter nominal size &1 &l

afrde 1f3r I60000 @ AT U= RN 75000 1= fdaRor srqaR <wrig T8 ofr—
Qty Unit Rate Amount

Rmt 50.00 1200.00 75000
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4fe uRyg & FoRIgaR AfdereR 1 Yiae srdfed IR d@ & Aifd

B} foar Ty o7 gufery dfagrer @1 arcfaddar & 171725 I 30T 3156725 T

B YA <F §9d1 A7 | 37 Jafed RN B TeAd MOl DRI b DRI GAGIHR

&I 15000 BT M I fHar a1 el a1 a1 Rfed Se’rl SY il
315000 ® qgell TG I Sd ¥ gAREd e TR uRys [ §

HRATHR TGTTAR ATUTST H @l U] DI FTd HRardl ST |

(ii) FrEER B A [Er el & Fwres R GWR B s ugel J1g
gRAeT # Al R Fenfed SR #-i @1 ToET @1 gfafte dex i Bri f9d @1
abstract of cost A9 gRAHT H TIR HReb <d NIRT B Y FIAFER FfderdR
®I AT ST SUfETT & IR Dhevl & IR Uil AT b Ffd B i
9 Uh B T # SR U ged H #9 YR H measurement & 1T Abstract of
cost @ ufaftcai dRe WARTHR BT Y fhar AT AT Sifdh AFIHAT & T2 T
ydld Brar 2 b i Rl e W aRafds Ferfed eRi @1 uRaa Rers d-A
DI IV DAl BRI H d8dR Ub & faT H measurement 3R &R T &R
GfaeTdR B I fhar T 2 Siife TR Ry sivafdddr @ 1 S de
WEGTRAT & &9 § gof e d FEHgaR Jdifed drRiare! 3/d § o 8q
SATAT ST 2 |

() dfdgrdR &1 0.04 SIRI BT IAIHAT AT BIAT

Name of work Supply and fixing of water cooler at railway station ward No. 2

Solan of Benches at Railway Stattion ward No. 2
Name of Contractor Sh. Vikrant Sharma
Awarded Amount 49500 + vat extra
Awarded letter no.  MC/Work/2017-1433 dated 07.06.17
M.B. No. 316 P-87-88
Bill No. First & Final Bill
Sad AT B fad &1 didetvr dRA b R ARy fafiadd urg

g RT®T JARAT TR PR AU A IADBET Pl AT BRATIT SY—

(i) S fwior S | FEfET By W AR el /A IS olkdl WRIe &

SRM AT &g URId ol fbar 11 {59 U1 Ueid 8l & {6 TR uReg |
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JUfEIT 3fichere /A IS IR & 81 fbar war g Sfife iR a8
STt siifecy W dRd gU Suferd Aol SR et & SR AU &g
U BRAT G fban Sy |

(i) 59 f*MioT R @& 3f=id S dfe} ®elk "1 S/F of 100 Itr Water cooler with
double tap with emersion Compresure” &/ T H S8l RIUd fhy T o IFq@!
gfafie movable propriety IoReX # SET & A1 ifhd & ST offFard off arfd
4= ¥ g Hifdd AU & SR By Bfodls gWd 9 B M AU

HTIIATE] 3T Db AITIAT M BT & SR Hrdls oI |

(iil) S R e gq Simple BTG /e’ U8 W AUl & FlAGIHRI 4 TR
IRy BT Ugd @I o SIfe a2 e siifer we fdar oy |

(iv) Saa fEior S & freares 8q SfdeTdRl §RT UK &)1 @ SIfIRad arsi bR
R DIg Joold el o UR=] A9 &R Tl AAQTHRI = negotiation & IR U
% 57000 ¥ HH HR 49500 HR &l 3R 13.75% dC DI AT | @S] R DI I
g & e MR R I8 B & fAbr=1 IMl BI e U MC/Work/2017-1433

dated 07.06.17 3f@fed @R faam Wy ofderor #§ Ul WA b YA ® HHI
HfATpR BT de B Jafd av 13.75% &1 uel 18% HIIdR |idgrdR &l
faaxor argaR %1827 &1 YA f¥e fhar Tar—

fareror wRr R)
1 No. Supplying of 100 Itr water cooler —43000
1 No. installation —6500

49500
ST 9 <7 o i.e. 13.75% 5913

55413
ST Yo fba 57240
SIBEACURIE] 1827

31 gfofe FFEATTr &1 a1 a1 <RI S8R Y J(=IqT 31827 &I axetl
T S S 9 gead ke TR uRys [ § SH1 wRars o |
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38

(V) amdes um @I A AL 13 B JIAR WAGIHR I YAH R GHI IAD
fdd A Income tax, Sale tax, labour cess @I HEKil B Sl R off Ry
WAfaedR & fda | 1% income tax, 1% labour cess TT 3% Wod <ad & & ¥
spwer: X572, X572 1717 B Herdl 61 DI T3 ol G¥9d HRU SHAR Bl Hed
32289 BT IS YIAM T W URYE HI IAol@ B g © fordadr ar dr
PR qof siifecy T fdar Se e < IR & S S | 9l &
FrafRra faarTt # S erarr gRad faar g |

(@) Name of Work  Supply of Benches at Railway Station ward No. 2

Name of contractor ~ Sh. Vikrant Sharma
Awarded Amount 66600
Awarded letter No. MC/work/2017-1655 dated 17.6.17
M.B.No. 316 P-88
Bill No. First & Final Bill

Sad o Rt &1 e S W frefaRad fowfPrit smufera &
1) 9e1 & 12T Tga~r Fel'= &l o R 7 &1 et § UK fbar 13T |
2) B W W 10 50 Cl Benches &I enfud fhan geiam Tar wReg 9 a1 s
e USRI | ¢ o HRardl 4T 3R A & 396! Ufafte immovable property
register #§ @1 T off |
3) fsll +ff fFelor & & fsae @ gd ®R @1 drawing & design, estimate,
technically T administratively approval 1 3IfaRi g Safd 69 &R BT dxam
A FRATER Ufihar 9 JuThR el §9 B Bl sa1es dRaran 147 |

3 afvia sifrafaanil &1 it W wRd gY 59 9=y ¥ @ suféra
PRIATE & Al difesd WG ST IDHEV & IR AT B UK BRAT

gfaa fear |
e e b UMD Bl A/ AIRAHROT W Gd X2.77 MG B D&
4 uig T8 frafiaand

TR URYS Arefd F A8 UTd, TS d6IR UTdh bl JREAT / AFGADBROT HRAT
& fog #si W9 HIege™ Y=idggenm dI Ornamentals trees/plants &1 AT UG U H
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plantation &%= =g 277566 (145861 @ I131705) P I <b TAT 378913
faid 16.10.17 ERT fham AT o f9dT FRIId SifWeRg @& AT ADHETTT B W
f=rfeTRad srfraffaary urg Ts—

()  fATOT SRAT A S{DEUT BT I HRAT AT B Sad wrd Fw1 e a9
T gIRT UficraTiad ARl & STeR R SIAINT @I BT 3fidhel Widhd dRe (bl
ST ST o Sidfds TR URYS o 39 R &I NIT 9971 et @l Wiafd & 8
SINECIIIM

i) Saa@ s @ fuea & o R Awg fF fr & Saeri /At 9
M= fy T fSA® HRUT TR IR &I <X g | 9T 819 drell 3 &l
I g8 BT Ul |

(ii)) FAITgER SeR O BRd §HI 2.5% @ AR W earnest money oI A
BT UGUE & oldidh 39 B H AfGIHRI dI Pig M1 earnest money W =Tl &l
TS |

(iv) 9T &Rd G99 ®H & f9a @ R § | ufenfa iy a1 w78 @
g Sdfd FRIAMEAR SHaR /BH &I Y &R+ I Jd fdal 3 gfesifa iR a1
FHErN fhar ST SuferT © |

(v) TR uRye gRI IH H & Fwres gq RN ded uF (Award letter) No.
MC/Work/2017-18-3027 and No. 3029 dated 11.09.17 (copy enclosed) # Uil &I
W a0 fafeq =121 off foaH 98 o urau fdar 1ar &1 f& %+ afdfa plantations
D TG HY b AN R AfT IF @y H DI plant BRI B AT & A BH
IHD! SITE AT plant U] HRATII AT 817

(vi) R 9Ryg o1 HIg" Uld, W 9I9IR UTd H Ornamentals trees/plants o T &
ford femraet ucer @ a9 favmT / Dr.Y.S. Parmar University, Noni Distt. Solan (H.P.)
A g AT SSUARIAT &I UYANT U Ut fhu fa9m M/S Green Solutions
Panchkula & Uil @1 SMgfd d UERIGET ST BRI HRATAT TRAT S AFIHT 2 |

(Vi) Ornamentals trees/plants & A wid IRVRER / material at site IRRE

JTADT TG oI@T YRl H IR el b1 T |
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39

Sfperor SIfeRTeAT Al 24 QB 51119 & GRT IS UBRUT PRGN
PR & e H g R We R g A T A7 59 = H TR uReg
gRT UG SR A=iIvoleb 61 Uil 41| e afoia I rafAderen & fFEmgar
U IR W dRd gY 39 e UGN @ Wiga 9 Fuld sRam &
JfeRad srufard e /gam], gfenffd & Fw=fEd TSR iR drdl § &
T Ornamentals trees/plants § ¥ ST plants @RME 8 T I SHHET AR Afed
NI D&V & IR FATIAT 7 I PR GHAREa fbar g |

Fire Equipment @ @S /3MYfi 3 077 @ & Y9 4 g 78
frafiaang

TR gR¥e gRT fire equipment @1 3mgfcd 8g M/S Vaibhav safety Engineers,

Kalka panchkula &7 77491 &1 YraM fdHar T RTEHT fdberor ox- W
Fr=faRad aifFfaa org 18 [S9eT Jeiferd | &R IUTeT | fdheroy
DI AT HRAFT FHARed fhar Sr—

(i)  Fire equipment @ @G T f&id 10.06.16 I TSI MMM [ T
ST 3d IR BAT & cex UTd 8¢ UR<] ce} & 99d 9 d BAl ¥ Sex B
TGS DI TS 3R T 2 earnest money SiIfd Il @ ufdad 8M & RO IfafAd
=

(i) Sa 9 & YIaE BT g=rel 419 GRABT FAT 331 IS 100 R fHar T
o1 foraH J8991 &I GST 1 R Al enfAeT off kg SR & AHY Sl &¥ WlAaTdrR
9 Ugd B ol SUH ®el Al I8 I el quis T8 o) SHUNCT el | ;S fhar
SIRATT S99 e 8IaT & & AfdeieR gRT URgd &= d GST e o Je1 I8
T ¥ claim T8l fhar ST o7 39 UBR WfAedR &I GST &1 IfaRad
YA AT TR R sfraffaar 8 e ar @ FEgar gof st we
o STy sr=en aftfa Ifyr &1 Sfa S ¥ agen gihled axe TR aRve [y
H ST B S |

(ili) T A™TR B AT Heli T ANCT & JTIR TR RS o @5 b T4
@ gfafte i MRER IV-10-13 W &1 T3 &3y Al W=y 399 T &idh
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40

41

ISTEER I FeATIT & i@l WIem H Ugd =8l fhar O Sl sfwefor & SR
TRdd 1 1 GAREa fear S|
fmior SR fael | gfeRgfar (Security) @ wEKIT T AT

Dnit (demand notice inviting tender) ds clause 1 ¥ fafgd Urga™ & IIFAR
ISR B PIAM dxd F9g 9 &1 10% IR & R gfodfa &1 Herd oI
ST SUfeTd & URg JADeET0T b QR Uil AT b e i B fSell w1 YA
IR I Uffa @t wekt T8 B TS o i Saa aftfa clause # fafgq ot @

Ufdhe 8 & BRI AT 5

fRwtor e 7 ofied FreaT "qeqr/ | Aair w1 sreed o | F@ A | whasfa afr
ATq it | @t/ fRaiw /ot ®) Ea} =
AT Ferdl (%)

Repair & maintenance | 27/37 (2)/ No.MC/Work/2017- | 420500/- 42050/

of water supply tanks of | 04/18 1373, office of MC, | (frex  faar

Solan town (SH: repair, |/ 330(99 to | dated 21/6/17 AT

welding, pipe | 100) = )

replacement & laying

etc.) / Sh.Shahjahan

Supply of galvanized 25/36 /04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 1471932/- 147193/-

Mild steel for various 5821, office of MC,

ward of MC Solan. / dated 22/3/18

Sh. Vikrant Sharma.

3PeTUT SIS T 40 i 04.12.19 gRT Ifoid If-afdddar R uRye &

S H AR Ty ol W] SBeIV H FHIT b Pl |l IR YT @l g3l | Ak
gfofa siferafaar FRETgaR smferd SRl B+ 8q Sod e UIfeRl & e o
GIERSISIR

|eW WIS & SrgHic & far dfager &1 0.00 @@ &1 s afia
A BT
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T st & fored & SRE A Sl w&l @ SrgEra / sNidford
AT W 31 eafed A5 vd §9 Bg <F YA bl FIHTER | uiRer o
AT HRAAT ST JAUIET & URg A&V & QR IRl AT {6 &g aseRl &
A e T Sl A wHer u= (Work completion certificate) TR &S
3ff¥=T (Junior engineer) T uRyg sr@a=ar (Municipal Engineer) §RT iAIad
B Y ([dae df2d) ar<fds g 9 &9 o e SR = fJaror orar
Hfderer @I fhar war Iege2 BT 3ffAd YA MR B—

At &7 IS HEAT/ Autrsd seer =/ | fPadt | ohog FH
ofte / sfaETaR & / W FA 6T A TN/ | FAACY | ANIATERT | AT
HTATH / gRaet g&AT s /schedule rate & | (%) ®) | SIgHIRd Trfer (-
Sfrae % U ArEfed @R @R
ERIKEL
Clo of drain near | 15/26 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5839, | 222701 | 222659 42
sawmills to / 336 (67 to 69) office of MC, dated
sholini Banquet 22/3/18/
hall / Sh. Anil
Chauhan
Special repair of | 21/32/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4641, | 479533 | 470713 8820
path, drain, steps | / 334 (62 to 63) office of MC, dated
and sewer etc 12/1/18/
(SH: Dismantling
, paver block,
drain) /  Sh.
Suman Sharma
TIT 8862

fDefu SUT AT 41 i 101219 gRT I8 If-AfAcar aRve & a1 o
AR TS Al W HbefI D FANK db 59 =¥ H Pig H IR U<l 8l gl |
3 afvid fFfadr &1 qul Sl s dRd U AT A1 9 WeH UTRIeRI @l
Wpfd A R SeRAT SY 3fger 8862 & Iyl Sugdd HId 4 JHRad
PRD AU A IADBET DI A BRATIT MY |

42  Bitumen & UG /Tle TER] A BT H URT T I @
sfaReq o o fael & T o dekil 9 BT
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(i) ®3 IR AIRIP MU & ugarg W 9 ar =1 aftfa f=for st § bitumen @
wud faavoft dem 7 2 bitumen & Tfd A TG 3Mf¥d I stock register
indents, contractor ledger SRS 3fdheroT &g WA by MU e Mm@ H i
SR 9l /i BT Ui dev] GG 9 B Fdhl | I8 SIAHAAAT fbefol <=
&1 42 QTP 101219 §RT TR URYE & &I 9 ofls Mg ol WR=] 3fdefol &
FANT T 59 F<H H Pl 41 URTSTR UTKT T8l g3l | o7 39 =¥ § a¥xg Refd
WE HRA gU ST SifeRg MM D&V & IRM AAUAT &g YA bRl

G fbar Sri—
Auatrsd s it | aeacdeT/ Raiw/ | Aatvr s sree R feoqofi
AT gReast T §&dT

Repair & maintenance | 28/39 (3)/ 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017- | 45000/- Tuq faaofy
of Chambaghat Bawra | / 331(39 to 40) 1672, office of MC, | (7500/-x6 Ho T8 off vd
roadb (M/T  From dated 08/06/16 drums) Indent T
chambaghat chowk to
PNB bank) / Sh. AT 7T |
Subhash Chand Rana
Premix carpet | 28/39 (4 )/ 04/18 No.MC/Work/2016- | 150000/- Indent H‘@
surfacing of road in |/ 340(19 to 21) 5863, office of MC, | (7500/-x20 ZTTT 7T |
ward no. 9 & 10 from dated 29/10/16 drums)
Chajta house Chowak
to SDM residence
parking (renewal coat
of road surface) / Sh.
Subhash Chand

(if) FrmrgaR fFHior el o fored 8 FEor e e R g o T8 FEin
AR NG, gON, YRR Iffe WX royalty @I ®EKl @I ST SWfad @ R
frforRae 0T ST | IR &1 YA 89 W |1 9 a1 Mgfddal § FeiRd wH
"TH" B U fHAT AT A7 IR T B ! Bl derkdl Bl Ts o S TR foxi

AT & fogeT a1 a1 FRMER qof i W fhar S o/ 9 dv
H 319 IUferd HRIATEl GHRed dxeh STIUTAT I Defo DI AT HRATIT ST

Chambaghat Bawra roadb
(M/T From chambaghat
chowk to PNB bank) / Sh.

/ 331(39 to 40)

fAwtor &1 @1 ofiT e e/ feqiw/ | w1 A @ fAer HqTAT
ATT qRasr
Repair & maintenance of | 28/39 (3)/ 04/18 PL  spreading and | 7.64 cubm

compacting stone
aggregate of specific
size
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Subhash Chand Rana

Premix carpet surfacing of
road in ward no. 9 & 10
from Chajta house
Chowak to SDM residence
parking (renewal coat of
road surface) / Sh.
Subhash Chand

28/39 (4 )/ 04/18
/ 340(19 to 21)

PL  spreading and
stone
aggregate of specific

compacting

size

16.86 cubm

43 fafor ot & A< 9 Gam WS o WGl sidee ¥ gegd |

DT

fpddl o FAior BRI & Feaes | qd AR |ed Uiiier) @1 ermdie

U Y g UKl B & A &1 0T BRi b1 3ffeed d e fhar S
JUTET & IR eVl & SR = aftfd Fwior sl § Saa afvia wieafadl 7
Y qIERl B T el Ulg g Gl 7 B bs R HIRGD AUE D ygAd W

3AAIH B ABET H IR DI TS |
ffair &8 &1 fid /| aeeEx | Awin & & | FE R aEea afr | Ratrsd o
g HRTATH / T/ | A ¥ | / schedule rate & F9 2T )
fqiw | defag Tfr|sfiae % 39x
®) srefeq A
®)
Clo of retaining wall near | 13/24 /| 359088/- 556380 / 3Ta=T I3 556380/-
the house of Pradeep ward | 04/18 T ST TEY
no. 15. / Sh. Anil Sharma
Improvement of road in 14/25/ | 119874/- 185134 /54% 133605/-
ward no. 9 near Col. Rajesh | 04/18
house, SH:- p/l phinolex
pipe / Sh. Bishan Dass
Cl/o of drain near sawmills 15/26/ | 149596/- 222560 /58% 222701/-
to sholini Banquet hall / Sh. | 04/18
Anil Chauhan
C/o of path / nallah near 16/27 1 | 96027/- 149991/ 56% 149991/-
Satish house ward no. 8. / 04/18
Sh. Gita Ram
Cl/o of nallah adjoining 17/28 1 | 200228/- 342648 [ 71% 342648/-
Gurdwara (ward no.4) / Sh. | 04/18
Ram Paul
PL checkered tiles near the | 18/29/ | 98362/- 170080 / 41% 170080/-
house of Shyam Lal ward | 04/18
no. 12 and adjoining area. /
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Sh. Gurudev Singh.

C/O R/wall near park
housing board colony, ward
no. 14, sub head :- RR
Masonry / Rohit Chauhan

19/30/
04/18

98956/-

170160 / 71%

169036/-

PL polythene pipe near the
house of Smt. Asha ward
no. 10. SH: Pipe and CC
work / M/S Brothers traders

20/31/
04/18

SIET O
TET ITAT 47 |

210669.30 /
111%

164183/-

Special repair of path, drain,
steps and sewer etc (SH:
Dismantling , paver block,
drain) / Sh. Suman Sharma

21/32/
04/18

319244/-

319243/ 474294 |
48%

474294/-

Renovation of children park
ward no. 2 SH 1:6:12 and
brick masonry / Sh. Vivek
Dhhobal

22/33/
04/18

98173/-

147007 /49%

56271/-
N=48671/-

Construction of new room at
chambaghat(Shamshanghat)
,SH: coiumn, stair, rcc wall
etc. / Sh. Rajesh Kumar

23/34 /
04/18

521089/-

708188 /35%

708188/-

Special repair of park at
Jawahar park in ward no. 6,
SH: Suply of good earth and
manure etc./ Sh. Bhupender
singh Thakur

24/35/
04/18

97511/-

159686 /61%

143472]-

Supply of galvanized

Mild steel for various ward
of MC Solan. /

Sh. Vikrant Sharma.

25/36 /
04/18

SIETCC R

Tl 2|

1246500 / sitHqa

Tt

1471932/-

Repair & maintenance of
water supply tanks of Solan
town (SH: white washing) /
Sh.Shahjahan

26/37

(1)/
04/18

98990/-

156240 /57%

156240

Repair & maintenance of
water supply tanks of Solan
town (SH: repair, welding,
pipe replacement & laying
etc.) / Sh.Shahjahan

26/37

(2)/
04/18

SIETCC R

T |

AMaed 99 9od

T

420500/--

P/L CC 1:6:12 and 1:2:4 on
road in scientist colony to
Negi colony ward no. 11./
Sh. Parminder singh

27/38

(1)/
04/18

SIETC R

Tl |

222720 | 78%

221212/-

C/o retaining wall on link
road Vivekanand Vihar
ward no.15 / Sh. Parminder

27/38

(2)/
04/18

SIE DR LD

Tl |

176256 /46%

159128/-
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singh

Providing finolex pipe for
crossing of waste water near
Shoolini mata gate ward
no.8 / Sh. Subhash Chand
Rana

27138
3)/
04/18

SIETC R

Tl |

16990

T

[ st

16990/-

Repair and restoration of
path at various point in
Kather ward no. 3. / Sh.
Subhash Chand Rana

28/39

(1)/
04/18

98007/-

163870 /67%

162066/-

C/o road from negi house to
railway station in ward no. 4
/ Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

28/39

(2)/
04/18

96464/-

183625 /90%

178728/-

Repair & maintenance of
Chambaghat Bawra roadb
(M/T  From chambaghat
chowk to PNB bank) / Sh.
Subhash Chand Rana

28/39
(3)/
04/18

99679/-

208080 /108%

128683/-

Premix carpet surfacing of
road in ward no. 9 & 10
from Chajta house Chowak
to SDM residence parking
(renewal coat of road
surface) / Sh. Subhash
Chand

28/39 (4
)/ 04/18

300490/-

573704 /91%

78684/-

Providing r/wall at patrar
nallah near the house of sh.
Ramesh, ward no. 15 / Sh.
Ramesh chand saharma

29/40

(2)/
04/18

43988/-

756632 /75%

756632/-

R/M of road from dhori
diwali to electricity division
(power house road in ward
no.1) / Sh. Nain sigh

32/52

(1)/
04/18

244826/-

432476 [ 76%

431621/-

R/M of road Gurudwara to
dhori, power road drain etc.
/ Sh. Nain sigh

32/52

(2)/
04/18

199086/-

351816 /79%

193970/-

C/o prefabricated houses
and community hall under
IHSDP

3131
04/18

SIE DR LD

T |

FT  3ATEeA

e

PSS FRERIRIRY

18296665/-
(=3 =Tt fae
¥ o T
H{IAT)

RM of rest house , SH Roof
treatment of kitchen etc. /
Sh. Yaju Pant

12/14/
04/18

99460/-

138499 /39%

93971/-
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Proposed shelter for urban
homeless near Thodo
Ground ward no. 7 Solan,
SH:- C/O first floor / Sh.
Ritesh Verma

10/12/
04/18

SIEE G LD

T |

657087 /12% 405588/-

Pf finolex pipe 200mm dia
below anand vihar ward no.
13 / Sh. Bhupender singh

11/13/
04/18

116042/-

1703721 62% 105486/--

thakur

44

3BV & SR HbefU S AT 40 fais 4.12.19 gR1 A1 I8 A raffaar
URYE & &I | g T ol IR el B FHIG db 59 FaH H Blg Al IR
UTe STEl goT | I 39 WaW ¥ a¥g Rerf wWe ord U 3fuferd wdiepfadl e
BG AN D&V & SR UK b1 GHRed fhar oy |
frafor Rt § SwT B TE Tl B gud R R T FA B

gfaRed Hfaereri 4 fFafor s Gl & B == e g 7 S

HETT B TR Ul T fb TR gRye gR1 0T Bl # Suanr feior
AT (e, et enfe) @ 7 a1 @ fdaxefl (Consumption statements) TIR @1
ST RS § TAT A 8 AR | AT SR H IuAnT g5 FEier ek & By |
| e o [y S 2 & e omE H s afg /e & i s [9a i @
Ul J{heT0T ARG 7 B FhT | IURIG SFTATHIAT fwefor sue §&am 41 fastiap 10,
1219 RT TR URYS & &< H g Mg ol R 3fdefvl & TG I § daH
H iy Al SR UG T8 gAAT| o 39 e H g Reifd W erd gy srufard
AT /AT AN AbeT0T & SRE FAMUAT 8 Ugd dRAl GAlRaa b
ST |

T B FT1 Y /HlegeR | asER o B emEeT W
BT W e /e /A | e /e
R e
C/O of retaining wal near the | 13/24/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4642,
house of Pradeep ward office of MC dated
No.15/Sh.Anil Sharma 12.01.18
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C/O of drain near sawmills to | 15/26/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5839,
Sholini Banquet hall/Sh. Anil office  of MC, dated
Chauhan 22.3.18

C/O of path/nallah near Satish | 16/27/04/18 No.MC /Work/2017-2187,

house ward No. 8/Sh.Gita Ram

office of MC, dated
24.7.17

C/O of nallah adjoining
Gurdwara (ward No. 4)/Sh.

Ram Paul

17/28/04-18

No.MC/Work/2017-4277,
office of MC, dated 3.1.18

C/O R/wall near park housing | 19/30/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5601,
board colony, ward No. 14, sub office of MC, dated
head:- RR  Masonry/Rohit 12.3.18
Chauhan
Special repair of path, drain, | 21/32/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4641,
steps and sewer etc (SH: office of MC, dated
Dismantling, paver block, 12.1.18
drain)/Sh.Suman Sharma
Renovation of children park | 22/33/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3572,
ward No. 2 SH 1:6:12 and office  of MC, dated
brick  masonry/Sh.  Vivek 09.10.17
Dhhobal
Construction of new room at | 23/34/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5822,
chambaghat  (Shamshanghat) office of MC dated 27.3.18
SH coiumn, stair rcc wall
etc/Sh.Rajesh Kumar
Special repair of park at jwahar | 24/35/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3297,
park in ward No. 6, SH: Supply office of MC, dated
of good earth and manure 22.9.17
etc./Sh.Bhupender Singh
Thakur
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45

Repair and restoration of path | 28/39 (1)/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3505,
at various point in kather ward office  of MC, dated
No. 3/SH.Subhash Chand Rana 6.10.17

C/O road from negi house to | 28/39(2)/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4155,
railway station in  ward office of MC dated
No.4/Sh.Subhash Chand Rana 22.12.17

Repair & maintenance of | 28/39 (3)/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-1672,
Chambaghat Bawra roadb office of MC, dated
(M/T from chambagfhat chowk 08.06.16

to PNB bank) Sh. Subhash

Chand Rana

Providing r/wall at patrar | 28/39 (2)/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3416,
nallah near the house of SH. office  of MC, dated
Ramesh, ward No. 03.10.17

15/Sh.Ramesh Chand Sharma

Proposed shelter for urben | 10/12/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-132,
homeless near Thodo Ground office  of MC, dated
ward No. 7 Solan, SH C/O first 11.04.17

floor/Sh. Ritesh Verma

dfaqrerl & WRF fey MY AT SR S (Contract) S/@e®T Bg
e § URIT T BT

AfdereRi @ T B JEfed dRd wwg I B e
(Contract/agreement) fby S & o8 & @ fwres 9 |wfa s s
e v ol fafed el & e R R &1 Wi e & e &1 faf e
BT ST & W= Sidbevl & SR 1 aftia i sl & d=v § SfdeTeRi &
A1 Y Y AgaE Py R AIRGD UG IADBEU 0T AT 40 (1P 4.12.19 §RT
faRad amus & ueara 1 f®e vl H sfaclidbad 3 UK dal by Y fSHe IwmE
# R AT BRI S $1 Yol siweor ARd T 81 T | I 59 W W A%
ReIfd W oRd gY AUE AfelRg SRR fberoT & QR AT 2g KA
HAT YRR fhar -
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Awtor 1 77 it / SR s | as=cEET/ RAtor #19 stree o= / f”’qis
T / KGIED

C/o of retaining wall near the | 13/24 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4642,0office

house of Pradeep ward no. 15. / of MC, dated 12/01/18

Sh. Anil Sharma

Improvement of road in ward no. | 14/25/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3534, office

9 near Col. Rajesh house, SH:- p/I of MC, dated 7/10/17

phinolex pipe / Sh. Bishan Dass

Cl/o of drain near sawmills to 15/26 /1 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5839, office

sholini Banquet hall / Sh. Anil of MC, dated 22/3/18

Chauhan

C/o of nallah adjoining Gurdwara | 17/28 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4277, office

(ward no.4) / Sh. Ram Paul of MC, dated 3/1/18

PL checkered tiles near the house | 18/29 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4299, office

of Shyam Lal ward no. 12 and of MC, dated 3/1/18

adjoining area. / Sh. Gurudev

Singh.

Special repair of path, drain, steps | 21/32 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4641, office

and sewer etc (SH: Dismantling , of MC, dated 12/1/18

paver block, drain) / Sh. Suman

Sharma

Construction of new room at | 23/34/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5822, office

chambaghat of MC, dated 27/3/18

(Shamshanghat),SH: coiumn,

stair, rcc wall etc. / Sh. Rajesh

Kumar

Supply of galvanized 25/36 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5821, office

Mild steel for various ward of of MC, dated 22/3/18

MC Solan. /

Sh. Vikrant Sharma.

P/L CC 1:6:12 and 1:2:4 on road | 27/38 (1)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-5187, office

in scientist colony to Negi colony of MC, dated 6/2/18

ward no. 11./ Sh. Parminder singh

Providing r/wall at patrar nallah | 29/40/ 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3416, office

near the house of sh. Ramesh,
ward no. 15 / Sh. Ramesh chand
saharma

of MC, dated 03/10/17

R/M of road Gurudwara to dhori, | 32/52 (2)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-969, office
power road drain etc. / Sh. Nain of MC, dated 5/5/17

sigh

Proposed shelter for urban | 10/12 /04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-132, office

homeless near Thodo Ground
ward no. 7 Solan, SH:- C/O first
floor / Sh. Ritesh Verma

of MC, dated 11/04/17
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Pf finolex pipe 200mm dia below | 11/13/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4294, office
anand vihar ward no. 13 / Sh. of MC, dated 3/1/18
Bhupender singh thakur

fFEioT S @1 eded  fhy S W yd FRETIER sealed tenders AT
fhu S 2 arfd i Sl o1 e *EaE gfaedem &)1 (Competitive rates)
R GARFd 81 ¥ U] b & IR Uil A1 b = FHior sl & e
2q offline tenders 3mAf=a fhy 7T o SifF Aea< uelia =& 0 iR 7 & e
CUS Bl Dairy fbar wam o RS9 V4T Udld 8iar € fd i sl & ardes &g
IR U AR Sfed gfshar 81 3fuerg g oft—

At s 1 ofid / e | ac=x gear/ ([t [/ = | [Rwto T

T ATH / [ECIET tenders  STHEAT | sreeT T ()
fg T oar @
MY

Clo of path / nallah near Satish 16/27 /1 04/18 20/5/17 149991/-

house ward no. 8. / Sh. Gita Ram

C/O R/wall near park housing | 19/30/04/18 7/10/17 170160/-

board colony, ward no. 14, sub
head :- RR Masonry / Rohit
Chauhan

PL polythene pipe near the | 20/31/04/18 30/1/18 210669/-
house of Smt. Asha ward no. 10.
SH: Pipe and CC work / M/S
Brothers traders

Renovation of children park | 22/33/04/18 7/10/17 147007/-
ward no. 2 SH 1:6:12 and brick
masonry / Sh. Vivek Dhhobal

Special repair of park at Jawahar | 24/35/ 04/18 8/9/17 159686/-
park in ward no. 6, SH: Suply of
good earth and manure etc./ Sh.
Bhupender singh Thakur

Repair & maintenance of water | 26/37 (1) / 18/1/18 156240
supply tanks of Solan town (SH: | 04/18
white washing) / Sh.Shahjahan

C/o retaining wall on link road | 27/38 (2)/ 7/10/17 176256/-
Vivekanand Vihar ward no.15 / | 04/18
Sh. Parminder singh

Providing finolex pipe for | 27/38 (3)/ 22/6/15 16990/-
crossing of waste water near | 04/18
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Shoolini mata gate ward no.8 /
Sh. Parminder Singh

Repair and restoration of path at | 28/39 (1)/ 13/4/17 163870/-
various point in Kather ward no. | 04/18
3. / Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

Clo road from negi house to | 28/39 (2)/ 7/10/17 183625/-
railway station in ward no. 4 /| 04/18
Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

Repair & maintenance of | 28/39 (3)/ 28/5/16 208080/-
Chambaghat Bawra roadb (M/T | 04/18
From chambaghat chowk to
PNB bank) / Sh. Subhash Chand
Rana

Premix carpet surfacing of road | 28/39 (4 )/ 18/10/16 (tender = | 573704/
in ward no. 9 & 10 from Chajta | 04/18 B £y faf)

house =~ Chowak to SDM 19/10/16 (tender ¥
residence parking (renewal coat NN
of road surface) / Sh. Subhash AT )
Chand

R/M of road from dhori diwali to | 32/52 (1)/ 22/12/16 432476/-
electricity division (power house | 04/18
road in ward no.l) / Sh. Nain
sigh

RM of rest house , SH Roof | 12/14/04/18 | --------- 138499/-
treatment of kitchen etc. / Sh.
Yaju Pant

APV & IR ADBETVT ST FT 40 &HAIH 04.12.19 §RI I M-I Hcdr
IRYE & & § 1 g ol IR SDbeIv Bl AT db 59 F<4 H iy dl IR
uTe el g | o afvid i afiaar S e UIiteR) & e[ H Yol Bee
SURT RRATgR suferd Sriare] gied o= gq s Sl & |

fmior St 1 FuiRa w9 @ d of 9 $9 & RO d@fageR @

fieg e @ il JUSTH® HRIAIEY T HRAT

TR URYE gRT Dnit T2 3fded oo H fafed wd & orgaR = i
BRI & FHAYE B 2 A8 B GHY M@l FEiRa &1 75 ol g 3fBbev & SRM
R T o aftfa o et &1 RuiRa @ & gof 9 w9 @ SR 9
AGfdeTpR & fd%g 3Tgas @& Clause—2 & 3f=<iFid qUsTcHd (penality) wridral &I
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Tg ol qA1 A &1 0 BRI BT o R B THI A Ge AR HerH UTRIhR)
DI AT / WHT Sdeqor H YK Bl T3 Silfch TR I ATT 2

Rt e = ofief / Freuc et/ | At sraea o/ fafyr | [Rwior et it s g e fafer
R FT AT/ IETIED | AT S q9TH g AT
fafer
PL checkered tiles near | 18/29/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4299, 25/1/18
the house of Shyam Lal office of MC, dated 3/1/18 /
ward no. 12 and adjoining 30/3/18
area. [ Sh. Gurudev
Singh.
Renovation of children | 22/33 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3572, 9/10/17 ¥ ST ®1T g'%rch‘r T
park ward no. 2 SH 1:6:12 office of MC, dated 09/10/17 | qory werq et a=Tw ST Y
and brick masonry / Sh. CREREK) 2 15/1/18
Vivek Dhhobal
Providing finolex pipe for | 27/38 (3)/ 04/18 | MC, Work order no.25 dated | 25/1/18
crossing of waste water 10/7/15 /
near Shoolini mata gate 30/1/18
ward no.8 / Sh. Sh. (Rt &1 fe=is 10/7/15 T
Parminder singh ratea T =T o7 quT w1 5
T g UH 9dg W=eied
3R T o)
Repair and restoration of | 28/39 (1)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-3505, 6/10/17
path at various point in office of MC, dated 6/10/17 |/
Kather ward no. 3. / Sh. 7/2/18
Subhash Chand Rana
Premix carpet surfacing of | 28/39 (4 )/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2016-5863, 1/6/17
road in ward no. 9 & 10 office of MC, dated 29/10/16 | /
from Chajta house 1/2/18
Chowak to SDM
residence parking
(renewal coat of road
surface) / Sh. Subhash
Chand
Clo road from Negi house | 28/39 (2)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-3416, 15/10/17
to railway station in ward office of MC, dated 03/10/17 | /
no. 4/ Sh. Subhash chand 22/2/18
saharma
R/M of road Gurudwara | 32/50 (2)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-969, 5/5/17
to dhori, power road drain office of MC, dated 5/5/17 /
etc. / Sh. Nain sigh 1/9/17

JBET] & IR IADHETTT SMUT FET 40 [&Id 04.12.19 §RT Ig AT
URYE & A9 H T g o IR SbefU Bl FANG ddh 59 FaH H dlg Hl IR
UTe el g | 31 afvfd sifrafiaar &1 a1 a1 FEErgaR gul e W fhar S
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AT I DI Tl b ITAR IMUfET SUSHAD HRIATE] GARAT HRb AT
W 3IHETT DI AT HRARIT S |

48 fAior Rt # wffaferd s wQl & SR fITANOT (analysis of rates) SfhefoT
H UG T BT
fFEor S aded | gd 59 Hal 1 FEier i H e fBar S 2
SHI X FrmgaR FuiRa gfdsar gRT analysis @%a daR By SIF euferd @
qifd arded &)+ W yd I8 gERFd fbar o 9o fb O R R Afdsrar @1
fowfor Srd @1 smEe fdaT ST YT ® 98 A market rates @ WidR B & A2
sifaeyul (justified) 2 g = AT SR A @1 sidwerr F- & SR IR
a1 % uRve gRr aftfa ex fawerwor (Analysis of rates) TOR &l f&d o % 9
fSraa et@ W Schedule rates & 1A % 3fed W ARRIGRI BT AT BT BT
Eed fHar T 7 Sifeul & AT EN, §9 d2F DI et § e Hw™g T Bl
P! —

Rt 1 %7 oY / dRE@wR ET A/ | asE) Fair w1 F | w3 & seed qfr/ | FEiT w6 T
qeq / AT & gafead | schedule rate & S % | F9 3T
|l Tfr EAREIEIECIERIRIR

Clo of retaining wall near the | 13/24 359088/- 556380/- / 3raed 9= | 556380/-

house of Pradeep ward no. 15. / | 04/18 77 3ifa TR

Sh. Anil Sharma

Improvement of road in ward 14/25/ | 119874/- 185134 /- | 54% 133605/-

no. 9 near Col. Rajesh house, 04/18

SH:- p/l phinolex pipe / Sh.

Bishan Dass

Clo of drain near sawmills to 15/26 / | 149596/- 222560 /- /58% 222701/-

sholini Banquet hall / Sh. Anil | 04/18

Chauhan

Cl/o of path / nallah near Satish | 16/27/ | 96027/- 149991 /- / 56% 149991/-

house ward no. 8. / Sh. Gita 04/18

Ram

Clo of nallah adjoining 17/28 1 | 200228/- 342648 /- | 71% 342648/-

Gurdwara (ward no.4) / Sh. 04/18

Ram Paul

PL checkered tiles near the | 18/29/ | 98362/- 170080/- /41% 170080/-

house of Shyam Lal ward no. 12 | 04/18

and adjoining area. / Sh.

Gurudev Singh.

C/O R/wall near park housing | 19/30/ | 98956/- 170160/- / 71% 169036/-
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board colony, ward no. 14, sub
head :- RR Masonry / Rohit
Chauhan

04/18

PL polythene pipe near the
house of Smt. Asha ward no. 10.
SH: Pipe and CC work / M/S
Brothers traders

20/31/
04/18

SIE TR
TET 9T 4T |

210669.30/- /111%

164183/-

Special repair of path, drain,
steps and sewer etc (SH:
Dismantling , paver block,
drain) / Sh. Suman Sharma

21/32/
04/18

319244/-

319243/-
/ 48%

| 474294/-

474294/-

Renovation of children park
ward no. 2 SH 1:6:12 and brick
masonry / Sh. Vivek Dhhobal

22/33/
04/18

98173/-

147007/- /49%

56271/-
N=48671/-

Construction of new room at
chambaghat(Shamshanghat),SH:
coiumn, stair, rcc wall etc. / Sh.
Rajesh Kumar

23/34/
04/18

521089/-

708188/- /35%

708188/-

Special repair of park at Jawahar
park in ward no. 6, SH: Suply of
good earth and manure etc./ Sh.
Bhupender singh Thakur

24/35/
04/18

97511/-

159686/- /61%

143472/-

Supply of galvanized

Mild steel for various ward of
MC Solan. /

Sh. Vikrant Sharma.

25/36 /
04/18

e R

T

1246500/- /| @feRa

Tt

1471932/-

Repair & maintenance of water
supply tanks of Solan town (SH:
white washing) / Sh.Shahjahan

26/37

(1)/
04/18

98990/-

156240/- /57%

156240

Repair & maintenance of water
supply tanks of Solan town (SH:
repair, welding, pipe
replacement & laying etc.) /
Sh.Shahjahan

26/37
(2)/
04/18

SIETC O R

T |

STeed 95 §9 qal

420500/--

P/L CC 1:6:12 and 1:2:4 on
road in scientist colony to Negi
colony ward no. 11./ Sh.
Parminder singh

27/38
(L)
04/18

T AT

Tl |

222720/- [ 78%

221212/-

Clo retaining wall on link road
Vivekanand Vihar ward no.15 /
Sh. Parminder singh

27138
(2)/
04/18

e TR

Tl |

176256/- [ 46%

159128/-

Providing finolex pipe for
crossing of waste water near
Shoolini mata gate ward no.8 /

27/38
(3)/
04/18

Al

T |

HeldlA

16990/- / ifeha =l

16990/-
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Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

Repair and restoration of path at
various point in Kather ward no.
3. / Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

28/39
(1)/
04/18

98007/-

163870/- /67%

162066/-

C/o road from negi house to
railway station in ward no. 4 /
Sh. Subhash Chand Rana

28/39
(2)/
04/18

96464/-

183625/- /90%

178728/-

Repair & maintenance of
Chambaghat Bawra roadb (M/T
From chambaghat chowk to
PNB bank) / Sh. Subhash Chand
Rana

28/39
3)/
04/18

99679/-

208080/- /108%

128683/-

Premix carpet surfacing of road
in ward no. 9 & 10 from Chajta
house Chowak to SDM
residence parking (renewal coat
of road surface) / Sh. Subhash
Chand

28/39 (4
)/ 04/18

300490/-

573704/- 191%

78684/-

Providing r/wall at patrar nallah
near the house of sh. Ramesh,
ward no. 15 / Sh. Ramesh
chand saharma

29/40
(2)/
04/18

43988/-

756632/- [ 75%

756632/-

R/M of road from dhori diwali
to electricity division (power
house road in ward no.1) / Sh.
Nain singh

32/52

(1)/
04/18

244826/-

432476/- | 76%

431621/-

R/M of road Gurudwara to
dhori, power road drain etc. /
Sh. Nain singh

32/52
(2)/
04/18

199086/-

351816/- /79%

193970/-

Clo prefabricated houses and
community hall under IHSDP

3131
04/18

SIE TR

T |

FA e T T

SCIRERIKRIN

18296665/-
@5 =terd
faer & fm
AT HTAT)

RM of rest house , SH Roof
treatment of kitchen etc. / Sh.
Yaju Pant

12/14/
04/18

99460/-

138499/- /39%

93971/-

Proposed shelter for urban
homeless near Thodo Ground
ward no. 7 Solan, SH:- C/O first
floor / Sh. Ritesh Verma

10/12/
04/18

CIE G R

T |

657087/- 1 12%

405588/-

Pf finolex pipe 200mm dia
below anand vihar ward no. 13

11/13/
04/18

116042/-

170372/- 1 62%

105486/--
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/ Sh. Bhupender singh thaku r

JDBETTT & QR IfDHEV SUA AT 40 AID 04.12.19 §RI Ig AFTIFIAT
URYE & &I H g T ol TR SfheTT Bl FHIK Tb 99 HeH H By W IR
OIS T8l goT | O §9 Wev W avg R I PRd gU SMUled e STl

D&V & IR FAUAT g IR BT GARFT fobar Sy |

49 i ST & AT sTida (Estimate) SbeToT § YR T BT
JDBeTT & SR Hy dR ARG TAT DHew U9 G140 &1d 04.12.
2019 GRT 3MUE & Uedrd 41 e 701 Sl & |erd wiaRl | rgAlad Alher
JacH TG JBeTUT H URId el fhU T Sifds TR frr @1 vy 2 e 39
a4 H axg Rl T R gU AUerd TWel ST 3®e ol & QIR HATIH]
2q URgd BT gAREd fhar smy—
At & 1 i/ dfaerar | aeex | Auior @ & | F1F seed i/ schedule | AHfr & 9X
T AT/ ear / AT | rate ¥ AT % afgd w | Faamm ]
PL polythene pipe near the | 20/31/ | gyt oot | 210669.30/- /111% 164183/-
house of Smt. Asha ward | 04/18 TR T T |
no. 10. SH: Pipe and CC
work / M/S Brothers
traders
Supply of galvanized 25/36 /| gt He T | 1246500/ / sifhRd Bl 1471932/-
Mild steel for various ward | 04/18 T2
of MC Solan. /
Sh. Vikrant Sharma.
Repair & maintenance of | 26/37 N ERGEE:CUGRIEICES) WWH’@ 420500/--
water supply tanks of Solan | (2)/ = |
town (SH: repair, welding, | 04/18
pipe replacement & laying
etc.) / Sh.Shahjahan
P/L CC 1:6:12 and 1:2:4 | 27/38 TR Gonre | 222720/- [ 78% 221212/-
on road in scientist colony | (1)/ T2 |
to Negi colony ward no. | 04/18
11./ Sh. Parminder singh
Clo retaining wall on link | 27/38 qTeherT & | 176256/- [ 46% 159128/-
road Vivekanand Vihar | (2)/ T |
ward no.15 / Sh. Parminder | 04/18
singh
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Providing finolex pipe for | 27/38 T G | 16990/~ / ifohd =t

crossing of waste water | (3)/ T2 | 16990/-

near Shoolini mata gate | 04/18

ward no.8 / Sh. Subhash

Chand Rana

C/o prefabricated houses | 3/3/ IRt T T | 1T ATaeT 93 & H@' 18296665/-

and community hall under | 04/18 T | 3 T | (85 Ao

IHSDP & ¥ B
AT A1)

Proposed shelter for urban | 10/12/ | gyrererr &evrer | 657087/- 1 12% 405588/-

homeless near  Thodo | 04/18 q—&p”

Ground ward no. 7 Solan,

SH:- C/O first floor / Sh.

Ritesh Verma

50

19 gRAO®BIST & IE—EF H U8 T3 A -aHaang

AR 71 gRaer § FEio e @ Fwrfed erd gEEr @ Rers
gfaftedl AT &R &1 site IR F¥Id work in charge/engineer §RT FHI—2 W™
fFEToT BRI B W & AR WlASIeR A1 IFd gRT UG agent & el
ST Sruferd © dor FREATaR Yo fhdl 31 SRSl WR record entries &1 R
& gead ufafte wwfag A1 qRaer 4 fear Sier aisid € g el & SR
arr T f e o st @ 49 gRaemsil H record entries Ud abstract of cost
@1 ufafte va & I 9 g g2 @1 15 o Silfs A9 gRA®T | record entries &o
fpu S el Saa feen el /Fml & ufdgd 89 & SR f-afHid ©

T oreRe H fddl gfdaeE @t wnire o Al SR TR fhar S dadr g

T R @ | aSER i S aneed | YT dd @Y
N /<fger @ | S/ RAie /99 | 1= 9= /A | IR B @t
™ gRdeT He fafr / femtor
o @ A
gF o fafy
Clo of retaining | 13/24 / 04/18/338 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 15.1.18 /20.3.18

near Col. Rajesh

wall near the house | (46 to 48) 4642,0ffice of MC,

of Pradeep ward no. dated 12/01/18

15. / Sh. Anil

Sharma

Improvement of 14/25/04/18/338 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 7.10.17 /27.2.18
road in ward no. 9 (29 to 33) 3534, office of MC,

dated 7/10/17
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house, SH:- p/l
phinolex pipe / Sh.
Bishan Dass

C/o of drain near 15/26 / 04/18/336 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 23.3.18 /2.4.18
sawmills to sholini | (67 to 69) 5839, office of MC,
Banquet hall / Sh. dated 22/3/18
Anil Chauhan
Cl/o of path/nallah 16/27/04/18/336 No.MC/Work/2017- | 1.12.17 /3.1.18
near Satish house (67 to 69) 2187, office of MC,
ward No. 8/Sh.Gita dated 24.7.17
Ram
C/O of nallah | 17/28/04/18/339 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 3.1.18 /24.3.18
adjoining Gurdwara | (64 to 66) 4277, office of MC,
(ward No. dated 3/1/18
4)/Sh.Ram Paul
C/O R/wall near | 19/30/04/18/334 No.MC/Work/2017- | 12.3.18 /6.4.18
park housing board | (64 to 65) 5601, office of MC,
colony, ward No. dated 12/3/18
14, sub head-RR
Masonry/Rohit
Chahuan
Special repair of | 21/32/04/18/334 No.MC/Work/2017- | 12.1.18 /5.4.18
path, drain, steps | (62 to 63) 4641, office of MC,
and sewer etc. (SH: dated 12.1.18
Dismanting, paver
block,
drain)/Sh.Suman
Sharma
Renovation of | 22/33/04/18/339 No.MC/Work/2017- | 12.1.18 /5.4.18
children park ward | (61) 3572, office of MC,
No. 2 Sh. 1:6:12 dated 09.10.17
and brick
masonry/Sh.Vivek
Dhhobal
Construction of new | 23/34/04/18/340 No.MC/Work/2017- | 23.3.18 /6.4.18
room at | (43 to 48) 5822, office of MC,
Chambaghat dated 27.3.18
(Shamshanghat),
SH:Column, Stair,
rcc wall
etc./Sh.Rajesh
Kumar
Special repair of | 24/35/04/18/329 No.MC/Work/2017- | 22.9.17 / 28.11.
park at Jawahar | (99 to 100) 3297, office of MC,
park in ward No. 6, dated 22.9.17 17
SH: Suply of good
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earth and manure
etc./Sh. Bhupender
Singh Thakur

Repair & | 26/37(1)/04/18/33 | No.MC/Work/2017- | 6.2.18 / 15.2.18
maintenance of | 0-(97 to 99) 5187, office of MC,

water supply tanks dated 6.2.18

of Solan town (SH:

white washing)/Sh.

Shahjahan

Repair and | 28/39 No.MC/Work/2017- | 6.10.17 /7.2.18

restoration of path
at various point in
Kather ward
No.3/Sh.Subhash
Chand Rana

(1)/04/18/339-(25
to 29)

3505, office of MC,
dated 6.10.17

C/O road from negi
house to railway
station in ward No.
4/Sh.Subhash
Chand Rana

28/39
(2)/04/18/332-(99
to 100)

No.MC/Work/2017-
4155, office of MC,
dated 22.12.17

22.12.17 /13.1.

18

Repair &
maintenance of
Chambaghat Bawra
road (M/T From
chambaghat chowk
to PNB bank)/Sh.
Subhash Chand

Rana

28/39(3)/04/18/33
1(39 to 40)

No.MC/Work/2017-
1672, office of MC,
dated 08.06.16

08.06.16 not

mentioned

Premix carpet
surfacing of road in
ward No. 9 & 10
from Chajta house
Chowk to SDM
residence  parking
(renewal coat of
road

surface)/Sh.Subhash

28/39
(4)/04/18/340 (19
to 21)

No.MC/Work/2016-
5863, office of MC,
dated 29.10.16

1.6.17 /1.2.18
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Chand

Providing r/wall at | 28/39 No.MC/Work/2017- | 15.10.17 /
3416, office of MC,

patrar nallah, ward | (2)/04/18/340 (40 dated 03.10.17 22218
No.15/Sh.Ramesh to 42)

Chand Saharma

R/M of road from | 32/50 No.MC/Work/2017- | 26.12.16/16.4.18

6711, office of MC,

dhori  diwali to | (1)/04/18/339 (70| o151 16

electricity division | to 72)
(power house road
in ward No.1)/Sh.
Nain Singh

SHETOT SO AT 40 QT 04.12.19 ERT a0l SfIMATA & IR H TR
URYE P AT HRATIT AT AT U= DefU bl FHING Tb 50 T4 H Dlg 4l
IR YIS &1 gAT| 37k givfa AffAdar SearietRar & &4\ H Ul BIHdA
IR g ReIfd W A g FMEETgER uferd driars! gHRkad o=+ sq oy
SICIES

AT 3B DI FFATTAR recasting D HIART MHAT (revised
estimates) STANQT ¥ BRI

foor st @& MwET e (estimte)/DNIT # e WfdR gRT
JrgHfed & A&l & TR B fdhar S snféra € derm afe el sroaer fAHfor
BRI B e sfdher,/DNIT # aftid SR A<l & SIgAR fhar Ser ww1g T8l
2 W Refd # emde @I recasting wXa HeTH WIRIGRT | HINET Tidret
AT BRaATIT ST JFUMRIT 2 URg JAB&U & QR Uil a7 b uRwe g e
fEor BRI & 3be /DNIT 3 /gAlfed S #al § HH Hal &I re fbar
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AT AT UR=] URYE GRT SAlher recast PR W& UIMEDBN A e 3Tcber

WId T8l HRan T I Sife afd g—

Patwsd st | aexden/ | Aatusd seea o/ w4 | frogefy
| SRR T AT IEGIETA: 1] HY Sreie A/ e
/ gfRqer gear /schedule rate & Sfta= %
SRR EICSAERIKRL
C/o of drain near | 15/26 / 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-5839, | sraer o 7 |l H o Fda<r 3
sawmills to / 336 (67 to 69) office of MC, dated | gt 1 e fBaT a7 o7
sholini Banquet 22/3/18
hall / Sh. Anil
Chauhan
C/o of nallah 17/28 /1 04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4277, | sreerT &5 ®el U O Fde 3
adjoining /339 (6410 66) | office of MC, dated | gzt =7 froqres FraT o7 9T
Gurdwara (ward 3/1/18

no.4) / Sh. Ram
Paul

Special repair of | 21/32/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-4641, | a1 6 TSl U I 9 3
path, drain, steps | /334 (6210 63) | office of MC, dated | gaf o7 v Rt 197 o7
and sewer etc 12/1/18/

(SH: Dismantling

, paver block,

drain) /  Sh.

Suman Sharma

Renovation  of | 22/33/04/18 No.MC/Work/2017-3572, | st 6 ®el § o ol 3
children park | / 339 (61) office of MC, dated | qat &1 froaras FraT 1T o7
ward no. 2 SH 09/10/17

1:6:12 and brick

masonry / Sh.

Vivek Dhhobal

Clo road from | 28/39 (2)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-4155, | srshet¥ &5 Hal § A *hael 2
negi house to |/ 332-(991to 100) | office of MC, dated | g=f =7 v FraT T97 9T
railway station in 22/12/17

ward no. 4 / Sh.

Subhash  Chand
Rana
R/M of road from | 32/52 (1)/ 04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017-6711, | st 2 ®al § o T 1
dhori diwali to |/ 339(70to 72) office of MC, dated | gz 1 fRreares BT 7T o7
electricity 26/12/16
division  (power
house road in
ward no.1l) / Sh.
Nain singh
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Defu] SO AT 42 a6 10.12.19 §RT I AFMIHAIA IR TR IRV
DI AT BRAIT TAT AT TR ADBET0T bl FHAING b $9 F<q H Dlg 9l IR

UTe el B3I | 3T afofd S @1 I’ W $d 8U S AW H 3|
FRATIR JUfea Sriae! GRRad oRa SIuier ¥ D& Pl i AR

S |
52 fHor o ¥ fenfea sifRed A< (Extra items) & &% fAwawor (rate
analysis) SIDHEOT § URIA T AT
fARIFTTAR  extra/substitute items &1 e |t WIRIGRI &1 gd AR &
SR BT SFT muferd & W=y AT 11 9l @7 usard & SR ar>m 130
fo = faaromgar frearfed offdRed @&l (extra items) @& &% fazelwor (rate
analysis) 1 A1 & IR & Fol'd U 3R 7 B $3 IR AIRGD AT & gard W
3iberor ¥ U by Ty Sife sifafia &—
FRrFEdwT it/ | aSecdET/ | FEin 1 SeeT o | 7 #°7 Hewr
i FT A/ = / =T / fafx
g gedT
Special repair of path, | 21/32/04/18 | No.MC/Work/2017- Carriage of concrete building
drain, steps and sewer | /334 (62 to 4641, office of MC, | rubbish etc. = 53.45 cubm X
etc (SH: Dismantling , | 63) dated 12/1/18/ 210/- =11225/-
paver block, drain) / Sh.
Suman Sharma
Repair and restoration of | 28/39 (1)/ No.MC/Work/2017- 2" class brick work = 1.76 sqt
path at various point in | 04/18 3505, office of MC, | 4665/- = 8210/-
Kather ward no. 3. /Sh. |/ 339-(25 to | dated 6/10/17 |/
Subhash Chand Rana 29) 163870/-
R/M of road from dhori | 32/52 (1)/ No.MC/Work/2017- Disposal of all excavated earth
diwali to electricity | 04/18 6711, office of MC, | lead up to 5 km =51.06 cubm x
division (power house |/ 339(70 to | dated 26/12/16 318=16237/-
road in ward no.1) / Sh. | 72)

Nain sigh

IF AT HiRgd wY F Bs IR URYE & & H AR g o R
JDHEV DI FAINT P A A=H H Dls W SR UG -Te] gall | I 39 d=<H #
e Rfa Tse dRa gU AURTT el JFTHI Jfeherol & QR FedTu+ g IR
HRAT AR fbar g |
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53

frmfor s e &g dRieeR @ g 1 T1.28 @ @& gAE A
u1g ¥ AfIATdr (@rseR & T 26 /37 (2) /04 /18)

P& B SR YT AT o AT B Repair & maintenance of water supply
tanks of Solan town (SH: repair, welding, pipe replacement & laying etc)” g T‘Fﬁ'ﬂ Fferd

faa 2 AfasTAR &I 127500 BT YA 3T A7 o | i Aferd el & abstract
of cost f&ie 1.03.2018 T AMY YREIHBI FAT 330 B S F&AT 99 H 100 W Tol
fhar a1 o SEfs 9 9 WHERET record entry A1 GRAGT @ TS GAT 96 R

& 31.03.18 BT Tul q¥s T8 ol /s AR W 127500 P YA AAGTHR
®I fHAT AT o W] I record entry € (Cancel) R &1 g oY | 3[d: & B T

record entry @ YR UR HIGTHR P YT TAT record entry fa=id 31.03.18 4
gq fa&=ies 01.03.18 T abstract of cost ®1 AT YRAHT H UfAfe &S R BT S
iherol | e gl fhar war| aftfd SIfdr sievr siud W= 52 fadie 12,
1219 ERT TR URYE & & | ofg Mg ol Uk 3fbefvl Pl FHIG dPp 30 A=
d Pl W UISTR e 8 BN | 3fd: 39 Wy H Oy Refd wWe oxd ge
FRATAR sruferd erRiard! gHRRead oxe AU U D&V Bl AT BRI
S |
fmior st @ e 3g fawrfig wwer @ o wrRll 9 wwfRiE
Sf¥elE DY Sfpeqor § gwgd T BT

TIAT T8 10 /17 & II dISTRI BT ABET0T B & SR U AT b
TE off IReg wHfa 710 gRaeT § 9 a1 se¢ [0/ faid sifdhd o ok 7 & 39w
FEd @ud &1 fdarer aftfa on e smma # fFHior R gg SN |rfl, @ua

g I I BT Yol JAHeToT §HIG 7 8 Ahl—
SR B M | GfAeeR | 99 gReT | wfyr @) 0 | 9 @ | fewoh
&I A =R
Providing Sh. Shubash | M.B. No. | 263398 12 drum Indent No.
renewal coat | Chand Rana | 331 P. 41 bitumen not
in Ward No. 4 to 44 mentioned
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R/IM of | Sh. Shubash No. | 128683 6 drum Indent  no.
chmbaghat Chand Rana | 331 P 38 to bitumen not
Bawra Road mentioned
SH: M/T from
Chambaghat
to PNB
C/O water | Sh. MB  No. | 280451 100 bags Indent No.
storage tank | Bhupinder | 335 p 13 to cement not
above railway | Thakur mentioned
Station
Salogra
W.No. 4
WOTO0 | PRI BT AW HfaqreR &1 | |HO GRS | IR
M w0
1 Providing renewal coat in | Sh. Shubash | M.B.No. 331 | 263398
Ward No. 4 Chand Rana P.41to 44
2 R/M  of chambaghat | Sh. Shubash | Mb No. 331 P | 128683
Bawra Road Sh:M/I from | Chand Rana 38t041
Chambaghat to PNB
3 R/M of Road & path at | Sh. Varinder | MB No. 331 P | 171979
Adarsh Vihar nea Neeruk | Thakur 66 to 68
Thakur Ward No. 1
4 C/O Path from Pine estate | Sh. Bhupinder | MB No. 331 | 232936
to vidya Devi House in | Thakur Page 76 to 80
W.No. 1
5 C/O R/Wall bellow | Sh. Vivek | MB No. 331 | 159337
children Park Near Newly | Dhobal Page 88 to 89
constructed  S.tank in
Ward No. 2
6 R/M of Path/Steps | Sh. Varinder | MB No. 331 | 242901
Subathu  road  Singla | Thakur P.69 to 70
House to Paras in Wrd
No.1
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55

A 39 A=d H g&] R0 W oxd gU AU SifWel /AT IFTHI
JDHETT & IR FAYAT 7 T[T B GHR=d fhar g |

e @ 318297 @ & WA W TG AN Ud T BT
(@rs=R &1 3 /3 faid 04 /18)
TR URye gRT C/O of house and community hall centre using prefeb

technology under IHSDP (6™ running bill) &g 18296665 &I ¥ Synergy
Thrislington =& ¥ BT fhar AT o7 fTDT B0 R 8 TR URYS 4
F=IfRad T / 1ol URga &R+ BT IR fhaT TRIT o UR= Jherv] |AIG
TP YR AN T Fal UK T8l bl g Sifd TR [T g—

(@) Term USRI §RT $9 ISl & Fq1es gg SR |#qul faem fdr,

Wiiepd JIR1 va Ao s qof v+t v MeiRa w9g @iy |l xSt

(@) F=ad B WM Ud of@l Ud §RT <@l & QR 3fhefol Bl 3faiTd
PR T b Iad 01 BRI FRIfd HR gRT A= =Rl § Ul dRe TR
URYE §RT R BN Dl YD RO DI FANK & SURIRT Gl ATdfcd AT BT
fAfRFd Y% W BT I uRye & dhdl T §RT URd aRT Yol 8+ Rl
q & WU & UL [HAT ST o R 9 A=¥ H ¥ \efH UIdN gRI
SN feem forder denm syufera quien gEmor o Ud eiRa e gfcreraar e
AT B IR AUT D ygAd A1 UK T8l Dbl TS |

(M) sH& AfdRad wma gRaersil (339 AT 326) H 59 BRI & sITeT |§ FHId

detailed measurements gsi FEl o Tl YA ¥ FR{HT ddd 14 fdaRor g5

qT:—

(1) Mobilization advance against bank guarantee = 5%

(2) On completion of plinth level =20%

(3) On completion of fabrication of steel structure = (5 th =fera fa=r 15%) T (6 th

Ffera farer 20%)

(4) On completion of flooring I/C slab, water supply sanitary and electric installation =
15%

19 gREDT 339 (T8 HET 66 3 67) N To1 ARV & SR 5 =Aferd el

T 339482276 (96298235 BT 41%0) BT YA TG BH Bl B QAT TAT o7 |
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56

6" afera e a& et AT I57778941 (96298235 BT 60%) I o | 39 et #

T BH Bl 318296665 (57778941 — 39482276) I I [T TAT AT | 37cT:
affd e vd A gRa®rell H detailed measurements & 319Td H SURTG AT
BT Ui 3fehero] ARG T B HP |

IWRIKT AIATATT JfDHeroT S FRAT 28 A6 19.11.19 §RT TR yRYS
@ A H ols s Al IR 3fbefv] FHAIMK Tb 59 Fed H By A1 gfaswR U
T8I TIM| 31 39 He" H IR WK IR U e Sffield /ol ST
D&V & IR FAUAT g IR HRAT GARFT fobar g |
9189 Log book P II—EE T~ Afafigany

qredl @ Log Books @ test check @ aRM f=feRaa sr-afiaad o8 18
STTeT JATIT FHRITT HRSD STFUTST A JbeT0 DI AT HRATIT SY—

(@) a8 W& Yadl—14 U-5030 H 0.04 T & eI BT Sfold HH carry

forward T

AT @ SR DIV DI JIT HRART AT b a8 & Siolel b DI (A
&HAT 60 Clic} § Ud A1 & 31T H 0 YU ®Y A X[ Sl & dAT §9 UHR AR
A1E H SISl Pl ARMAD AY 60 cilex carry forward fbar ST MU o WR=g
IRyE gRT 91 fdaRUT & AR SIoiel HI AET 120 oflek & WA W 60 cileR &
carry forward @1 g fSraa wROT 3660 (1836 (32 X 57.36). 1824 (28 x 65.13) {4
&1 SISd $H carry forward fHar am o i At & e a1 ar gl

difod W fhar Sy arger 3660 @1 a¥fell SUAd I A gHREd wR@

gRyg fAf # S HRaE Su—

e g R A [ewar @ ogaR S o | Rraem sif<m A9 | frgm 9w @9 carry
R o | pf 0 ¥ w9 P uwE | T AE ¥ | forward T W
YRATRT T | e 9@ @ @ | carry forward | (g—w) ®)
(efrex ) Al W H§  carry | W W (@)
forward fear o | (EfieR )
e o (@) (cfiex #)
31.5.17 42 60 28 32 x 57.36=1836
30.4.18 20 60 32 28x65.13=1824
HA INT 60 3660

110

Nagar Parishad Solan




(@) ares & AT de Gud D T F a8 TS srfHafdaar

qrEd @R g & <X db d QR IR AT 6 ared 31 sf|d dd @ud
DI FEI T TEl DI ST 2T o FIfB JANTHI ATE H 4 A8 Dl AY SIoTdl DI A
AN & AR W carry forward @1 T8 YdId Bl & Said IWIad SY WRT (1) 4
Al & SR Grd BT T {5 A8 & T H 9189 B ch YU ®Y F il |
WRAMRT ST © dlfd a8 & Siolel ¢ $I YU AT & aRIER Sioldl @l ATl
NI ATE & ARMDH AT & U 4 carry forward B ST T TAT D JTHR AIS
@ IRM ST B IS @Ud BT a1 /AT DI T BT S Fb WRe 7
UeHRUll /arel | aftid fdaromgar Ul ufshar g sfoers s ol | g SifciReRd
et ey | e gl @ siga oo @ud o feiRa gt ewars e ot |
gioTa IFEATar & Ted @NT g H aR<Iddd] &I 3TUell A & AR WX carry
forward @1 T8 SIofa $I AMAT T4 qAGIR A8 $I 3Fd Il @Ud @1 T[0T B
FEI B D Yfte fbeol § A=1g 7 8 Al | 3 39 A=d H avg Reifd W &vd
8U AT 1 A b1 gl i W B SY s FEHgER Sufe
SHRIATE] GHARET BRD UTSAAT T JHbefoT B QIR AU HRATs SIgi—

T H&AT - HP-14A-5030

|18 mmcarry sfaa (=ho) HTg ST T carry sfaa (=hro)

forward TohAT forward AT

TEATAY  (AT10) T AT (=f10)
4/17 34 8.70 4/18 — 9.32
5/17 — 9.25 5/18 1 9.48
6/17 a1 9.6 6/18 27 9.60
7/17 43 9.5 7/18 12 9.55
8/17 13 9 8/18 20 9.50
9/17 34 9.17 9/18 11 9.52
10/17 a1 9.12 10/18 32 9.56
11/17 21 9.25 11/18 12 9.50
12/18 27 9.15 12/18 60 9.92
01/18 9 9.14 01/19 60 7.59
02/18 17 9.28 02/19 60 8.58
03/18 16 9.22 03/19 50 8.90

T 9&T ;- HP-14A-7168

g &SI FT carry s AqTE A FT carry | MET (HT0)
forward ﬁWTW forward ﬁﬁ_&ﬂ'
AT (=T0) TET AT (=f70)
4/17 == 3.25 4/18 55 3.50
5/17 70 3.63 5/18 - 3.42
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6/17 -= 3.10 6/18 60 3.38
7/17 -= 3.17 7/18 == 3.71
8/17 -= 3.64 8/18 -= 4.17
9/17 -- 4.12 9/18 = 3.76
10/17 25 3.82 10/18 -= 3.29
11/17 40 3.30 11/18 70 3.98
12/18 45 3.15 12/18 -= 4.03
01/18 -- 3.45 01/19 32 4.26
02/18 -= 3.32 02/19 70 4.54
03/18 -= 3.40 03/19 71
(iii) o= faf3a sifraffaare
J®HeT & IR Ul AT f6 ARt g& (THEodio—14u—7168) | AIE 10,/17
TqAT 04/18 F FREMAIT I 9 da D1 UfAfedl dafua F8f @ T8 off s
PR 39 ufafiedl @ favaa-iadr w® W 9eg SO BT & | g9 JifaRad s
14.04.18 ®Y IRYT & dT8+ (A8 AT TaUl—14T7—5030) HT TIRT IRYE F Ffrd
I TG 7 BB 3 S =g fbar T o, s foly e Wiy & sfew
Al i B SfberoT W URA el by Y| 3T 39 Ty H o] Refd we
HRd BY AR 3fUferd dridrEl gHRed oxe AJUTe A AN SADheor &
SR FIUT HRaTs Y |
SWRIFT JIATAN Hs IR AIRgH ®T A TAT JH&0 AU AT 45
faTi 10.12.19 gRT TR URYE & &I | o5 g ol U] Hberol &l FHIG dh
9 A=Y H Blg W IR T el gl |
57  3ibervT ¥ SR IR U T HeAT

JDHET & GRM Dy IR T & ggard Wl F=feiRad aiffeRg ider g
URd TTEl fbar a1 fore amrg | afoid #al b1 Yol Sfwefor wig 7 8l Al |
(i) sraer wwafxy dfStepT (Immovable Property register) Ugd = &<l

Municipal Act 1994 & T 57 (3) # fafed Midell & ofAR uRwg gRI
el T GRSt T SrReToT fhar ST sruferd & forad uRwe @1 faf= srerdt
Rl BT Yol fdaRor &S 81| JADBEV & QRF P R AIRGD WU H TG SU
G 3 faid 04.10.19 RT I8 UfSTHT Sdalibd g KT B Bl AR [
AT o R T A JADheT0T FHING Teb U T8l febar 1T |
(ii) g goi T==h a1/ 3ifera

BV & AR W& gDl & HI, IWAN Td AN & F<d H SR T
THRIT Wldh IoRer ds 9R HIRgD 3T Ud JHeT0 U9 Iedr 5 fadid 23.10.
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19 RT UK &1 &I RE har T[T of ey 3fdee & ¥« ddb I8
SMGRT / 3Af¥eRg URgd el [T I |
(iii) fasmo ug (hoarding) goo Wit | TR aiffera

JIBET & SR Ul T {6 fh A8 03 /19 # uRwg &I 31027613 hoarding
charges @ %7 H U ol BH ¥ UT< 8¢ o i uRyg URes H hoarding dw=el
SpT Jdfed fhar AT AT | BT F AT T&AT 32 fedid 27.11.19 €RT 59 3B P
Aed § 9 MRl (S | R R/ SIS, hT AR, AN AR &)
AR 75 off TR SheToT Bl FHIG Teb I8 Gl U T8l DI g |

(iv) sma /wiftq | wwefia sifdera

$3 IR AIRgw Ud forRad oM (U= & 33 faid 30.11.19, 36 fadi®d
30.11.19 T 52 f&7id 12.12.19) & Uvard i =1 diferer # <o 18 wiftqar <
T e (RIS GRSl 3MfQ) Jfehetor H YR =18l by Y |

(ST FeAT 33 faAT 30/11/19)

IEGIED ofis Tt R)
15/3/2018 Sale of Water 3000
15/3/2018 Sale of Water 3000
15/3/2018 Sale of Water 3000
23/3/2018 Sale Of Water 952
26/3/2018 Sale of Water 1677
31/3/2018 Sale of Water 2056
31/3/2018 Sale of Water 388
31/3/2018 Sale of Water 2009
31/3/2018 Sale of Water 25796
2/3/2019 Sale of Water 469
11/3/2019 Sale of Water 20175
26/3/2018 Sanitation Tax 25536
26/3/2018 Sanitation Tax 96028
29/3/2018 Sanitation Tax 3628
13/3/2019 Sanitation Tax 39297

(T &EAT 36 faeie 30/11/19)

9/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 500
HDFC Bank

11/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 1000
HDFC Bank

14/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 500
HDFC Bank
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15/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 1000

15/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 1000
IDBI
17/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 500
HDFC Bank
16/3/2018 Un-Classified Income 1000
HDFC Bank
13/3/2018 Beneficiary Share 6000
IHSDP
24/3/2018 Beneficiary Share 25000
IHSDP
30/3/2019 Beneficiary Share 500
IHSDP
6/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 1000
H.D.F.C Bank
12/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 10000
IDBI Bank
12/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 1000
H.D.F.C Bank
13/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 4500
H.D.F.C Bank
15/3/19 Un-Classified Income 2000
H.D.F.C Bank
21/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 500
H.D.F.C Bank
23/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 500
H.D.F.C Bank
25/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 2700
SBOP
25/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 2700
SBOP
26/3/2019 Un-Classified 500
IncomeH.D.F.C Bank
27/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 500
H.D.F.C Bank
31/3/2019 Un-Classified Income 1000
H.D.F.C Bank
(T =T 52 faaie® 12/12/19)
14/3/2019 Building rent 13245
18/3/2019 Building rent 39184
15/3/2018 Trade license 1000
26/3/2019 CPF interest 19950

(v) e TiRsRY g1RT 3/ Yo Wit 3 FuiRa = & wwfRua aifera /@

TR aRYe § e uiEery /eed gR1 e fdaRomgaR ama ud fafte
godl B wia =g MuiRT <= W Swdaarei & aygell @ s 2 | = arferer 3
SR MY RN G AWl Bs IR AIRGD U8 & A Wl dadld o
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58

U T8l [y Y Sdfds JiehetoT Si= 6T 52 i 12.12.19 §RT W 59 A=<H H

SR B T o |
Y TEAT ofref S wagh fr €t )
1 gfvug grer &7 R 5000/- gfafas
2 iy grer o o% o g St 5000/-
3 EIGEIREARIE 1500/- ot f&=
4 FHL T AT 300/- wfa fa=
5 Compounding <& 9442/- gfa e
6 Conservancy [ 9400/- wfe Hiex
7 Water connection Fi¥ [ 10/- STI¥ AT 50/- FALT
8 Copying & 10/- 9t copy

9
10

Water connection [k
ST AT (a9 2018-19)

400/- F=r9 AT 500/- TALT
18.15/- Wt U g e

(Vii) oRve gRT Tal & SR ADUT BT (A HRAMT AT & PR R <d I7d
URYE BT & BRIy & A1y 5000 Ul IR &1 agell AT &1 Sl @ drfeh fba
BN @ Refd & g AR & 9§ 9gell &1 O ¥ wReg 9 gaxor § gfenyfcr [f
D agell T8l B TS o Siifd ARG 21 a3 w=W H axg Refd we @
SR dr vfds H§ aftia AFRfAdar o geREid 9 81 I8 W ghed fear SR

qife uRye & f3d goid YREM 8 Ao
e weT / faAie R R) fewft
038 (805),/19.03.18 15800 gferifal FFel IR D1 a_gell el Dl g |

(Vil) ¥ IR #iRa® Td fRmar | 27 faid 19.11.19 gRT falRad g @
qeETd Wl il g & SR Solid waste management plant, Salogra & ®&TE @
fasp! /UTe 3 qT plant R 8Y FY W AR W@ Jddlb 8g U el
frg g SifF sifFafia 2

A WG IMWRT ADHeroT § TR 7 B IR Ry e &1 Sy qen
TR STUfET 31fWelg 319 T fbevT & SRIF eId (update) HRd FITIAT
TG WA BT GRREa fhar S |
R /P BT diffe Nfdd T9T 9 BT

JDHE & IRM Py IR AIRGD Td fIRgd wU I 3T dRA & U I
WR /WIHh & HIfd FAUT HRAY S AR AR dheror §  Udd T8l

115

Nagar Parishad Solan



59

60

61

foar T R v gdid 8T ' f TR uRue gRT R /fd B difde
AT fafia U | TE BRAAT S 6T & Siifd Yeb TR i g | feArere
yowr fRi fFemmEell 2000 & W 140 TT 141 H altid weEEl @ STER
R/ IH BT Hifde A0 IS 98 HRardm S a8 s ora | |
Al TR /Wi H Ul START xRl & ardfds R &1 arr gar & aor 7 &
=T SguAr Il &1 §9g R FHHgaR AR (disposal) fham < |ear
2| A 39 d=Y H 9vg R W & gv FRegaRr TR/ e & Aifdd
AT RS B ATUTATT H BT DI FAITd HRard S |

IfoTERT B Inventory Register H qo 7 HRAT

A= IR A TsdTed B W g A7 Bl A1 IR Bl & 'R
¥ SRl &Rd @9 Inventory Register % &S 921 fham T o [59@ M@ § TR
uRye H IWANT H AR ST Iz A= RO’ IR o Refd o =181 8KRil & | o
IRYE & Tl TR /CId Adbs 92, 3 fafdy IRREHd BT inventory Register #
ol PRSP AT 39 W Inventory No. foRgeR SIUTSHT | ST 3{ehefo] IR 3faTd

EACIRIRS IR

oy MRT ReRRdT— 77 s & o 78 & 1€ o aifig Wi g smufrat
BT DU B QAR W R & USRI B feram 73w o |

frpd:— ordl den wiftaa sideror IR & FRARY 2 SN BRIAE B B A

JATTITHAT B |

(BFRTST MREToT)
Hgaa freer,
fRot0 I oiET uRie oM,
RMe—171009.
®IF H0—0177—2620881
3iche1 W—ﬁﬂ(woqo)@( 2) (15)(||) 4/73 TIS—T faeT® | RMet—171009.
R e 1 AT U 37aedd hRidme! o Uid 8 —
1. feue, o= o Raka o RMer—2. & IR S9& 1 (@r) H
gfotg TR SrfHaffdaRt R wEfyd aftd &7 aehd hRdls B
% ford fder IR o<1 2 U 7|
2. PRGN JMAGRI, TR IR Ao, el e feamad uee & 39
I & A1 UNT B Ol & P g8 59 Ifdervr ufoded R Sfd
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PRATS Hb AW IR I(BET B Ui & Th a8 & HIax 59
famT B 9o |

(B¥RTST )
HYaa fFreer,
fRov0 TSI Rgr ulerr favT,
fRMeT—171009.
BT H0—0177—2620881
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